Appendix C - Contractor Daily Report

Daily Senior Unexploded Ordnance Supervisor (SUXOS) Reports Summary of Issues and Resolutions

Date	Issue	Resolution	Page
01/14/08	Stopped all heavy equipment operations due to arc from excavator being too close to active power lines.	Held safety meeting and reminded crews to maintain safe distances from all active utilities.	55
01/15/08	Road crew hit fiber optics line utility pole. No damage to pole or fiber optic line.	Reminded of safety issue in tailgate safety meeting.	59
02/22/08	Runoff flooding backyard of adjacent property	Installed erosion control sandbags along roadway where runoff was occurring	130

Deleted: Summaries

Appendix C - Contractor Daily Report

Daily Senior Unexploded Ordnance Supervisor (SUXOS) Reports
Summary of Issues and Resolutions

[this page intentionally left blank]

Deleted: Summaries



Date: <u>5 Dec 2007</u>	Contract Number:						
Delivery Order Number:	,	Location: <u>FT OF</u>	<u>RD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Partly cloudy,	temps in 50's						
I. Work Summary:							
a. Work Planned: Escort surv	vey, brush cutters,	, geo					
b. Work Accomplished: Esco	rted geo, staged 4	10 ft conex in field.					
c. Explanation of Discrepancy:	No call from su	rvey or brush cutte	ers.				
d. Inspection Results: n/a							
II. Instructions Received from No Customer Representative (s)	intrusive work, pe	erform radio check	s periodically.				
III. Safety Comments: Safety brie	of given to all field	personnel					
IV. UXO Summary n/a							
a. UXO Destroyed:							
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition				
b. Demolition Supplies Used:							
Туре	Type Quantity U/I Disposition						

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:						
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:						
a. Personnel On-site						
Description		Man-Hours				
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	8				
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10				
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10				
UXO TECHNICIAN III	,					
UXO TECHNICIAN II						
		¥				
Matt Lauchner	1	8				
b. Equipment Utilization						
Description	Number					
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	28				
WHITE METAL DETECTORS						
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS		3 ⁹				
HAND HELD RADIOS	3	30				
HAND HELD GPS						
PDA'S						
VI. Comments/Concerns:						
VII. Signature(s)/Date 5 Dec 2007						
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Brun Mor				

-

. .



•						
Date: 6 Dec 2007	Contract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:	Local	tion: <u>FT OF</u>	<u>RD</u>			
Weather Conditions: Partly cloudy,	rains in the afternoon,	temps in the 5	50's			
Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the following	tasks.				
Work accomplished:						
a. Moved all the gear we had to the rain. Brush cutting	d stored in the ESL to crew is still staging a	the conex b ill there gear	ox in SEA-4. Survey never showed up due			
Plans for tomorrow: Provi	de escort for brush cut	ting crew and	survey crew.			
c. Inspection Results: N/A						
II. Instructions Received from No Customer Representative (s)	ne					
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	safety sign in sheet.					
IV. UXO Summary N/A						
a. UXO Destroyed: None						
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition			
			·			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A						
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition			

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No metal or ordnance scra	ap was generated in today's operations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	8
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	8
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Matt Lauchner	1	8
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS		
HAND HELD RADIOS		
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: None at this time		

VII. Signature(s)/Date 6 Dec 2007

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe Brun Mu



Date:	7 Dec 2007	Contract Number:		
Delivery	Order Number:	Lo	ocation:	<u>FT ORD</u>
Weather	Conditions: Partly cl	oudy, winds 0-10 mph, tei	mps in the	mid 50's
I. Work	Summary: Provided t	JXO support for the follow	ing tasks.	
	Work accomplished	:		
a.	Provided UXO supp	ort for Survey crew as t	hey install	led SCA's
b.	Cut down the brush in quite a while.	in the ESL around the m	nagazines.	. This will take several days as it has not been cut
	Plans for tomorrow:	Continue to support the s	survey crev	w;
	Continue to cut the I	brush around magazines	s in the ES	SL.
	Brush cutting crew v	will begin on Monday.		
C.	Inspection Results:	N/A		
	ctions Received from r Representative (s)	No intrusive work anyw	vhere on si	ite. UXO avoidance training next Monday.
III. Safet	y Comments: See	daily safety sign in sheet.		
IV. UXO	Summary No c	ordnance or ordnance rela	ted items fo	ound today.
a.	UXO Destroyed: None			
	Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
	Demolition Supplies Us	ed: N/A		
D. I				
	Type	Quantity	U/I	Disposition

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No metal or ordnance scrap	was generated in today's operations.	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description		Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	8	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	8	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	8	
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1	8	
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Matt Lauchner	1	8	
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	24	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS			
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	1	8	
HAND HELD RADIOS			
HAND HELD GPS			

•

•

.

•

•

PDA's			,	
VI. Comments/Concerns: Matt Lauchner had	his physical today.			
VII. Signature(s)/Date 7 Dec 2007			0 11	
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	Bur Me	



Date:	10 Dec 2007	Contract Number:			
Delivery	Order Number:	L.	ocation:	<u>FT ORD</u>	
Weathe	r Conditions: Partly clo	oudy and cool, 50-60 dec	g, light bre	eeze from coast.	
I. Work	Summary: Provided U	XO support for the follow	ving tasks.	S.	
	Work accomplished:				
a.	UXO avoidance train	ing for all personnel.			
b.	California tiger salan	nander training for all p	ersonnel.	и.	
C.	Escorted Bioloigst fo	r site visit.			
d.	Provided UXO suppo	rt for survey crew as th	ney install	alled SCA's on site.	
	Plans for tomorrow:				
c.	Inspection Results: N	I/A			
	ictions Received from	No intrusive work anyv	where on s	site	
	er Representative (s)				
III. Safe	ty Comments; See o	faily safety sign in sheet.			
IV. UXC	Summary No or	dnance or ordnance rela	ited items	s found today.	
a.	UXO Destroyed: None				
	Туре	Quantity	U/I	T Disposition	
			•		
			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
b.	Demolition Supplies Use	d: N/A			
	Type	Quantity	U/I	l Disposition	
				Dioposition	

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No metal or or	dnance scrap was generated in today's ope	rations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description		Man-Hour	S
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	8	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1	8	
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
		·	
Matt Lauchner	1	8	
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS			
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	1	8	
HAND HELD RADIOS			

PDA's			
VI. Comments/Concerns:			
VII. Signature(s)/Date 10 Dec 2007			
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	En Ma



		\$	
Date: <u>11 Dec 2007</u>	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	Lo	cation: <u>FT (</u>	<u>DRD</u>
Weather Conditions: Partly sunny, t	emps in the mid 60's	s. No winds to	oday.
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the followi	ng tasks.	
Work accomplished:			
a. UXO support for the biolo	gist as they survey	ed areas for (CTS habitat.
b. UXO support for the brush	ocutting crew as th	ney began to i	mow the required areas.
Plans for tomorrow: Supp	ort the survey crew	and the brush	cutting crew.
c. Inspection Results: N/A			
II. Instructions Received from No Customer Representative (s)	intrusive work anyw	here on site.	
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	safety sign in sheet.		
IV. UXO Summary No ordnan	ce or ordnance relat	ed items found	d today.
a. UXO Destroyed: None			
Type Quantity U/I Disposition			

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No metal or ordnance scrap	was generated in today's operations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	8
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	8
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Matt Lauchner	1	8
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	1	8
HAND HELD RADIOS		
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
	I	

VI. Comments/Concerns: Jack Kristensen received his physical today. Several stakes that we had put in were broken by vandals overnight. We replaced the stakes to there proper positions. Completed escort for

VII. Signature(s)/Date 11 Dec 2007

Project Manager Senior UXO Supervisor Bruce Moe Bruce Moe



Date:	12 Dec 2007	Contract Number:			
Delivery	Order Number:	L.	ocation: <u>FT</u>	ORD	
Weather	Conditions: Partly sunny	, temps in the mid 60)'s. Light bree:	re from ocean today.	
I. Work S	Summary: Provided UXO	support for the follow	ving tasks.		
	Work accomplished:				
a.	UXO support for the sur	vey crew.			
b.	UXO support for the bru	sh cutting crew as	they began to	mow the required areas.	
c.	Began to cut the brush a	round the magazin	es in the ESL.		
	Plans for tomorrow: Sup	port the survey crew	the brush cutt	ing crew and continue to cut the brush at the ESL	
	around the magazines.	•			
c. 1	nspection Results: N/A				
	II. Instructions Received from No intrusive work anywhere on site. Customer Representative (s)				
III. Safety	III. Safety Comments: See daily safety sign in sheet.				
IV. UXO	Summary No ordna	nce or ordnance rela	ited items foun	d today.	
a. l	JXO Destroyed: None				
	Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
b. D	emolition Supplies Used: 1	N/A			
	Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No metal or ordnance scrap	was generated in today's operations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	8
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	8
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Matt Lauchner	1	8
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	1	8
HAND HELD RADIOS	5	50
HAND HELD GPS		

PDA's	(*)			
VI. Comments/Concerns:	Brush cutting at Es	SL will take some time as it ha	as not been cu	t in a long time
VII. Signature(s)/Date 12	Dec 2007	9		
Project Manager		Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	Brow Man



Date: <u>13 Dec 2007</u>	Contract Number:			
Delivery Order Number:	Loca	ation: <u>FT (</u>	ORD	
Weather Conditions: Cloudy, temp	s in the 50-60's light b	reeze.		
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the followin	g tasks.		
Work accomplished:				
a. UXO support fo	or the brush cutting c	rew .		
Plans for tomorrow: Sup	Plans for tomorrow: Support the removal of the debris piles, and the brush cutting crew.			
c. Inspection Results: N/A				
II. Instructions Received from No Customer Representative (s)	intrusive work anywho	ere on site.		
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety sign in sheet.			
IV. UXO Summary No ordnance or ordnance related items found today.				
a. UXO Destroyed: None				
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
Type	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No metal or	ordnance scrap was generated in today's operations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	8
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	8
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Matt Lauchner	1	8
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	28
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	1	8
HAND HELD RADIOS	5	50
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Mobilizing two m	ore UXO technic	sians on Monday to assist with escort duties.

VII. Signature(s)/Date 13 Dec 2007

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe Ban Mu



Date: <u>14 Dec 2007</u>	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	Lo	ocation:	<u>FT ORD</u>
Weather Conditions: Very sunny,	temps in the 50-60's	light bree	ееге.
I. Work Summary: Provided UXC	support for the follow	ing tasks.	KS.
Work accomplished:			
a. UXO support for	or the brush cutting cr	ew .	
b. Escorted surve	y crew. Completed s	urvey of the	f the Blue line.
Plans for tomorrow: Su	pport the removal of t	he debris	s piles, and the brush cutting crew.
c. Inspection Results: N/A			
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s).	lo intrusive work anyv	vhere on s	n site.
III. Safety Comments: See dail	y safety sign in sheet.		
IV. UXO Summary No ordna	ance or ordnance rela	ted items	s found today.
a. UXO Destroyed: None			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	/I Disposition
b. Demolition Supplies Used:	N/A		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	/I Disposition
			•
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	n: No metal	or ordnan	ance scrap was generated in today's operations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
a. a discrimor Off-site			

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	8
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	5
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	8
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Matt Lauchner	1	8
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	2	13
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	1	8
HAND HELD RADIOS	4	38
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Good week of bru	sh cutting.	
VII. Signature(s)/Date 14 Dec 2007		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Lu



Date: <u>17 Dec 2007</u>	Contract Number:		
	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	Lo	ocation:	<u>FT ORD</u>
Weather Conditions: Very sunny, t	emps in the 50-60's	light bree	eeze.
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	support for the follow	ving tasks	ks.
Work accomplished:			
a. UXO support for	two brush cutting of	rews.	
b. Cut brush at ma	gazine area of the E	SL.	
c. Escorted the sub	ocontractors for build	ding debri	oris removal as they visited the site.
Plans for tomorrow: Supp	oort the removal of th	ne debris	is piles, and the brush cutting crew.
			-
a Increation Regulter N/A			
c. Inspection Results: N/A			
II. Instructions Received from No Customer Representative (s)	intrusive work anyw	vhere on s	n site.
III. Safety Comments: CTS and t	JXO avoidance train	ing.	
IV. UXO Summary No ordnan	ice or ordnance rela	ted items	is found today.
a. UXO Destroyed: None			
Type	Quantity	U/I	/I Disposition
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	/A		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	/I Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	: No metal o	or ordnan	ance scrap was generated in today's operations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site		····	
s. Cooms on one			

Description		Man-Hours		
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	8		
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	5		
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10		
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen	1	8.5		
Bob Smith	1	8.5		
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Drew Caldwell	1	8.5		
Matt Lauchner	1	8.5		
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)				
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30		
WHITE METAL DETECTORS				
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	32		
HAND HELD RADIOS	7	60		
HAND HELD GPS				
PDA's				
VI. Comments/Concerns: Gate left open to often, need to stress the need to secure all gates when not in use.				
VII. Signature(s)/Date 17 Dec 2007				
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe B lala		



Date: <u>18 Dec 2007</u>	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	L	ocation:	FT ORD
Weather Conditions: Rain all day,	winds 5-10 mph. Te	emps in the	ne 50's
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the follow	ving tasks.	3.
Work accomplished:			
a. UXO support fo	or two brush cutting o	crews.	
b. UXO support fo	or two debris removal	crews.	
Plans for tomorrow: Sup	port the removal of t	he debris p	piles, and the brush cutting crew.
		·	· · ·
c. Inspection Results: N/A			
II. Instructions Received from N Customer Representative (s)	o intrusive work anyv	where on s	site.
III. Safety Comments: See more	ning safety brief		
IV. UXO Summary Found 60	mm mortar on brush	pile in SE	EA-4. Item location GPS and photo's taken.
a. UXO Destroyed: None			
Type	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
60 mm projectile	1		Turned over to USACE rep.
b. Demolition Supplies Used:	N/A		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: No metal or ordnance scrap was generated in today's operations.			
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description		 	Man-Hours

	T		
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	9	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	8	
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1	9	
Bob Smith	1	9	
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Drew Caldwell	1	9	
Matt Lauchner	1	9	
b. Equipment Utilization	-		
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS			
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	32	
HAND HELD RADIOS	7	60	
HAND HELD GPS	*		
PDA's			
VI. Comments/Concerns: Using P.O.V.'s as we do not have enough vehicles for all escorts.			
VII. Signature(s)/Date 18 Dec 2007			
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	
		4	



Date: <u>19 Dec 2007</u>	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	L	ocation:	FT ORD
Weather Conditions: Rain in the r	norning, winds 5-10 ı	mph. Tem	mps in the 60's
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the follow	ving tasks	S.
Work accomplished:			
a. UXO support fo	or two brush cutting	crews.	
b. UXO support fo	or three debris remov	al crews.	
Plans for tomorrow: Support the removal of the debris piles, and the brush cutting crew. Survey crew is scheduled to show up also.			
c. Inspection Results: N/A			
II. Instructions Received from N Customer Representative (s)	o intrusive work any	where on s	site.
III. Safety Comments: See more	ning safety brief		
IV. UXO Summary No ordna	nce found today.		,
a. UXO Destroyed: None			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
b. Demolition Supplies Used:	N/A		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	l Disposition
	1,77		
c. Scrap Generation/Dispositio	n: No metal	or ordnar	nnce scrap was generated in today's operations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site		V.L	

Description		Man-Hours		
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10		
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	8		
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	8		
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen	1	9.5		
Bob Smith	1	9.5		
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
		N.		
Drew Caldwell	1	9.5		
Matt Lauchner	1	9.5		
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)				
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30		
WHITE METAL DETECTORS				
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	32		
HAND HELD RADIOS	8	80		
HAND HELD GPS				
PDA's				
VI. Comments/Concerns: Using P.O.V.'s as	VI. Comments/Concerns: Using P.O.V.'s as we do not have enough vehicles for all escorts.			
VII. Signature(s)/Date 19 Dec 2007				
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe		



Date: <u>20 Dec 2007</u>	Contract Number:			
Delivery Order Number:	L	ocation:	<u>FT ORD</u>	
Weather Conditions: Clear skies, to	emps in 50-60's			
Work Summary: Provided UXO s	support for the follow	ving tasks	S.	
Work accomplished:				
a. UXO support for	two brush cutting of	crews.		
b. UXO support for	three debris remov	al crews.	•	
c. Survey did not s	how up today.			
Plans for tomorrow: Supp tomorrow.	Plans for tomorrow: Support the removal of the debris piles, and the brush cutting crew. Look for survey tomorrow.			
c. Inspection Results: N/A				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)	intrusive work anyv	where on :	site.	
III. Safety Comments: See morni	ng safety brief			
IV. UXO Summary No ordnar	ice found today.			
a. UXO Destroyed: None				
· Type	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	l Disposition	
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	: No metal	or ordnar	ince scrap was generated in today's operations.	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				

Description		Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	8	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	8	
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1	9.5	
Bob Smith	1	9.5	
UXO TECHNICIAN II	,		
Drew Caldwell	1	9.5	
Matt Lauchner	1	9.5	
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS			
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	30	
HAND HELD RADIOS	8	80	
HAND HELD GPS		8	
PDA's			
VI. Comments/Concerns: Brush cutting is going well, so is building removal.			
VII. Signature(s)/Date 20 Dec 2007		1	
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe B.	

. .

,

.

. . .

. .

,



Date: <u>21 Dec 2007</u>	Contract Number:			
Delivery Order Number:	L.	ocation:	<u>FT ORD</u>	
Weather Conditions: Clear skies,	temps in 50-60's			
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the follow	ving tasks.		
Work accomplished:				
a. UXO support fo	or two brush cutting	crews.		
b . UXO support fo	or two debris removal	I crews.		
c. UXO escort for	the survey crew.			
Plans for tomorrow: Wil	need 5 techs for esc	cort for nex	xt weeks schedule.	
c. Inspection Results: N/A				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)	lo intrusive work any	where on s	site.	
III. Safety Comments: See mor	ning safety brief			
IV. UXO Summary No ordna	ance found today.			
a. UXO Destroyed: None	a. UXO Destroyed: None			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
b. Demolition Supplies Used:	N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	on: No metal	l or ordnar	nce scrap was generated in today's operations.	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	8
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	8
Bob Smith	1	8
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Drew Caldwell	1	8
Matt Lauchner	1	8
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	30
HAND HELD RADIOS	8	80
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Brush cutting is g	oing well, so is building remova	al. Off until after Christmas.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 21 Dec 2007	9	1
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Ban In



Date: 26 Dec 2007 Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Clear skies, temps in 50-60's				
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.				
Work accomplished:				
a. UXO support for three seperate brush cutting crews.				
b. UXO support for one debris removal crews.				
c. UXO escort for the survey crew.				
d. Secured demolition box to the QA truck.				
Plans for tomorrow: Same plan as today				
c. Inspection Results: N/A				
II. Instructions Received from Continue to escort teams for 10 hr days. Customer Representative (s)				
III. Safety Comments: See morning safety brief				
IV. UXO Summary No ordnance found today.				
a. UXO Destroyed: None				
Type Quantity U/I Disposition				
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
Type Quantity U/I Disposition				
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap metal generated is taken to storage holding area.	J			
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				

	Man-Hours
1	10
1	10
1	10
,	
1	10
1	10
3	30
4	40
6	60
prospective new UXO canidat	tes and informed them of one week delay.
3	
Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Zulu
	1 1 1 1 1 1 prospective new UXO canidate

.

. .

1

-



Date: <u>27 Dec 2007</u>	Contract Number:			
Delivery Order Number:		Location:	FT ORD	
Weather Conditions: Clear skies, to	emps in 50-60's lig	ght winds fr	om the ocean.	
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	support for the follo	owing tasks		
Work accomplished:				
a. UXO support for	three separate br	ush cutting	crews.	
b. UXO support for	one debris remov	al crews.		
c. UXO escort for the	ne biologist and cr	œw.		
Plans for tomorrow: Sam	Plans for tomorrow: Same plan as today			
c. Inspection Results: N/A				
II. Instructions Received from Giv Customer Representative (s) sta	ven permission to rting tomorrow.	go intrusive	with the building re	moval crews and asphalt removal
III. Safety Comments: Need to m	ake sure copy of i	HASP is in	each vehicle.	
IV. UXO Summary No ordnan	ce found today.			
a. UXO Destroyed: None				
Туре	Quantity	U/I		Disposition
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I		Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	: All scra	o metal ger	nerated is taken to st	torage holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		NVALLE.		

a. Personnel On-site	*	
Description		
		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Drew Caldwell	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		1
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	40
HAND HELD RADIOS	6	60
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Tech III filling in a	s Safety while Greg Clark is of	f site.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 27 Dec 2007		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe 2 .

. .

,

,

,

,

. .

,



Date: <u>31 Dec 2007</u>	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	L	.ocation:	<u>FT ORD</u>
Weather Conditions: Clear skies,	temps in 50-60's ligh	nt winds fro	om the ocean.
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the follow	wing tasks.	
Work accomplished:			
a. UXO escort for	the survey crew.		
b . Three techs we	ent to ESL area and o	cut brush a	around the magazine area.
Plans for tomorrow: Off	for the new year.		
c. Inspection Results: N/A			
	ontinue with operation	200	
Customer Representative (s)	ominde with operation	JIIS.	
III. Safety Comments: See safe	ty brief.		
IV. UXO Summary n/a			
a. UXO Destroyed:			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
b. Demolition Supplies Used:			
Type	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
1,750	Quantity		Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Dispositio	n: All scrap	metal gen	erated is taken to storage holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			

	Man-Hours
1	6
1	3
	3
8	
1	5.5
1	5.5
1	3
1	3
1	
	,
3	14
1	4
3	14
9	
th purchase of vehicles.	
Senior UXO Supervisor E	Bruce Moe
1 1 3	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1



Date:	2 Jan 2008	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>				
Weather	Weather Conditions: Nice day with clear sky, temps in the 60's, no winds			
I. Work S	Summary: Provided	UXO support for the following ta	sks.	
	Work accomplishe	d:		
	a. UXO esc	ort for the survey crew.		
	b. Two UXC	technicians provided for escort	or the buildin	g demolition crew.
	c. Two UXC	techs provided for the brush cut	ing crew.	
	Plans for tomorrow	r: Will need 4 techs for escort. N	o survey tom	orrow.
c. 1	nspection Results:	N/A		
	ctions Received from Representative (s)			
III. Safety	y Comments: Se	e safety brief.		
IV. UXO	Summary n/a			
a. \	UXO Destroyed:			,
	Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
b. I	b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
	Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
с. S	Scrap Generation/Dis	position: All scrap metal	generated is	taken to storage holding area.
V. Persoi	nnel/Equipment Utiliza	ation:		

a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Drew Caldwell	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	1	8
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	×	
VI. Comments/Concerns: Check on getting	signs for work areas.	
VII. Signature(s)/Date 2 Jan 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bruce Mac



Date:	3 Jan 2008	Cor	ntract Number:			
Delivery	Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>			<u>2D</u>		
Weather	Conditions:	Cloudy, windy, to	emps in the 60's	;		
I. Work	Summary:	Provided UXO sup	port for the follo	wing tasks	i.	
	Work acco	omplished:				
	a.	UXO escort for the	biologist crew.			
	b.	Two UXO technicia	ns provided for	escort for	the build	ling demolition crew.
	C.	Two UXO techs pro	ovided for the br	ush cutting	g crew.	
II. Instru	Plans for tomorrow: Same as today. c. Inspection Results: N/A II. Instructions Received from Survey should be here tomorrow if weather is good.					
	Customer Representative (s) . II. Safety Comments: See safety brief.					
) Summary	n/a				
a.	UXO Destro	yed:				
	Type Quantity U/I Disposition			Disposition		
b.	b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					
	Туре		Quantity	U/		Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap metal generated is taken to storage holding area.						
V. Pers	onnel/Equipn	nent Utilization:				

D 10 "		
a. Personnel On-site		I
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		*
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	8
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Drew Caldwell	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	-	
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	1	8
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Bad weather is p	redicted for the rest of the weel	k. Still using POV's for work vehicles.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 3 Jan 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bruce Mac

. .

,

. .



Date:	4 Jan 2008	Contract Number:	
Delivery (Order Number:	Location:	<u>FT ORD</u>
Weather	Conditions: C	loudy, very high winds, rains throughout	t the day, temps in the 60's
I. Work S	Summary: Prov	vided UXO support for the following task	ks.
	Work accompl	lished:	l
	a. Two	UXO technicians provided for escort for	or the building demolition crew.
	b. Two	UXO techs provided for the brush cuttin	ng crew.
	Plans for tomo removal.	orrow: Watch the weather, if we work w	ve will continue with brush cutting and building debris
c. lı	nspection Result	ts: N/A	
	tions Received f Representative		ne out due to rains.
III. Safety	Comments:	Secured from work at 11:00 am due to	o high winds, working conditions became unsafe.
IV. UXO	Summary	n/a	
a. L	JXO Destroyed:		
	Туре	Quantity U,	J/I Disposition
·			
b. C	emolition Suppl	ies Used: N/A	
	Туре	Quantity U	J/I Disposition
c. S	crap Generation	n/Disposition: All scrap metal ge	enerated is taken to storage holding area.
V. Person	nel/Equipment l	Jtilization:	
a. P	ersonnel On-site	e	
A FORMAT PORTAGE AND A			

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		
UXO TECHNICIAN III		V
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	8
UXO TECHNICIAN II		,
Drew Caldwell	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	2	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	1	8
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Trained on remot	e firing device, PDA's and han	d held GPS units then watched Safety videos.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 4 Jan 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bruce Mor



Date: 7 Jan 2008 C	ontract Number:			
Delivery Order Number:	Loc	cation:	<u>FT ORD</u>	
Weather Conditions: Sky clear, tem	ps in the 60's, no wir	nds		
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO su	apport for the following	ng tasks		
Work accomplished:	,			
a. Two UXO technic	cians provided for es	cort for t	the building demolition crew.	
b. Two UXO techs p	provided for the brus	h cutting	rew.	
c. Provided one UX	O technician for esc	ort of the	e survey crew.	
	Plans for tomorrow: Continue with the brush removal, building debris removal and start the 6 in lift from roadway alignment north of Broadway st.			
c. Inspection Results: N/A				
II. Instructions Received from No Customer Representative (s)	survey tomorrow.			
III. Safety Comments: See morning	ng daily safety brief.			
IV. UXO Summary n/a				
a. UXO Destroyed:				
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap metal generated is taken to storage holding area.				
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				

a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		*
Drew Caldwell	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	1	8
HAND HELD RADIOS	8	80
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Still using POV's,	(5) today.	
VII. Signature(s)/Date 7 Jan 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Brun Ulun



Date: <u>8 Jan 2008</u>	Contract Number:	,	
Delivery Order Number:	L	ocation:	<u>FT ORD</u>
Weather Conditions: Sky clear, ter	mps in the 60's, no v	vinds	
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the follov	ving tasks	as.
Work accomplished:			
a. Two UXO techr	icians provided for e	escort for t	r the building demolition crew.
b . Two UXO techs	provided for the bru	ish cutting	ng crew.
c. Provided two U	JXO technician for ro	adway 6"	3" lift crew.
Plans for tomorrow: Concentration of the concentrat	itinue with the brush	removal,	l, building debris removal and the 6 in lift from roadway.
			omorrow to cut up the trees into manageable pieces and an pick it up at a later date.
III. Safety Comments: See morr	ning daily safety brie	f. Attende	ded LFR site safety training.
IV. UXO Summary n/a			
a. UXO Destroyed:			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	J/I Disposition
b. Demolition Supplies Used:	N/A		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	J/I Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Dispositio	n: All scrap	metal ge	enerated is taken to storage holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			

a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Drew Caldwell	1	10
Matt Lauchner .	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	2	20
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Still using POV's	s, (4) today. Will have training a	at Shaw office tomorrow for two new employees.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 8 Jan 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bruce Man



Date: 9 Jan 2008	Contract Number:			
Delivery Order Number:	Location:	<u>FT ORD</u>		
Weather Conditions: Sky clear, tem	ps in the 60's, no winds			
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the following task	S.		
Work accomplished:				
a. Two UXO techni	cians provided for escort for	the building demolition crew.		
b. Three UXO techs	s provided for the brush cutt	ing crew.		
c. Provided two UX	O technician for roadway 6"	lift crew.		
c. Inspection Results: N/A II. Instructions Received from Wil				
	cking it in piles so a crew ca ng daily safety brief.	in pick it up at a later date.		
IV. UXO Summary n/a	ig daily dately blief			
a. UXO Destroyed:				
Type Quantity U/I Disposition				
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
Туре	Quantity U/	l Disposition		
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap metal generated is taken to storage holding area.				
√. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				

a. Personnel On-site			
Description		Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III	~		
Jack Kristensen	1	10	
Bob Smith	1	10	
Tony Clark	1	10	
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1	10	
Bill Raasch	1	10	
Drew Caldwell	1	10	
Matt Lauchner	1	10	
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS			
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	40	
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100	
HAND HELD GPS			
PDA's			
VI. Comments/Concerns: Still using POV's, (6) today. First day for J.Laroe and B Raaush.			
VII. Signature(s)/Date 9 Jan 2008			
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Sm Mu	



Date:	10 Jan 2008	Contract Number:			
Delivery	Order Number:	L	_ocation:	FT ORD	
Weather	Weather Conditions: Rained throughout the day, temps in the 50's				
I. Work	Summary: Provided UXO	support for the follo	wing tasks		
	Work accomplished:				
	a. Two UXO techi	nicians provided for	escort for t	he building de	molition crew.
	b. Three UXO tec	hs provided for the t	orush cuttir	ng crew.	
	c. Provided two U	XO technician for ro	adway 6" I	ift crew.	
c.	Plans for tomorrow: Continue with the brush removal, building debris removal and the 6 in lift from roadway. c. Inspection Results: N/A				
II. Instru	ctions Received from E	xtra wood cutting cr	ew is delay	ved, will come	in a few days.
Custome	er Representative (s)				•
III. Safe	ty Comments: See mor	ning daily safety brie	ef.		
IV. UXO	Summary n/a				
а.	UXO Destroyed:		·		
	Туре	Quantity	U/I		Disposition
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					
	Type Quantity U/I Disposition			Disposition	
c.	Scrap Generation/Disposition	on: All scrap	p metal ge	nerated is take	en to storage holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					

a. Personnel On-site			
Description		Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1	10	
Bob Smith	1	10	
Tony Clark	1	10	
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1	10	
Bill Raasch	1	10	
Drew Caldwell	1	10	
Matt Lauchner	1	10	
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS			
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	40	
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120	
HAND HELD GPS			
PDA's			
VI. Comments/Concerns: Still using POV's, (6) today. Placed signs at both roadway entrances.			
VII. Signature(s)/Date 10 Jan 2008			
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bun Mun	



Date: 11 Jan 2	2008	Contract Number:			
Delivery Order N	ımber:	i	Location:	<u>FT ORD</u>	
Weather Condition	ns: Sunny day, n	o winds, temps in t	he high 60	60's and low 70's	
I. Work Summar	v: Provided UXO	support for the foilo	wing tasks	ks.	
Work a	ccomplished:				
a.	Two UXO techn	icians provided for	escort for t	r the building demolition crew.	
b	Three UXO tech	ns provided for the l	brush cuttir	tting crew.	
c.	Provided two U	XO technician for ro	oadway 6" l	" lift crew.	
Plans	or tomorrow: Con	tinue with the brush	removal,	l, building debris removal and the 6 in lift from roadw	ãу.
c. Inspectio	n Results: N/A				
II. Instructions Re Customer Repres		one			
III. Safety Comm	ents: See morr	ning daily safety brie	∍f.		
IV. UXO Summary n/a					
a. UXO De	stroyed:				
T	/pe	Quantity	U/I	J/I Disposition	
b. Demolition	b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
Ţ	/pe	Quantity	U/I	I/I Disposition	
ALIANA ALIANA					
c. Scrap Ge	c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap metal generated is taken to storage holding area.				
V. Personnel/Equ	V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				

a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1 .	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	8
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Drew Caldwell	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	8
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	36
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	96
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	,	
VI. Comments/Concerns: POV's, (6) today.	Electricians grounded the type	e II outdoor magazine.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 11 Jan 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bun Ula



Date: <u>14 Jan 2008</u>	ontract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:	Location:	FT ORD			
Weather Conditions: Sunny day, no	winds, temps in the high 6	0's and low 70's			
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO se	upport for the following task	s.			
Work accomplished:					
a. Two UXO technic	cians provided for escort for	the building demolition crew.			
b. Two UXO techs p	provided for the brush cutting	g crew.			
c. Provided two UX	O technicians for roadway (5" lift crew.			
d. One escort provide	ded for the survey crew.				
Plans for tomorrow: Conti c. Inspection Results: N/A	nue with the brush removal	, building debris removal and the	6 in lift from roadway.		
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)	ne				
III. Safety Comments: Had arc from power line reach excavator which was removing poles. Operator got to close to power line with heavy equipment. Stopped all heavy equipment operations, held safety meeting and reminded all ground guides to maintain safe distances.					
IV. UXO Summary n/a		WWW.			
a. UXO Destroyed:					
Туре	Quantity U	/I Dis	position		
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	'A				
Туре	Quantity U	/I Dis	position		

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	metal generated	is taken to storage holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Bill Raasch	1		10
Drew Caldwell	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3		30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS			
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4		36
HAND HELD RADIOS	12		120
HAND HELD GPS			
PDA's			
VI. Comments/Concerns: POV's, (6) today.	. Will not h	nave any more pol	es removed until further notice.
VII. Signature(s) / Date 14 Jan 2008			
Project Manager	Senior	r UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe

. .

1

-

. .

-

. .



Date: <u>15 Jan 2008</u>	Contract Number:			
Delivery Order Number:	L	ocation: <u>FT (</u>	<u>ORD</u>	
Weather Conditions: Foggy, cool	temps in the 50's. F	og cleared in af	ternoon.	
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the follow	wing tasks.		
Work accomplished:				
Provided two escorts for	the building debri	s removal crew	v.	
Provided three escorts for	or the brush cutting	g crews.		
Provided two escorts for	the roadway scrap	oing crew. Sta	rted on the North side of Eucalyptus.	
Plans for Tomorrow: Wi size and load into vehicle		rew here to cur	t some of the bigger trees into manageable	
c. Inspection Results:				
II. Instructions Received from S Customer Representative (s)	tress safety around	power lines at s	afety meeting.	
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety report:			
IV. UXO Summary Nothing f	ound today.			
a. UXO:				
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition	
		- COLOR OF THE STATE OF THE STA	V-L-1	
b. Demolition Supplies Used:	N/A			

Type	Quantity	U/I	Disposition

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:

All scrap generated today taken to holding area.

V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:

a. Personnel On-site

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100

HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
	Road crew hit pole with fiber optics line, no addition of another pole along side and stra	o damage to line. Pole was supported with the apped to each other.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 15 Jan	1 2008	
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervis	sor Bruce Moe Bull

*



Date:	16 Jan 200	8 (Contract Number:			
Delivery	Order Numb	er:		Location:	<u>FT OF</u>	<u>RD</u>
Weathe	r Conditions:	Sunny day, no	o winds, temps in t	the high 60	's and lo	ow 70's
I. Work	Summary:	Provided UXO s	upport for the follo	owing tasks		
	Work acc	omplished:				
	a.	Two techs cut br	rush at the ESL are	ound the m	agazine	9\$.
	b.	Three UXO tech	s provided for the	brush cuttir	ng crew	·
	c.	Provided two UX	O technicians for	roadway 6'	lift crev	N.
	Plans for	tomorrow: Cont	inue with the brusl	h removal,	and the	e 6 in lift from roadway.
C.	Inspection R	lesults: N/A				
	uctions Recei er Represent		phalt removal crev	w will be he	re next	Monday.
III. Safe	ty Comments	s: See daily :	safety report.			
IV. UXC) Summary	The follow	ing items were fou	und on the	North si	de of Eucalyptus rd. during the 6 in lift procedures.
a.	UXO				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	
	Туре		Quantity	condit	ion	Disposition
75 mm s	chrapnel MK	1	1	Live/unf	uzed	Stored in field magazine
.30 cal. :	Small arms		2 ammo cans	Live	9	Stored in field magazine
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A						
	Туре		Quantity			Disposition
c.	Scrap Gener	ation/Disposition	: All scra	p metal gei	nerated	is taken to storage holding area.

V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site					
Description		Man-Hours			
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10			
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10			
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10			
UXO TECHNICIAN III					
Jack Kristensen	1	10			
Bob Smith	1	10			
Tony Clark	1	10			
UXO TECHNICIAN II					
Josh Laroe	1	10			
Bill Raasch	1	10			
Drew Caldwell	1	10			
Matt Lauchner	1	10			
b. Equipment Utilization		·			
GATOR (rental)					
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30			
WHITE METAL DETECTORS					
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	36			
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120			
HAND HELD GPS					
PDA's					
VI. Comments/Concerns: POV's, (6) today. Contacted USACE rep. Clint Huckens about MEC items and he instructed us to store them in our field magazine. Items were GPS and photographed.					
VII. Signature(s) / Date 16 Jan 2008					
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe			



Date:	17 Jan 2008	Contract Number:			
Delivery	Order Number:	Loc	cation:	<u>FT ORD</u>	
Weather	Conditions: Windy day	, 5-15 mph, 60's and sur	nny		
I. Work	Summary: Provided UX	O support for the following	ng tasks.		
	Work accomplished:				
	a. Three UXO to	echs provided for the bru	ush cutting	g crew.	
	b. Provided four	UXO technicians for roa	adway 6"	lift crew.	
	Plans for tomorrow: C	ontinue with the brush re	emoval, th	ne 6 in lift from roadway, and asphalt removal.	
C.	Inspection Results: N/A	<i>A</i> .			
			e North si	ide of Eucalyptus rd. until further notice.	
	r Representative (s)			ndo of Educatypida (d. diffar futfier flotice).	
III. Safet	y Comments: See da	ily safety report.			
IV. UXO	Summary Nothing	g found today.			
a.	UXO				
	Туре	Quantity	conditio	on Disposition	
h	Demolition Supplies Used	- Ι			
~-					
	Туре	Quantity		Disposition	
 ,					
c. S	c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap metal generated is taken to storage holding area.				
/. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					

a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Drew Caldwell	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	36
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: POV's, (6) today.		
VII. Signature(s) / Date 17 Jan 2008		1
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe



Date: <u>18 Jan 20</u>	08	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Nun	nber:	İ	Location:	: <u>FT ORD</u>		
Weather Conditions	s: Sunny day	with little winds, temp	ps in the 60	60's		
I. Work Summary:	Provided UXC	support for the folio	wing tasks	sks.		
Work ac	complished:					
a.	Three UXO ted	chs provided for the	brush cuttir	itting crew.		
b.	Provided two l	JXO technicians for	roadway 6"	6" lift crew.		
C.	Provided two l	JXO technicians for	support wit	with the asphalt removal crew.		
Plans fo	r tomorrow : Co	ntinue with the brush	h removal,	al, the 6 in lift from roadway, and asphalt removal.		
c. Inspection	Results: N/A					
II. Instructions Rec			***************************************			
Customer Represer						
III. Safety Commer	ts: See dail	y safety report.				
IV. UXO Summary	IV. UXO Summary Nothing found today.					
a. UXO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Тур	ρ	Quantity	condit	dition Disposition		
178		Quarity	Coridit	Disposition		
b. Demolition	b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					
Тур	3	Quantity		Disposition		
c. Scrap Gen	c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap metal generated is taken to storage holding area.					

a Porconnol On oite		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	8
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Drew Caldwell	1	8
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	36
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: POV's, (6) today.	Everything went well today, lo	ots of crews working.
VII. Signature(s) / Date 18 Jan 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe

,

.

.

-

. .

1

-



Date: 21 Ja	ın 2008	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order	Number:	Loc	ation:	<u>FT ORD</u>		
Weather Cond	itions: Rain through	nout the day with light p	eriods c	of sunshine. Cool 60 ish.		
I. Work Summ	ary: Provided UXO	support for the followin	ıg tasks.	(S.		
Wor	k accomplished:					
	a. Three UXO ted	ths provided for the bru	sh cuttin	ting crew.		
	b. Provided four U	JXO technicians for roa	idway 6"	6" lift crew. No asphalt removal crew today.		
Plan	is for tomorrow: Co	ntinue with the brush re	moval, t	l, the 6 in lift from roadway, and asphalt removal.		
c. Inspe	ction Results: N/A					
II. Instructions Customer Rep		Dk to put water tower by KM line.	/ the por	ond. Discussed stopping the 6 in lift when we get to the 1		
III. Safety Con	nments: See dail	y safety report.				
IV. UXO Sumr	nary Nothing	found today.				
a. UXO	a. UXO					
	Туре	Quantity	condit	dition Disposition		
b. Demo	b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					
	Туре	Quantity		Disposition		

c. Scrap	Generation/Disposition	on: All scrap m	netal ger	enerated is taken to storage holding area.		
V. Personnel/E	Equipment Utilization:		*****			

a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II	-	
Josh Laroe	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Drew Caldwell	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	3	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: POV's, (6) today	y. Picked up one more vehicle	from Love chev. Today.
VII. Signature(s) / Date 21 Jan 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Z le la



Date: <u>22 Jan 20</u>	08 Contract Num	ber:			
Delivery Order Num	ber:	Location:	FT ORD		
Weather Conditions	Rained until noon, cleared	up with temps i	n the 60's		
I. Work Summary:	Provided UXO support for the	following tasks	S.		
Work acc	omplished:		•		
a.	Tow UXO techs provided for the	he brush cutting	g crew.		
b.	Provided four UXO technicians	s for roadway 6	" lift crew.		
Plans for the surve	tomorrow: Continue with the leader or the big	brush removal, ologist.	and the 6 in lift from roadway. Will need one escort for		
c. Inspection I					
Customer Represen					
III. Safety Comment	s: See daily safety report.				
IV. UXO Summary Nothing found today.					
a. UXO					
Туре	Quantity	conditi	ion Disposition		
b. Demolition S	upplies Used: N/A				
Туре	Quantity		Disposition		
c. Scrap Gene	ation/Disposition; All s	erran motal gan	perated is taken to storage holding area		

a. Personnel On-site		
Description		M 11
		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	3 physical, 5 PTO
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Drew Caldwell	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	4	40
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	9	90
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: POV's, (4) today. Roadway crew made it to the 1KM line and will stop. Wood removal crew still has one more day left.		
VII. Signature(s) / Date 22 Jan 2008	*	
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe B. Cu



Date: <u>23 Jan 2008</u>	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:		Location:	<u>FT ORD</u>		
Weather Conditions: Rain and	sun mixed thru the da	y.			
I. Work Summary: Provided UX	O support for the follo	owing tasks	(S.		
Work accomplished:					
a. Three UXO t	echs provided for the	brush cuttir	ting crew.		
	UXO technicians for				
	e UXO technician for s				
or Trovided one	S ONG TECHNICIAN FOR S	ourvey supp	port.		
Plans for tomorrow: 0	Continue with the brus	h removal,	, and the removal of asphalt.		
c. Inspection Results: N/	A				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)	None.				
III. Safety Comments: See da	III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report. Moved fire ext. and first aid kits from POV to Weston vehicles.				
IV. UXO Summary Nothin	g found today.				
a. UXO					
Туре	Quantity	condit	lition Disposition		
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					
Туре	Quantity		Disposition		
c. Scrap Generation/Disposi	tion: All scra	o metal den	enerated is taken to storage holding area.		

a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	3 physical, 5 PTO
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Drew Caldwell	1	10
Matt Lauchner		
b. Equipment Utilization	•	
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	4	40
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	9	90
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
/I. Comments/Concerns: POV's, (4) today. PDA. These are a	Marked two points in the ro anomalys that need to be inv	adway with pin flags and entered them in the vestigated at a later date.
/II. Signature(s) / Date 23 Jan 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bull

.



Date: <u>24 Jan 2008</u>	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:		Location:	<u>FT ORD</u>
Weather Conditions: Rain and v	wind and cold today.		
I. Work Summary: Provided UX	O support for the follo	owing tasks.	
Work accomplished:			
a. Three UXO to	echs provided for the	brush cuttin	ng crew.
b. Provided two	UXO technicians for	asphalt rem	noval crew.
c. Two UXO teo	hnicians sweeping lin	nits of roadv	way.
Plans for tomorrow: C	ontinue with the brus	h removal, a	and the removal of asphalt.
			,
c. Inspection Results: N/A	4		
	None.		
Customer Representative (s)	None.		
III. Safety Comments: See da	ily safety report. Mak	(e sure ever	ryone has rain gear.
IV. UXO Summary Nothing	g found today.		
a. UXO			
Туре	Quantity	condition	On Disposition
1,740	Quantity	COTTOIL	on Disposition
b Domolition Counting Hay I	1		
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Type	Quantity		Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Dispositi	ion: All scrap	o metal gene	erated is taken to storage holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization			

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Drew Caldwell	1	10
Matt Lauchner		
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	9	90
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: . Marked five poi anomalies that ne	Ints in the roadway with pin flaced to be investigated at a lat	ags and entered them in the PDA. These are er date.

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

Project Manager



Date:	25 Jan 2008	3	Contract Number:			
Delivery	Order Numb	er:		Location:	FT OR	<u>D</u>
Weather	r Conditions:	Rain and win	d and cold today.	Just like ye	sterday.	
I. Work	Summary:	Provided UXO	support for the foll	owing tasks	s.	
	Work acco	omplished:				
	a.	Three UXO tech	ns provided for the	brush cuttir	ng , root	bali removal.
	b.	Provided two U	XO technicians for	asphalt ren	noval cre	₽W.
	c.	Two UXO techn	icians sweeping li	mits of road	lway.	
	Plans for t surface sw	omorrow: Con eep of the roadv	tinue with the brus vay.	sh removal,	and the	removal of asphalt and the instrument aided
c.	Inspection R	esults: N/A				
	ictions Receiver Representa		one,			
III. Safet	ty Comments	: See daily	safety report. Ma	ke sure eve	eryone ha	as rain gear.
IV. UXO Summary Item found during the surface sweep of the roadway in SEA-1. Item was photographed and location GPS.						
a.	UXO					
WYNAM	Туре		Quantity	condit	tion	Disposition
MK 2 pra	actice grenad	Э	1	Live	9	Stored in field magazine
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A						
	Туре		Quantity			Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap metal generated is taken to storage holding area.						

V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		2		
a. Personnel On-site				
Description		Man-Hours		
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10		
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10		
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10		
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen	1	10		
Bob Smith	1	10		
Tony Clark	1	10		
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe	1	10		
Bill Raasch	1	10		
Drew Caldwell	1	10		
Matt Lauchner				
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)				
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70		
WHITE METAL DETECTORS				
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70		
HAND HELD RADIOS	9	90		
HAND HELD GPS				
PDA's		9		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Area near roadway in SEA-1 needs to be scraped more as a lot of asphalt remains.				
VII. Signature(s) / Date 25 Jan 2008				
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Z. L.		



Date: 28 Jan 2008 Contr	act Number:			
Delivery Order Number:	Location:	<u>FT ORD</u>		
Weather Conditions: Rain and wind in the	ne morning, sunny in the	afternoon.		
Work Summary: Provided UXO support	ort for the following tasks			
Work accomplished:				
a. Three UXO techs pro	vided for the brush cuttir	ng root ball removal.		
b. Provided two UXO te	chnicians for asphalt rem	noval crew.		
c. Two UXO technicians	s sweeping limits of road	way.		
Plans for tomorrow: Continue surface sweep of the roadway.	with the brush removal, a	and the removal of asphalt and the instrument aided		
c. Inspection Results: N/A II. Instructions Received from None.				
Customer Representative (s)				
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report.				
IV. UXO Summary				
a. UXO				
Type Quantity condition Disposition				
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
Type Quantity Disposition				
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap motal cor	perated is taken to storage holding area		

V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description		Man-Hours		
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10		
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10		
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10		
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen	1	10		
Bob Smith	1	10		
Tony Clark	1	10		
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe	1	10		
Bill Raasch	1	10		
Drew Caldwell	1	10		
Matt Lauchner				
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)				
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70		
WHITE METAL DETECTORS				
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70		
HAND HELD RADIOS	9	90		
HAND HELD GPS				
PDA's				
VI. Comments/Concerns: Showed Corps rep were the MK 2 practice was found.				
VII. Signature(s) / Date 28 Jan 2008				
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe		



Date: 29 Jan 2008	Contract Numbe	r:	
Delivery Order Number:		Location: <u>FT</u>	ORD
Weather Conditions: Nice day, ter	mps in the 60's, w	inds 0-5 mph	
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the fo	llowing tasks.	
Work accomplished:			
Provided UXO support for roadway and asphalt ren	or root ball remo noval crews.	val crew, brush o	cutting of the WOW, support of 6 in lift in the
Plans for Tomorrow: Pro	ovide support to	all crews workin	g on site.
c. Inspection Results:			
II. Instructions Received from W Customer Representative (s) ga	ill haul asphalt to ites.	lay down area tor	norrow. Will need escort for Bio and men at the
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety report:		
IV. UXO Summary			
a. UXO:			
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition
57 mm projectile	1	HE (unfuzed)	Stored in Weston field magazine
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	/A		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
		<u> </u>	

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap generated	d today taken to holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS		

÷

PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Visit by Govern	nors today went well.	
VII. Signature(s)/Date 29 Jan 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe P



Date: 3	30 Jan 2008	Contract Number:			
Delivery C	Order Number:		Location:	FT OR	<u>D</u>
Weather C	Conditions: <u>Sunny and </u>	cool, mid 60"s, sligh	nt winds.		
I. Work S	ummary:				
a. V	Vork Planned: Cut brus roadway	h on the blue line a south of 1 km line.	nd pink line Escort bio	. Move a logist to v	asphalt to holding area. Continue with scrape of various sites.
b. V	Vork Accomplished: Progru	ovided UXO suppor bbing crews.	t for brush (cutters, a	sphalt crew, biologist and roadway clearing and
c. E	xplanation of Discrepancy	: none			
d. Ir	nspection Results: pas	3			
		Plan to have survey ireas.	crew on sit	e tomorr	ow to start putting in stakes for special case
III. Safety	Comments: See safe	ety report.			
IV. UXO S	Summary All items	reported to USAC	E represent	ative.	
a. U	IXO Destroyed:				
	Type Quantity U/I Disposition				
M18 smok	e grenade (green)	1			Held in field magazine
M69 grena	ide, practice	1			Held in field magazine
b. Demolition Supplies Used:					
	Туре	Quantity	U/I		Disposition
				-	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			TOTAL

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All ordnance scrap generated today stored in holding area.				
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description			Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1		10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Greg Cla	rk) 1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen	1		10	
Bob Smith	1		10	
Tony Clark	1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe	1	-	10	
Andrew Caldwell	1		10	
Bill Raaush	1		10	
Matt Lauchner	. 1		10	
b. Equipment Utilization				
Description	Number		2	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4			
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7		50	
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	16	110	
HAND HELD GPS	4		1	
PDA'S	4			
VI. Comments/Concerns: Blue line 50 %	% cut.			
VII. Signature(s)/Date	-			
Project Manager	Senior	UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	
4				



Date:	31 Jan 2008	Contract Number:			
Delivery	y Order Number:		Location:	FT ORD	
Weathe	er Conditions: S	Sunny and cool, mid 60"s, sligh	nt winds.		
I. Work	s Summary:				
a.	. Work Planned:	Cut brush on the blue line a and grubbing of roadway or	ınd pink line. n Eucalyptus	e. Move asphalt to holding area. Continue with clearing as road and GJM blvd.	
b.	. Work Accomplis	shed: Provided UXO suppor crews.	t for brush c	cutters, asphalt crew, and roadway clearing and grubbing	
c.	Explanation of D	Discrepancy: none			
d.	Inspection Resul	ılts: pass			
	uctions Received er Representative		crew on Mo	onday Feb 4 to start putting in stakes for special case	
III. Safe	ety Comments:	See safety report.			
IV. UXC	IV. UXO Summary All items that were stored in field magazine were turned over to the USACE representative. Field magazine is empty.				
a.	a. UXO Destroyed:				
	Type	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
75 mm s	schrapnel	1		Turned over to USACE rep.	
MK 2 pra	actice grenade	1		Turned over to USACE rep.	
M 18 sm	noke grenade	1		Turned over to USACE rep.	
57 mm		1		Turned over to USACE rep.	
M 69 pra	actice grenade	1		Turned over to USACE rep.	
.30 cal a	ımmo cans	2		Turned over to USACE rep.	
b.	b. Demolition Supplies Used: None				
	Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All ordnance scrap	generated today stored in holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	8
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
Description	Number	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	110
HAND HELD GPS	4	1
PDA'S	4	
Clearing and grub	bing completed insid	moved to the holding area. Asphalt removal completed e roadway alignment. Plan to install fence on blue line begin clearing and grubbing inside pink line.

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

to have



Date: <u>1 Feb 2008</u> C	ontract Number:			
Delivery Order Number:		Location:	FT ORD	2
Weather Conditions: Sunny and coo	ol, mid 60"s, sligh	t winds.		
I. Work Summary:				
a. Work Planned: First Aid/CF	PR training for all	employees		
b. Work Accomplished: All en	ıployees attende	d First Aid/0	PR train	ing
c. Explanation of Discrepancy:	none			
d. Inspection Results: n/a				
II. Instructions Received from n/a Customer Representative (s)				
III. Safety Comments: n/a				
IV. UXO Summary n/a			***************************************	
a. UXO Destroyed:				
Type	Quantity	U/I		Disposition
b. Demolition Supplies Used:				
Type	Quantity	U/I		Disposition

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All ordnance scrap generated today stored in holding area.			
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description		Man-Hours		
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10		
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10		
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10		
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen	1 , ,	8		
Bob Smith	1	8		
Tony Clark	1	8		
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe	1	8		
Andrew Caldwell	1	8		
Bill Raaush	1	8		
Matt Lauchner	1	8		
b. Equipment Utilization				
Description	Number			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS				
WHITE METAL DETECTORS				
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS				
HAND HELD RADIOS				
HAND HELD GPS				
PDA'S				
VI. Comments/Concerns: Good class. Will r	VI. Comments/Concerns: Good class. Will receive certificates in the mail.			
VII. Signature(s)/Date				
Project Manager Senior UXO Supervisor Enur Man				

-

.



Date: 4 Feb 2008	ontract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:	Lo	cation:	<u>FT ORD</u>			
Weather Conditions: Sunny and co	ol, mid 60"s, slight w	<u>inds.</u>				
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for all of the f	following ta	asks.			
SCA points and Polys outside of Friday. Fence installation crew to	the roadway alignm began marking the s on area for sift plant.	ent. Orde pots for fe Began to	rea. Survey installed 1 KM line and started to install ered explosives, expect delivery on Thursday or ence installation, will begin installing fence tomorrow. The clear and grub pink line from Broadway rd. moving aru carwash at \$ 4.00 each.			
 b. Plans for tomorrow: Contin line, brushcut SCA's outside of re 	ue with fence install padway.	ation, surv	vey in SCA's outside of roadway, clear and grub pink			
c. Inspection Results: passed	j					
II. Instructions Received from No. Customer Representative (s)	ne					
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	afety sign in sheet.					
IV. UXO Summary New locks installed on all magazines						
a. UXO Destroyed: None						
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: None						
Type Quantity U/I Disposition						

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All ordnance scrap genera	ted today stored in holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
Description	Number	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	1	1
PDA'S		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Will need 2 techs	for fence installation, 1 for se	urvey, 1 for brush cutter and 3 for pink line .

VII. Signature(s)/Date 4 February 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe Bruce Mor



Date: <u>5 Feb 2008</u>	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:	Locati	on: <u>FT Of</u>	RD		
Weather Conditions: Sunny and c	ool, mid 60"s, slight winds	<u>s.</u>			
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for all of the follo	wing tasks.			
	k for installation of new fe	ence along th	ine, and moving dirt to the sifting plant holding le blue line. Marked areas in SEA-1 that need		
			with scraping of original fence line and moving need brush cutting outside of the roadway		
c. Inspection Results: pass	ed				
II. Instructions Received from N Customer Representative (s)	one				
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety sign in sheet.				
IV. UXO Summary N/A					
a. UXO Destroyed: None					
Туре	Type Quantity U/I . Disposition				
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition		

o Seran Generation/Disposition	All ordnonce soran generate	d today atorad in halding area		
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All ordnance scrap generated today stored in holding area.				
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site				
Description		Man-Hours		
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10		
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10		
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10		
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen	1	10		
Bob Smith	1	10		
Tony Clark	1	10		
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe	1	10		
Andrew Caldwell	1	10		
Bill Raaush	1	10		
Matt Lauchner	1	10		
b. Equipment Utilization				
Description	Number			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70		
WHITE METAL DETECTORS				
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70		
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120		
HAND HELD GPS	1	4		
PDA'S				
	1			

VI. Comments/Concerns: Fence around H2O facility has begun to come down and should be completely removed by Thursday. Still need to do some brush cutting in that area before scraping of original fence line

		At this point we may have to	o skip that are	a as scraping crew will be in that
VII. Signature(s)/Date	5 February 2008			
Project Manager		Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	Brun Mun



Date: <u>6 Feb 2008</u>	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:	Location:	FT ORD			
Weather Conditions: <u>Mostl</u>	y sunny, temps in the 70's, winds ligh	nt 0-5 mph			
I. Work Summary: Provide	d UXO support for all of the following	tasks.			
area. Began installing i	a. Work accomplished: Continued with scraping of original fence line, and moving dirt to the sifting plant holding area. Began installing posts at 500 ft intervals for blue line fence. Surveyed in points and polygons outside the roadway in SEA-4. Brush cut SCA areas in SEA-1. Continued to mark out areas for brush cutting in SEA-1 and SEA-2.				
b. Plans for tomorrow material to holding area	r: Continue with fence installation, co . Continue to mark and brush cut SC	ontinue with scraping of original fence line and moving CA's in SEA-1 outside of the roadway alignment.			
c. Inspection Results:	passed				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)	Survey will not be here tomorro	ow, will return on Friday.			
III. Safety Comments: Se	ee daily safety sign in sheet.				
IV. UXO Summary O	IV. UXO Summary One M18 smoke grenade found on north side of Eucalyptus road. Stored in field magazine per USACE representatives instructions.				
a. UXO Destroyed: No	a. UXO Destroyed: None				
Туре	Quantity U/	Disposition			
M18 purple smoke grenade	1	Stored in field magazine			
		,			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					
Туре	Quantity U/I	Disposition			

All ordnance scrap generat	ed today stored in holding area.
	Man-Hours
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
Number	
7	70
7	70
12	120
2	4
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 12

VI. Comments/Concerns: Several polygons in SEA-4 are close to or on the blue line and will be in the path of the new fence. They are A-20-4, A-33-4, A-40-4, A-52-4 and A-67-4. Also points 446,447 and 448.

	These points are buried sandbags and should not be a problem. We need to make a decision on how we are going to address this. If these areas need geophysics it could be a problem. See photo's.
VII. Signature(s)/Date	6 February 2008
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor Bruce Moe Butter Mou



Date: <u>7 Feb 2008</u>	Contract Number:	
Delivery Order Number:	Location:	<u>FT ORD</u>
Weather Conditions:	Mostly sunny, temps in the 70's, winds ligh	nt 0-5 mph
I. Work Summary: Pr	ovided UXO support for all of the following	tasks.
area. Continued we notice due to SCA preparation of scra Marked several tree. b. Plans for tome start at Broadway	with brush cutting SCA areas in SEA-1. Stoods in SEA-1. Stoods in fence line. Surface clearance preform aping that area on Friday. Received shipm sees inside the original fence line area which corrow: Continue with scraping of original for	al fence line, and moving dirt to the sifting plant holding opped installation of fence on blue line until further ned in original fence line area south of Broadway in nent of explosives and stored in ESL magazines. In still need to be removed prior to scraping that area. If ence line and moving material to holding area. Plan to instrument aided surface sweep on North Eucalyptus. of roadway.
c. Inspection Res	ults: passed	
II. Instructions Received Customer Representativ		
III. Safety Comments:	See daily safety sign in sheet.	
IV. UXO Summary	Nothing found today	
a. UXO Destroyed	d: None	
Туре	Quantity U/	/I Disposition
b. Demolition Sup	plies Used: N/A	
Туре	Quantity U/	1 Disposition

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All ordnance scrap gene	erated today stored in holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe		
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
Description	Number	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	4
PDA'S		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Field work going	well. No real concerns.	

VII. Signature(s)/Date

7 February 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

Brue Mor



Date: 8 Feb 2008	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	Location:	<u>FT ORD</u>	
Weather Conditions: Very sunny, to	emps in the 70's, winds ligh	t 0-5 mph	
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for all of the followin	g tasks.	
a. Work accomplished: Continuous area. All areas were surface swithe area North of Eucalyptus roa of the 1 km line that fall in the observeral of the areas have been several.	ept prior to any scraping be ad, and began area south o d fence line (pink line). Mai	ing done. Finished instrument f1 km line. Marked trees that s	aided surface sweep on still need to be cut south
b. Plans for tomorrow: Off.			
c. Inspection Results: Passe	d		
II. Instructions Received from M. Customer Representative (s)	Edwards confirmed that he on Monday morning.	would get brush cutters to star	t tree removal south of 1km
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety sign in sheet.		
IV. UXO Summary Nothing fo	und today		
a. UXO Destroyed: None			
Туре	Quantity L	I/I D	isposition
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	/A		
Туре	Quantity U	/I D	isposition
A.V.			

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All ordnance scrap	generated today stored in holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell		
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
Description	Number	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	9	90
HAND HELD GPS	2	4
PDA'S		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Survey will shift to brush cut.	o South GJM blvd on M	londay, this will give us better idea of what needs to be

VII. Signature(s)/Date

8 February 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe Bru lan



Date: <u>11 Feb 2008</u>	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:		Location: <u>F</u>	T ORD
Weather Conditions: Very sunny, te	mps in the 70's, v	vinds light 0-5	<u>mph</u>
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO st	upport for all of the	e following tas	sks.
area. All areas were surface sw	ept prior to any so CA polygons outs	raping being o	nce line, and moving dirt to the sifting plant holding done. Resumed cutting of trees in the original fence dway alignment. Resumed brush cutting of SCA
Continue with scraping of origina	I fence line and S	e area. Brush CA's.	ocut SCA's outside of the roadway alignment.
c. Inspection Results: Passe	<u>d</u>		
II. Instructions Received from Wil Customer Representative (s)	l have UXO trainir	ng and CTS tra	aining in the morning.
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	afety sign in shee	et.	
IV. UXO Summary Turned over	er M18 smoke to l	JSACE rep.	
a. UXO Destroyed: None			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/	Α		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All ordnance scra	p generated today stored in holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	9.5
Bob Smith	1	9.5
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	9.5
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	9.5
b. Equipment Utilization		
Description	Number	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS	2	4
PDA'S		

VII. Signature(s)/Date

11 February 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

En la



Date: <u>12 Feb 2008</u>	Contract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:	Location:	<u>FT ORD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Very sunny, te	emps in the 70's, winds light	<u>0-5 mph</u>				
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for all of the following	tasks.				
a. Work accomplished: Continued with scraping of original fence line, and moving dirt to the sifting plant holding area. All areas were surface swept prior to any scraping being done. Finished the area in GJM Blvd except around the water pump station. Completed cutting of trees in the original fence line area. The following SCA's areas have had all trees and brush removed and are ready to be scraped. SEA-1 (A-40,A-26,A-21,A-20,A-19,A-24,A-25,A-33,A-46,A-41,A-42,A-37,A-30) SEA-4 (A-1,A-2,A-3,A-27,A-28,A-29,A-25,A-30,A-31,A-32,A-23,A-24B,A-24A) b. Plans for tomorrow: Survey in SCA's in SEA-1and 2. Continue with tree removal in the following grids to make them available for scraping:SEA-1 (A-23,A-22,A-27,A-32,A-31,A-29,A-28,A-39,A-43,A-45,A-47,A-34,A-35,A-36,A-38. SEA-4 (A-33)						
c. Inspection Results: Passe	d					
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety sign in sheet.					
IV. UXO Summary						
a. UXO Destroyed: None						
Type Quantity U/I Disposition						
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	/A					
Туре	Quantity U/	l Disposition				
		1				

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All ordnance scrap gener	rated today stored in holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		•
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
Description	Number	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS	2	4
PDA'S		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Scraping crew wi	II be working in SEA-3 tomo	rrow and then move to SCA's in SEA-1 that have

	been brush cut and	trees removed.			
VII. Signature(s)/Date	12 February 2008				8
Project Manager		Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	Bun	



Date: <u>13 Feb 2008</u>	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	L	ocation:	<u>FT ORD</u>
Weather Conditions: Partly clou	dy, mist, 60's light wind	ds.	
Work Summary: Provided UX	O support for all of the	following	tasks.
area. All areas were surface SCA's were brush cut today is and they are now completed SCA polygons in SEA-1, beg	e swept prior to any son in SEA-4 (A-34 thru A- in SEA-1 (A-22,A-23,A- an SEA-2 SCA's. Intinue with scraping of have been prepared.	raping beii -39, A-41 \-27,A-35, peration, e	ol fence line, and moving dirt to the sifting plant holding ing done. Moved into SEA-3 scraping. The following thru A-65) Trees were removed in the following grids ,A-47,A-43,A-34,A-36). Survey completed marking of either moving into SEA-4 or going to SEA-1 and doing with brush cutting in SEA-4 (A-68 thru A-70) and SEA-
c. Inspection Results: Pa	ssed		
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			
III. Safety Comments: See da	ily safety sign in sheet	•	
IV. UXO Summary			
a. UXO Destroyed: None			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	l Disposition
b. Demolition Supplies Used:	N/A	•	
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
	<u> </u>		

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All ordnance scrap	generated today stored in holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
Description	Number	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS	4	8
PDA'S		

	week.				
VII. Signature(s)/Date	13 February 2008			0	/
Project Manager		Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	Bu	M

.



Date:	14 Feb 2008	Contract Number:						
Delivery	Order Number:	Loca	ation:	<u>FT ORD</u>				
Weathe	Weather Conditions: Very nice day, lots of sun, winds in late morning and mid afternoon high.							
l. Work	Summary: Provided UXC	support for all of the fol	llowing	tasks.				
are Co me fur 36 31 b. fer	a. Work accomplished: Continued with scraping of original fence line, and moving dirt to the sifting plant holding area. All areas were surface swept prior to any scraping being done. Completed SEA-3 and moved into SEA-4. Completed brush removal in all areas that have been surveyed in SEA-1, 2, 3 and 4, awaiting survey to finish marking polys in SEA-2 and SEA-3. Began instrument aided sweep of old fence line marking areas that will need further attention. Brush cut the following areas (SCA points in SEA-3: 311 thru 315, 335, 363 thru 371, 347 thru 362. Polys in SEA-4: A-66 thru A-70, Polys in SEA-1: A-49 and A-51. Completed cutting trees in SEA-1 (A-32,A-31,A-29,A-28,A-39,A-45,A-38) b. Plans for tomorrow: Continue with scraping operation in SEA-4. Continue with instrument aided sweep of old fence line marking areas. Continue with survey of polygons in SEA-2 and SEA-3. GPS areas that have been brush cut.							
C.	Inspection Results: Pas	sed						
	actions Received from 1 or Representative (s)	None						
III. Safe	ty Comments: See dail	y safety sign in sheet.						
IV. UXC	Summary Nothing	found today.						
a.	UXO Destroyed: None							
	Type	Quantity	U/I	l Disposition				

b.	Demolition Supplies Used:	N/A						
	Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition				

All ordnance scrap generate	d today stored in holding area.
	Man-Hours
1	10
1	10
1	10
	Holiday (8)
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
Number	
7	70
6	60
9	90
3	6
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 9

VI. Comments/Concerns:	None.			
VII. Signature(s)/Date	13 February 2008			
Project Manager		Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	Buth.

*



Date: <u>15 Feb 2008</u> (ontract Number	•					
Delivery Order Number:		Location:	<u>FT ORD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Sunny, cool, 60's light winds.							
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO st	upport for all of t	he following	tasks.				
area. All areas were surface sw	ept prior to any e old fence line	scraping bei	na done. Pr	and moving dirt to the sifting plant holding ogressed along Eucalyptus road moving eater depth. Survey completed marking			
b. Plans for tomorrow: Off							
c. Inspection Results: Passec	1						
II. Instructions Received from Nor Customer Representative (s)	ne						
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	afety sign in she	et.					
IV. UXO Summary Nothing for	nd today.						
a. UXO Destroyed: None							
Туре	Quantity	U/I		Disposition			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/	4		—————————————————————————————————————				
Туре	Quantity	U/I		Disposition			

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All ordnance scrap q	enerated today stored in holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	8
Andrew Całdwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	8
Matt Lauchner	1	8
b. Equipment Utilization		
Description	Number	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	1	2
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	9	90
HAND HELD GPS	1	8
PDA'S		

15 February 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

Bela



Date: <u>18 Feb 2008</u> C	ontract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:	I	Location: <u>FT OF</u>	<u>RD</u>			
Weather Conditions: Cloudy, mid 60	0's light winds 0-5	<u>mph</u>				
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO st	upport for all of the	e following tasks.				
area. All areas were surface sw	ept prior to any so	craping being done	line, and moving dirt to the sifting plant holding e. Progressed along Eucalyptus road moving Hertz rental, will have electricians come and			
b. Plans for tomorrow: Continu	ue with scraping o	of Eucalyptus road				
c. Inspection Results: Passe	t t					
II. Instructions Received from Nor Customer Representative (s)	ne					
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety sign in sheet.						
IV. UXO Summary Nothing for	und today.					
a. UXO Destroyed: None						
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N.	/A					
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition			

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All ordnance scrap	generated today stored in holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
Description	Number	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	1	10
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	110
HAND HELD GPS	1	8
PDA'S		

18 February 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

Bur lun



Date: <u>19 Feb 2008</u>	Contract Number:			
Delivery Order Number;	Location:	FT ORD		
Weather Conditions: Cold	in morning with scattered rains throu	ughout the day, temps in the 60's no winds.		
I. Work Summary: Provide	ed UXO support for all of the following	g tasks.		
All areas were surface is a large scrape area.	swept prior to scraping. Moved scra	us road except for the area which requires evacuations. aping operation to SEA-1. Began working on A-22 which us scrape areas to the sifting area. Electrician hard		
b. Plans for tomorrow	v: Continue with SCA scrape areas in	in SEA-1. Escort survey crew.		
c. Inspection Results:	Passed			
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)		e scraping south of 1 km line.		
III. Safety Comments: S	ee daily safety sign in sheet.			
IV. UXO Summary N	lothing found today.			
a. UXO Destroyed: No	ne			
Туре	Type Quantity U/I Disposition			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
Туре	Quantity U/	/I Disposition		

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All ordnance scrap	generated today stored in holding area.	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description		Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1	10	
Bob Smith	1	10	
Tony Clark	1	8	
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1	10	
Andrew Caldwell	1	10	
Bill Raaush	1	8	
Matt Lauchner	1	10	
b. Equipment Utilization			
Description	Number		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	1	10	
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	66	,
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	106	
HAND HELD GPS	1	8	
PDA'S			

19 February 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

Below



Date: 20 Feb 2008	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:	Location	on: <u>FT ORD</u>			
Weather Conditions: Cold in morni	ng with scattered rains thro	roughout the day, temps in the 60's no winds.			
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	support for all of the followi	ving tasks.			
a. Work accomplished: Continuous areas were scraped in SEA-1 (Aland A-56 in SEA-2).	nued to move scrape piles N-20, A-22, A-33, A-40, A-4	es from Eucalyptus to sift plant area. The following SCA -43, A-47, A-51, A-9) Began work on SCA A-46 in SEA-1			
b. Plans for tomorrow: Continuous areas in SEA-4 (Eucalyptus rd.)c. Inspection Results: Passe	Escort survey.	as in SEA-1and SEA-2. Finish moving soils from scrape			
II. Instructions Received from Su Customer Representative (s)	rvey will show if no rain.				
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety sign in sheet.				
IV. UXO Summary Nothing for	ound today.				
a. UXO Destroyed: None					
Туре	Type Quantity U/I Disposition				
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					
Туре	Quantity	U/I Disposition			

All ordnance scrap	generated today stored in holding area.
	Man-Hours
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
1	10
Number	
7	70
1	10
7	70
11	110
1	8
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 11

	as he is moving int	o SEA-2/3.	
VII. Signature(s)/Date	20 February 2008		
Project Manager		Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe B. C.



Date: <u>21 Feb 2008</u>	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:	l.	ocation:	FT ORD		
Weather Conditions: <u>Scattered rai</u>	ns throughout the da	ay, temps i	s in the high 50's no winds.		
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the follow	wing tasks	S.		
SCA-53 and SCA-56. Both are scrape was not enough to clear	as will need further areas. Continued t	attention a to move ex	from Eucalyptus to sifting location. Completed scrape of as they are basically large areas of fill material and 6 in excavated soils from scrape areas done yesterday to the the cut, some work remaining to finish that project.		
 b. Plans for tomorrow: Continuous areas that were brush cut. Per week. 	nue with SCA scrap form instrument aide	e areas in ed surface	n SEA-2 and moving into SEA-3. Assist with GPS of a sweep of all SCA areas which have been done this		
c. Inspection Results: Pass	ed				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)					
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety sign in sheet				
IV. UXO Summary Nothing f	V. UXO Summary Nothing found today.				
a. UXO Destroyed: None					
Туре	Quantity	U/I	/I Disposition		
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition		

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All ordnance earan generate	ed today stored in holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:	All ordinance sorap general	to today stored his northing area.
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith		8 Holiday
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
Description	Number	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	1	10
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	110
HAND HELD GPS	1	8
PDA'S		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

VI. Comments/Concerns:

Survey no show today, probably due to the rains. Uncovered cable in SEA-1 near high tension lines, FORA was notified. They responded by telling us no lines are known to exist in this area,

Charlie Smith notified AT&T and they are going to get back to him. It appears to be an abandoned phone line from years gone by.

VII. Signature(s)/Date

21 February 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

E-lu



Date: 22 Feb 2008	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:	Lo	ocation: <u>FT</u>	ORD		
Weather Conditions: Heavy	rains scattered throughout	the day, temp	os in the high 50's no winds.		
I. Work Summary: Provided	UXO support for the follow	ing tasks.			
a. Work accomplished: Completed scrape on A-t	: Continued to move excav 56, A-41, A-42, A-43 in SEA	rated soil from A-2. Complete	n SCA's to the sifting plant holding area. ed A-20 in SEA-3.		
b. Plans for tomorrow;	Off until Monday				
c. Inspection Results:	Passed				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)	Assisted Rick from FOI sandbags (100) along i is going to have Bunke	roadway whe	n control on Gen Jim Moore Blvd. We placed our re runoff was flooding backyard near Broadway. Rick eplace our sandbags.		
III. Safety Comments: See	e daily safety sign in sheet.				
IV. UXO Summary Not	thing found today.				
a. UXO Destroyed: Non-	9				
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition		
b. Demolition Supplies U	b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition		

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All ordnance scrap	generated today stored in holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	8
Andrew Caldwell	1	8
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	8
b. Equipment Utilization	•	
Description	Number	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	1	10
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	110
HAND HELD GPS	1	8
PDA'S		

22 February 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

Bu lu



Date: <u>25 Feb 2008</u>	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:	Location	ion: <u>FT ORD</u>			
Weather Conditions:	Nice day, temps in the high 60's with lo	lots of sun.			
I. Work Summary: Pro	ovided UXO support for the following to	tasks.			
A-23, A-24 and A-2 Escorted biologist SCA's (A-56 A-41 A-22 in SEA-3. Sc	25 in SEA-3. Brush cut A-33 and A-32 to sites in SEA-1. Scraped A-33 and A, A-42, A-43, A-34, A-36, A-37, A-38 in craped A-33 and A-35 in SEA-2, stockp				
b. Plans for tomo SCA areas. Will m	orrow: Continue to move stockpiled so nove into SEA-4 so exclusion zone will	oil to the sifting plant holding area. Continue with scrape of ll be in place.			
c. Inspection Resu	ults: Passed				
II. Instructions Received Customer Representative	., ., .				
III. Safety Comments:	See daily safety sign in sheet.				
IV. UXO Summary	Nothing found today.				
a. UXO Destroyed	a. UXO Destroyed: None				
Туре	Quantity	U/I Disposition			
b. Demolition Supp	b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
Туре	Quantity	U/I Disposition			

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No scrap today	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	8
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	8
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	1	10
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	110
HAND HELD GPS	2	4
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Need to set up ex	Clusion zone when we move	e into SEA-4 to scrape.

25 February 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

B_la



Date: <u>26 Feb 2008</u>	Contract Number:						
Delivery Order Number:	Ĺ	_ocation:	: <u>FT ORD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Sunny, light winds, temps in the low 60's. No rain							
l. Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.							
a. Work accomplished: Continued to move excavated soil from SCA's to the sifting plant holding area. Escorted Atnea in removing all trash from site and around the perimeter fence. Escorted Delia (Weston) while collecting GPS data on all scraped areas. Escorted Pablo (LFR Biologist) while performing erosion control survey. Began scrape of SCA area A-66 in SEA-4. Completed scrape of the following areas in SEA-3 (A-27). Completed scrape of the following areas in SEA-4 (A-68, A-70. A-47). Currently working on A-66 in SEA-4. b. Plans for tomorrow: Continue to move stockpiled soil to the sifting plant holding area. Continue with scrape of SCA areas. Exclusion zone will be in place.							
c. Inspection Results: Passed							
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)							
III. Safety Comments: See dail	y safety sign in sheet						
IV. UXO Summary Nothing	found today.						
a. UXO Destroyed: None							
Туре	Quantity	U/i	J/I Disposition				
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A							
Туре	Quantity	U/I	// Disposition				
	·						

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No scrap today	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	8 Holiday
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	1	10
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS	1	2
PDA's		

	need to remove in	SEA-4 special case area A-	66.		
VII. Signature(s)/Date	26 February 2008				
Project Manager		Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	1	1.



Date: <u>27 Feb 2008</u>	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:	١١	ocation:	<u>FT ORD</u>		
Weather Conditions: Sunny all day, temps in the low 70's with light winds.					
I. Work Summary: Provided U	XO support for the follow	ing tasks	S.		
 a. Work accomplished: (and removed soils from A-2 Continue to work on A-66. 	Continued to move excav 3, A-24, and A-25 in SE	/ated soil A-3. Scr	from SCA's to the sifting plant holding area. Scraped raped the following areas in SEA-4: A-67, A-69.		
brush cutting crew to A-31,	ision zone will be in plac A-32 in SEA-1 and A-44	e. Provid	the sifting plant holding area. Continue with scrape of de escort for survey as they install SCA points. Escort SEA-2 as they need more work.		
	assed				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)	None				
III. Safety Comments: See d	aily safety sign in sheet.				
IV. UXO Summary Nothir	ig found today.	,			
a. UXO Destroyed: None					
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition		
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
b. Demolition Supplies Used	: N/A				
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition		
			The second secon		

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No scrap today	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	8
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	8
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	4
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	1	10
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	110
HAND HELD GPS	1	5
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Awaiting word on	trees in A-66 SEA-4.	

-

•

,

•

•

•

27 February 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe





Date: <u>28 Feb 2008</u>	Date: 28 Feb 2008 Contract Number:			
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Partly cloud	, temps in the 60's.	No winds		
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the follow	wing tasks.		
a. Work accomplished: Continued to move excavated soil from SCA's to the sifting plant holding area. Scraped and removed soils from A-23, A-24, and A-25 in SEA-3. Scraped the following areas in SEA-4: A-56, A-57, A-58, A-59, A-60, A-61, A-62, A-63, A-64, A-65, A-66, A-55, A-53, A-54, A-49, A-49, A-48, A-5, A-44, A-42, A-43, A-44, A-45, A-46, A-47, A-50, A-51, A-34, A-35, A-36, A-37, A-38, A-39, A-27, A-28, A-24, A-40, A-41, A-33. Currently working on A-23. Some of these were worked on yesterday but reported today. b. Plans for tomorrow: Continue to move stockpiled soil to the sifting plant holding area. Continue with scrape of SCA areas in SEA-4. Exclusion zone will be in place. Provide escort for survey as they install SCA points. Escort brush cutting crew to A-31, A-32 in SEA-1 and A-44, A-45 in SEA-2 as they need more work.				
c. Inspection Results: Pass	ed			
II. Instructions Received from N Customer Representative (s)	one			
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety sign in sheet	•		
IV. UXO Summary 50 cal ro	unds found in A-60 a	nd 30 cal ro	ounds found in A-23.	
a. UXO Destroyed: None				
Туре	Type Quantity U/I Disposition			
50 caliber	Ammo can		Stored in field magazine	
30 caliber	5 gallon pail full		Stored in field magazine	
b. Demolition Supplies Used: 1	 N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No scrap today	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith		8 (Vacation)
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	2
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	10
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS	1	5
PDA's		

VII. Signature(s)/Date 28

28 February 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

記



Date: 29 Feb 2008	Contract Number:			
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Partly cloudy,	temps in the 60's.	No winds		
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the follow	wing tasks.		
The following areas were scrape	in SEA-4: in SEA-1 and SEA	:A-20, A-2 -2. Surve	from SCA's in SEA-4 to the sifting plant holding area. 1, A-22, A-26, A-25, A-23, A-52, A-29 and A-30. y also set points for polys A-71, A-72 and A-73 in SEA-	
b. Plans for tomorrow: Off, g	eo may come out	to conex a	and work.	
c. Inspection Results: Passe	đ			
II. Instructions Received from No Customer Representative (s)	ne			
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety sign in sheet	,		
IV. UXO Summary Nothing fo	and today.			
a. UXO Destroyed: None				
Type Quantity U/I Disposition				
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/	Α			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
		·/ ··		

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No scrap today	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith		8 (Vacation)
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization	_1	
GATOR (rental)	1	2
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	10
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS	1	5
PDA's		

VI. Comments/Concerns:

Will have two heavy equipment operators working in SEA-4 on Monday. Survey will be here Monday also. So we will need two techs to set up exclusion zone, two to escort heavy equipment and one for survey. The other two requested to have Monday off. Site characterization of SCA polys in SEA-4 will begin next wk (see how clean areas are after

scrape is completed)

VII. Signature(s)/Date

29 February 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

B



Date:	3 Mar 2008	Contract Number:			
Delivery	Order Number:	l	ocation: <u>FT</u>	ORD	
Weathe	r Conditions: Partly cloudy	, temps in the 60's.	No winds		
I. Work	Summary: Provided UXO	support for the follo	wing tasks.		
Tr	Work accomplished: Con- ne following areas were scrap nt, one in SEA-4 and one in S	ed today in SEA-4:	avated soil from A-71, A-72 an	SCA's in SEA-4 to the sifting plant holding area. d A-73. Two geophysical test plots were staked	
ha	Plans for tomorrow: Contive been scraped to determ	ine if ready for ged	o sifting plant o. No survey ા	holding area. Characterize sites in SEA-4 that until Wed.	
	uctions Received from Ner Representative (s)	one			
III. Safe	ty Comments: See daily	safety sign in shee	t.		
IV. UXC	Summary Nothing f	ound today.			
a.	UXO Destroyed: None				
	Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
b.	b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
	Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap generated was taken to holding area.				
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description		Man-Hours		
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10		
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10		
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10		
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen	1	10		
Bob Smith	1	10		
Tony Clark	1	10		
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe	1	10		
Andrew Caldwell		off		
Bill Raaush	1	10		
Matt Lauchner		off		
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)	1	2		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70		
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	10		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50		
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100		
HAND HELD GPS	1	5		
PDA's				
VI. Comments/Concerns:				

VII. Signature(s)/Date

3 Mar 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe Bruce Man



Date:	4 Mar 2008	Contract Number:			
Deliver	y Order Number:	Lo	ocation:	<u>FT ORD</u>	
Weathe	er Conditions: Sunny, te	mps in the 60's, no wind	ds		
I. Work	Summary: Provided UX	O support for the follow	ving tasks		
В	. Work accomplished: C egan to characterize scrap ese scrape areas.	continued to move excave e areas in SEA-4 to det	vated soil ermine if	from SCA's in SEA-4 to the sifting plant holding area. more soils need to be removed at a later date to clear	
h	ave been scraped to dete	ontinue to move dirt to ermine if ready for geo	o sifting p . Continu	plant holding area. Characterize sites in SEA-4 that ue to survey in points in SEA-3 and SEA-4	
II. Instr	uctions Received from er Representative (s)	None			
III. Safe	ety Comments: See d	aily safety sign in sheet.			
IV. UX	O Summary Nothir	g found today.			
a.	UXO Destroyed: None				
	Type	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
b.	b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
	Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All cares accounts du	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:	All scrap generated v	vas taken to holding area.
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		
		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) UXO TECHNICIAN III	1	10
Jack Kristensen		
Bob Smith		
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization	·	
GATOR (rental)	1	0
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	50
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	1	8
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS	1	2
PDA's		

VII. Signature(s)/Date

4 Mar 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

Brun Man



Date: <u>5 Mar 2008</u>	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:	L	ocation:	<u>FT ORD</u>		
Weather Conditions: Sunny,	temps in the 60's, no wind	ls			
I. Work Summary: Provided	JXO support for the follow	ing tasks			
 a. Work accomplished: Escorted survey crew in S to better define boundrys. 	Continued to move excavEA-3 and SEA-4. Survey	/ated soil red in prop	from SCA's in SEA-4 to the sifting plant holding area. posed GPO grids. Reestablishing old fence line area		
been scraped to determine	Continue to move dirt to see if ready for geophysics. Passed	ifting plan Continue	It holding area. Characterize sites in SEA-4 that have to reestablish the old fence line.		
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)	None				
III. Safety Comments: See	daily safety sign in sheet.				
IV. UXO Summary	IV. UXO Summary				
a. UXO Destroyed: None					
Type	Quantity	U/I	Disposition		
2.36 in practice	1		Stored in field magazine		
b. Demolition Supplies Us	ed: N/A				
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition		

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap generated was to	aken to holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark		
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	0
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	1	8
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS	1	2
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Removed trees fr	om A-66 SEA-4.	

.

,

.

- /

•

•

. '

. .

VII. Signature(s)/Date 5 Mar 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe Bruce More



Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>				
sunny with temps in the	70's, no win	nds.		
O support for the follow	ving tasks.			
nished scraping the foll dirt from area A-71, A-7	owing SCA's 72 and A-73.	s- A-44, A-6 A-4 and A-8 in SEA-1. SEA-3 (A-11), . Escorted survey as they finished installing the		
	area setting	j up gear.		
ssed				
None				
ily safety sign in sheet.				
Type Quantity U/I Disposition				
: N/A				
Quantity	U/I	Disposition		
	Sunny with temps in the Sunny with temps in the O support for the follow hished scraping the foll dirt from area A-71, A-7 or team will be in conex ssed None Quantity Qua	Location: Esunny with temps in the 70's, no with temps in the 70's, no with the following tasks. Inished scraping the following SCA's dirt from area A-71, A-72 and A-73 To team will be in conex area setting the following SCA's area will be in conex area will be in conex area setting the following SCA's area will be in conex ar		

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No scrap was genera	ated today.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe		
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush		
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	2
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	1	8
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS	1	8
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Will support tree	removal crew on Monda	ay, as well as Geophysics.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 7 Mar 2008		

•

,

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

Brun Ma



Date: <u>10 Mar 2008</u>	Contract Number:						
Delivery Order Number:	ı	Location:	: <u>FT ORD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Temps in the	high 60's, light win	nds, no pred	recipitation.				
. Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.							
a. Work accomplished: Assisted with the set up of the GPO grids. Provided escort for the brush cutting crew as they cut and chipped the previously removed trees in the sifting plant area. Prepared sites for geo by knocking down any high areas that the cart would not be able to navigate.							
b. Plans for tomorrow: c. Inspection Results: Pass		d brush cut	utting crew.				
Instructions Received from Notes Customer Representative (s)	one						
II. Safety Comments: See daily safety sign in sheet.							
V. UXO Summary				**********			
a. UXO Destroyed: None							
Туре	Quantity	U/I	J/I Disposition	•			

b. Demolition Supplies Used: 1	√/A						
Туре	Quantity	U/I	//I Disposition				

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No scrap was genera	ated today.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Bob Smith		
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	10
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	1	8
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns:		

•

.

•

• .

-

VII. Signature(s)/Date 10 Mar 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe Som Mu



Date: <u>11 Mar 2008</u> (Contract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT O	RD			
Weather Conditions: Temps in the	high 60's, light wi	nds, no precipitatio	on.			
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the foll	owing tasks.				
 a. Work accomplished: Assis today. Provided escort for the b plant area. All trees and roots re 	rush cuttina crew	as they cut and cl	s. All seed items were planted in GPO grids nipped the previously removed trees in the sifting move to SEA-4 tomorrow.			
b. Plans for tomorrow: Will escort geo and brush cutting crew. Will replace SCA stakes that were removed in the roadway alignment.						
c. Inspection Results: Passe	đ					
II. Instructions Received from No Customer Representative (s)	ne					
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	III. Safety Comments: See daily safety sign in sheet.					
IV. UXO Summary	IV. UXO Summary					
a. UXO Destroyed: None						
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: No	Ά					
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition			

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No scrap was genera	ated today.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen		
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner		
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	10
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	1	8
PDA's		

VII. Signature(s)/Date 11 Mar 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

Bon Man



Date: <u>12 Mar 2008</u>	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	Le	ocation: <u>FT</u>	ORD
Weather Conditions: Temps in	n the high 60's, light wind	s, no precipita	ation.
I. Work Summary: Provided U	XO support for the follow	ving tasks.	
 a. Work accomplished: new previously cut trees. Instal 	Assisted with GPO and g led grid stakes in SCA ar	eo crew. Esc eas where the	corted brush cutting crew as they removed ey were removed for scraping.
	ow: Will escort geo and l	brush cutting	crew.
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)	None		
III. Safety Comments: See o	daily safety sign in sheet.		
IV. UXO Summary			
a. UXO Destroyed: None			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
b. Demolition Supplies Use	d: N/A		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
			1. 700/11

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No scrap was gen	erated today.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen		3
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark		
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Bill Raaush	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	10
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	1	8
PDA's		

VII. Signature(s)/Date 12 Mar 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe



Date: <u>13 Mar 2008</u>	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:	L	ocation:	FT ORD		
Weather Conditions: Slight rain,	mist in the morning, to	emps in the	e 50-60's, no winds		
I. Work Summary: Provided UX	O support for the follov	ving tasks.			
 a. Work accomplished: As previously cut trees. Submitt 	ssisted with GPO and great time sheets for crev	jeo crew. w. Discuss	Escorted brush cutting crew as they removed and plans for next week with Geo crew.		
b. Plans for tomorrov	v: Provide safety esco	rt for brusł	h cutting crew and Geo crew.		
c. Inspection Results: Pas	ssed				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)	None				
III. Safety Comments: See da	ily safety sign in sheet.				
IV. UXO Summary					
a. UXO Destroyed: None		,,,,,,			
Type Quantity U/I Disposition					
b. Demolition Supplies Used:	N/A				
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition		

		·
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No scrap was generated to	day.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		
Jack Kristensen		
Bob Smith	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II		
Josh Laroe		
Andrew Caldwell		
Bill Raaush		
Matt Lauchner		
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	5	50
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	2	20
HAND HELD RADIOS	5	
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: One tech for brus	sh cutting crew tomorrow.	

-

•

.

•

•

•

•

VII. Signature(s)/Date 13 Mar 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

Bu Mun



Date: <u>1</u> 4	4 Mar 2008	Contract Number:			
Delivery Or	rder Number:	L	ocation:	<u>FT ORD</u>	
Weather Co	onditions: Very nice da	ay, no precipitation, to	emps in th	the high 60's	
I. Work Su	ımmary: Provided UXO	support for the follow	wing tasks	KS.	
cuttir		iled up from the sci	raping of	brush cutting crew as they finished chippin f the sifting area and SCA-66 in SEA-4. Pro grids. `	
t.	o. Plans for tomorrow	: Off			
c. Ins	spection Results: Pas	sed			
	ons Received from Prepresentative (s)	None		·	
III. Safety	Comments: See dail	y safety sign in shee	t.		
IV. UXO S	ummary				
a. U	XO Destroyed: None				
•	Туре	Quantity	U/	Disposition	
			,		
b. De	emolition Supplies Used:	N/A			
	Туре	Quantity	U/	Disposition	
			l	L	

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No scra	p was generated t	oday.	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description		A PART AND		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		8	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen				
Bob Smith				
Tony Clark				
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe				
Andrew Caldwell				
Bill Raaush				
Matt Lauchner	1		10	
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)	1		10	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	4		40	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS				
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS				
HAND HELD RADIOS	5		50	N
HAND HELD GPS	1	***************************************	8	
PDA's				
VI. Comments/Concerns:			ALLE THE PARTY OF	

-

•

•

VII. Signature(s)/Date 14 Mar 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor Bruce Moe



Date: <u>17 Mar 2008</u>	Contract Number:						
Delivery Order Number:	L	_ocation:	<u>FT OF</u>	<u>RD</u>			
Weather Conditions: Sunny, very few clouds, temps cold in morning 50's, warmed up in afternoon to high 60's							
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the follo	wing tasks					
Work accomplished:							
a. Provided UXO supp	ort for setup of the	sifting p	lant. (0	Clark/Moe)			
b. Provided UXO suppo SCA-56) (Kristensen	ort for scraping of Lauchner)	existing r	oadway	(asphalt) in SEA-1. (SCA-43, SCA-53 and			
c. Reinstalled stakes i 44. (Smith/Caldwell).	n the following SC SEA-2 installed A	A's-SEA- A-1, A-2 an	1: A-1 t id A-3.	hru A-12, A-15 thru A-18 A-22, A-40 and A-			
d. Preformed reconnais (Clark/Raausch)	sance on building	structure	s in the	e Parker Flats MRA Phase I and II areas.			
b. Plans for tomorrow: Provide UXO support for: Sifting plant installation and roadway scraping, Continue with installation of stakes in SCA's which were removed for scraping purposes. Continue with reconnaissance of buildings in Parker Flats area. c. Inspection Results: Passed							
Customer Representative (s)							
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety sign in sheet.							
IV. UXO Summary							
a. UXO Destroyed: None							
Туре	Quantity	U/I		Disposition			

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A	<u> </u>		
Type Qu	uantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No scrap w	/as generated	today.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)			
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		8.5
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe			
Andrew Caldwell	1		8.5
Bill Raaush	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70

.

.

WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	40
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100 .
HAND HELD GPS	1	8
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns:		,
VII. Signature(s)/Date 17 Mar 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe &



Date:	19 Mar 2008	Contract Number:					
Delivery	Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>						
Weather	Weather Conditions: Sunny, cool with temps in the 60's, winds 5-10.						
I. Work S	Summary: Provided UXO	support for the following ta	sks.				
	Work accomplished:						
a.	Provided UXO support f	or Geo team. (Smith)					
b.	Provided UXO support for Moore/Eucalyptus road v (Lauchner, Clark, Caldwe	vorking south. No ordnai	ne. Started ace or ordn	along corner of Gen. Jim ance related scrap was encountered.			
c.	Reinstalled stakes In SC Laroe)	A's that were removed fo	r the scrapi	ing operation in SEA-2 and 3. (Kristensen,			
	Plans for tomorrow: Con Provide UXO support for so	tinue with installation of sta craping of old fence line. P	kes in SCA' rovide UXO	s which were removed for scraping purposes. support for the Geo team.			
c. I	nspection Results: N/A						
	tions Received from No Representative (s)	one					
III. Safety	Comments: See daily	safety sign in sheet.					
IV. UXO	Summary No ordna	nce or ordnance related ite	ns found too	day.			
a. L	JXO Destroyed: None						
	Туре	Quantity	J/I	Disposition			
b. D	emolition Supplies Used: N	J/A					

Туре	Qu	antity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition		No meta	al or ordnance scra	ap was generated in today's operations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description				Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce N	loe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don I	(ean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen		1		8
Bob Smith		1		10
Tony Clark		1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe				
Andrew Caldwell		1		10
Bill Raaush		1		10
Matt Lauchner		1		10
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)				
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS		7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		2		8
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS		7		70
HAND HELD RADIOS		10		100

-

HAND HELD GPS	1	10
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: The old fence line Once the dark so	area has a band of dark soil the il is removed the area is quite.	nat gives a ferrous ring off on the schonstdats,
VII. Signature(s)/Date 19 Mar 2008		,
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe



Date: 20 Mar 2008 Contract Number:					
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>					
Weather Conditions: Sunny, cool with temps in the 60's, winds 5-10.					
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.					
Work accomplished:					
a. Provided UXO support for Geo team. (Raaush)					
 Provided UXO support for scraping of old fence line. We continued to move south along Gen. Jim Moore blvd. No ordnance or ordnance related scrap was encountered. (Lauchner, Clark, Caldwell, Smith) 					
 Reinstalled stakes In SCA's that were removed for the scraping operation in SEA-1,2,3 and 4. (Kristensen, Laroe) 					
Plans for tomorrow: Provide UXO support for scraping of old fence line. Provide UXO support for the Geo team.					
c. Inspection Results: N/A					
II. Instructions Received from None Customer Representative (s)					
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety sign in sheet.					
IV. UXO Summary No ordnance or ordnance related items found today.					
a. UXO Destroyed: None					
Type Quantity U/I Disposition					
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					

Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No meta	al or ordnance scra	ap was generated in today's operations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe	·) 1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kea	an) 1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raaush	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization	A		
GATOR (rental)	1		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2		8

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS

HAND HELD RADIOS

HAND HELD GPS	1	10
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Meeting today wit sifting next Monda	h all parties, discussed sifting, ay and continue with old fence	geophysics, survey and SCA's. Plan is to start line until completed.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 20 Mar 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe R



ate: 21 Mar 2008 Contract Number:							
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT_ORD</u>							
Weather Conditions: Sunny, cool w	Weather Conditions: Sunny, cool with temps in the 60's, light winds.						
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the follow	ing tasks).				
Work accomplished:							
a. Provided UXO support fo	r Geo team. (Lau	chner, Ca	aldwell)				
 b. Provided UXO support for Moore blvd. No ordnance Laroe). 	scraping of old fe or ordnance relat	ence line. ted scrap	. We continued to move south along Gen. Jim o was encountered. (Smith, Kristensen, Raasch,				
c. Provided UXO support for to the sifting plant location		ey move	d the previously scraped soils from old fence line				
Plans for tomorrow: Sat/S	Sun off						
c. Inspection Results: N/A							
II. Instructions Received from No Customer Representative (s)	ne						
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety sign in sheet.	•					
IV. UXO Summary No ordnan	ice or ordnance rela	ited items	s found today.				
a. UXO Destroyed: None		T-THEORY POSTERVAL ALABAM					
Туре	Quantity	U/I	l Disposition				
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A							

Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No metal	or ordnance sc	rap was generated in today's operations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raaush	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)	1		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2		8
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7		70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12		120
	1		

HAND HELD GPS	1	10
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: See attachments	for the latest SCA status updat	e and Blue line SCA list.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 21 Mar 2008		,
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe



Date: 24 Mar 2008	Contract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:	L	.ocation:	FT ORD			
Weather Conditions: Sunny, co	Weather Conditions: Sunny, cool with temps in the 60's, light winds.					
Work Summary: Provided UX	O support for the follow	wing tasks	s.			
Work accomplished:						
a. Provided UXO support Moore blvd. No ordna	for scraping of old fance or ordnance rela	ence line. ited scrap	e. We continued to move south along Gen. Jim p was encountered. (Smith, La Roe)			
b. Provided UXO support to the sifting plant locations	t for loader crew as thation. (Raaush)	ney move	ed the previously scraped soils from old fence line			
scraped deeper than 6 i	n to get them ready for		ce line. Will scrape some of the SCA's that need to be sics.			
c. Inspection Results: N/	Α					
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)	None					
III. Safety Comments: See da	aily safety sign in sheet	t.				
IV. UXO Summary No ord	nance or ordnance rela	ated items	s found today.			
a. UXO Destroyed: None						
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition			
b. Demolition Supplies Used	b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					
Туре	Quantity	U/I	l Disposition			

	••••			
	,., <u>,</u> ,			
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No meta	ll al or ordnance scra	ap w	vas generated in today's operations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description				Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1			10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1			10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1			10
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen	1			10
Bob Smith	1			10
Tony Clark	1			10
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe	1			10
Andrew Caldwell	1			10
Bill Raaush	1			10
Matt Lauchner ·	1			10
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)				
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7			70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2			20
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7			70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12			120
HAND HELD GPS				

. .

•

•

PDA's	
	fting operation halted until further notice. Will keep the hours down to 40 for the UXO ersonnel if possible.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 24 Ma	r 2008
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor Bruce Moe



Date: <u>25</u>	Mar 2008	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>						
Weather Cor	nditions: Sunny, cool v	vith temps in the 60's, light v	winds.			
I. Work Sum	ımary: Provided UXO s	support for the following tasl	sks.			
W	ork accomplished:					
a. Pro	ovided UXO support for s ordnance related scrap v	scraping of old fence line. W was encountered. (La Roe,	We are up to the 1 KM line moving south. No ordnance , T. Clark, Raaush)			
b. Pro	ovided UXO support for liting plant location. (Krist	oader crew as they moved t ensen)	the previously scraped soils from old fence line to the			
c. Pro	ovided UXO support for t	he excavator as it removed	d soil from SCA-53 in SEA-1. (Smith)			
Pl a soi	ans for tomorrow: Contils from SCA-53.	inue with scraping of old fer	ence line, loading out of stockpiled soils and removal of			
c. Insp	ection Results: N/A					
	s Received from No presentative (s)	ne				
III. Safety Co	omments: See daily	safety sign in sheet.				
IV. UXO Sum	nmary No ordnar	ice or ordnance related item	ms found today.			
a. UXC	Destroyed: None					
	Туре	Quantity U	U/I Disposition			
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Type Q	uantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No metal	or ordnance so	crap was generated in today's operations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1	-	10
Andrew Caldwell			
Bill Raaush	1		10
Matt Lauchner			
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2		20
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5		50

HAND HELD RADIOS	8	80			
HAND HELD GPS					
PDA's					
VI. Comments/Concerns: Biologist will be on site tomorrow as we will be working south of the 1 KM line.					
VII. Signature(s)/Date 25 Mar 2008					
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe			



Date: 26 Mar 2008 Contract Number:							
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>							
Weather Conditions: Sunny, cool with temps in the 60's, light winds.							
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.							
Work accomplished:							
a. Provided UXO support for scraping of old fence line. We are up to the 1 KM line moving south. Completed the scraping of old fence line. Completed scrape of A-40, A-43 and A-42 in SEA-1. All contained construction debris. Started on A-56 in SEA-1, this also contains construction debris. Continued to use the excavator on A-53 in SEA-1, this contains lots of construction debris. (Lauchner, Caldwell, Laroe)							
 Provided UXO support for loader crew as they moved the previously scraped soils from old fence line to the sifting plant location. (Kristensen) 							
c. Provided UXO support for the excavator as it removed soil from SCA-53 in SEA-1. (Smith)							
Plans for tomorrow: Will continue to move the scraped soils to the sifting plant area. Will continue to scrape SCA's.							
c. Inspection Results: N/A							
II. Instructions Received from None							
Customer Representative (s)							
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety sign in sheet.							
IV. UXO Summary No ordnance or ordnance related items found today.							
a. UXO Destroyed: None							
Type Quantity U/I Disposition							

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Type Qu	iantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	No meta	or ordnance sci	rap was generated in today's operations.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark			
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raaush			
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2		20

-

•

•

•

•

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50			
HAND HELD RADIOS	8	80			
HAND HELD GPS	1	5			
PDA's					
VI. Comments/Concerns:					
VII. Signature(s)/Date 26 Mar 2008					
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe R			



Date: <u>2</u>	7 Mar 2008	Contract Number:					
Delivery O	rder Number:	Loca	ation:	FT ORD			
Weather C	onditions: Sunny,	cool with temps in the 60's, I	ight wir	inds.			
I. Work Su	mmary: Provided	UXO support for the following	g tasks	S.			
1	Work accomplished	:					
1	Moved the soils tha Clark)	t were stockpiled from the	old fer	nce line scrape to the sifting plant	holding area. (T.		
(Continued to scrape	SCA-53 in SEA-1-this area	a has l	lots of construction debris. (B. Sm	ith)		
C	Continued to scrape	SCA-56 in SEA-1 this area	a also (contains construction debris. (B.	Raaush)		
'n	Marked out areas th	at need to have more soils	remov	ved in SCA-32 SEA-2. (Lauchner, (Caldwell)		
F a	Plans for tomorrow: areas (SCA) that nee	Will continue to move the s d more soils removed before	craped they a	d soils to the sifting plant area. Conti are ready for geophysics.	nue to scrape the		
c. Ins	spection Results:	N/A					
	ons Received from Representative (s)	None					
III. Safety (Comments: See	daily safety sign in sheet.					
IV. UXO Si	ummary Four	nd one 81mm illumination (in n loading out soils to sift plar	ert-pail nt from	inted blue) seed item from last crew a scrape of old fence line.	that worked in SEA-1		
a. U>	(O Destroyed: None						
	Туре	Quantity	U/I	I Disposit	ion		
							

Type Q	uantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	81 mm ine	ert item held by	/ QC.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			,
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		,	
Jack Kristensen		1	
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe			
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raaush	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2		20
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5		50

HAND HELD RADIOS	8	80				
HAND HELD GPS						
PDA's						
VI. Comments/Concerns: 10:00 meeting went well. Maintenance preformed on both dozers today.						
VII. Signature(s)/Date 27 Mar 2008						
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe				



Date:	28 Mar 2008	Contract Number:					
Delivery	Delívery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>						
Weather	Conditions: Sunny, cool v	vith temps in the 60	's, light wi	nds.			
I. Work	Summary: Provided UXO s	support for the follow	wing tasks	•			
	Work accomplished:						
	Moved the soils that were Clark)	stockpiled from t	he old fei	nce line	e scrape to the sifting plant holding area. (T.		
	Continued to scrape SCA	-53 in SEA-1-this a	area has l	ots of (construction debris. (J, Kristensen)		
	Continued to scrape SCA Caldwell)	-56 in SEA-1 this a	area also	contair	ns construction debris. (B. Raaush, D.		
	Marked out areas that nee	ed to have more so	oils remo	ved in S	SCA-66 SEA-4. (Lauchner, La Roe)		
	Preformed daily and wee siltation and or runoff see	kly Storm Water Q en leaving the site.	tuality Co	nstruc	tion Site Inspection Checks. No sediment /		
	Plans for tomorrow: Off						
c. 1	nspection Results: N/A						
	ctions Received from No	ne					
III. Safet	y Comments: See daily	safety sign in sheet					
IV. UXO	Summary						
a. I	JXO Destroyed: None						
	Туре	Quantity	U/I		Disposition		

				······································			
		<u> </u>	***************************************				

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A	4			
Туре	Qua	antity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:				
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description				Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Mod	e)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Ke	an)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen		1		10
Bob Smith				
Fony Clark		1		10
JXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe		1		10
Andrew Caldwell		1		10
	T			

h	Earlings	A 4 3 14(1) 11
υ.		at Utilization

Bill Raaush

Matt Lauchner

GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	20

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50				
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100				
HAND HELD GPS						
PDA's						
VI. Comments/Concerns: Bob Smith 8 hrs for Hazwaper						
VII. Signature(s)/Date 28 Mar 2008	7					
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe 7				



Date: <u>31 Mar 2008</u>	Contract Number:							
Delivery Order Number:	L	ocation: <u>FT</u>	ORD					
Weather Conditions: Sunny, cool v	vith temps in the 60'	s, light winds.						
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.								
Work accomplished:	Work accomplished:							
Continued to remove con	struction debris u	sing excavato	or in SCA-53 in SEA-1, (J. Kristensen)					
Continued to remove scraconstruction debris. (D. C	iped soils using lo aldwell), Dozer is	oader in SCA-! also working	56 in SEA-1 this area also contains this area pushing soils into piles. (Smith)					
Continued to scrape SCA removed. (Lauchner, Raa	-32 in SEA-2 using ush)	dozer. This	area has several spots that need more soil					
Provided UXO escort for I	_FR personnel as	they visited P	arker Flats area. (T. Clark)					
Preformed daily inspection All roads are clean.	n of surrounding រុ	public roads f	for soil tracking from construction activities.					
Plans for tomorrow: Cont	inue with removal o	f soils from SC	CA's 53, 56 and 32. Provide escort for geophysics.					
c. Inspection Results: N/A								
II. Instructions Received from No Customer Representative (s)	ne	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,						
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	safety sign in sheet.							
IV. UXO Summary	7,117							
a. UXO Destroyed: None	a. UXO Destroyed: None							
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition					
		THE PARTY OF THE P						

In Description			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A	I		
Type Qu	ıantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:			
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)			
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe			
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raaush	1	,,,,,	10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			A
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2		20

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Don Kean filling in	n for Greg Clark as safety while	Greg is on vacation.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 31 Mar 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe



Date: <u>1 April 2008</u>	Contract Number:							
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>								
Weather Conditions: Nice day, sur	nny, no winds and temps in the	ne 60's						
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.								
Work accomplished:								
Finished removal of cons SCA-46 and SCA-41. Bot	struction debris using exca th of these areas are const	vator in SCA-53 ir ruction debris also	n SEA-1, (J. Kristensen), went to o. Completed both.					
Continued to remove scr construction debris. (D. 0	aped soils using loader in Caldwell)	SCA-56 in SEA-1 t	his area also contains					
Provided UXO support fo	or geophysical personnel.	Clark)						
Loader went to latrines ir which remained in the ho	n SEA-1 and SEA-2 and sm ble. Now they are accessib	oothed down the s le to the geo team	sides and removed any debris . (Raasch)					
Provided one UXO technimore space for material.		s he pushed dowr	the piles at the sift plant to allow					
Preformed daily inspection All roads are clean.	on of surrounding public ro	ads for soil tracki	ing from construction activities.					
Plans for tomorrow: Con	tinue with scrape of SCA's.							
c. Inspection Results: N/A								
II. Instructions Received from None Customer Representative (s)								
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety sign in sheet.							
IV. UXO Summary								
a. UXO Destroyed: None								
Туре	Quantity U	/1	Disposition					

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					
Type	Quar	ntitu	U/I		Di
Турс	Qual	itity			Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:					
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site				····	
Description					Mariti
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe					Man-Hours
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)					10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kea					40
UXO TECHNICIAN III	311)	1			10
Jack Kristensen		1			40
Bob Smith		1			10
Tony Clark		1			40
UXO TECHNICIAN II		1			10
Josh Laroe					
Andrew Caldwell		4			10
		1			10
Bill Raasch		1			10
Matt Lauchner		1			10
b. Equipment Utilization					
GATOR (rental)					

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70				
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	20				
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50				
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100				
HAND HELD GPS	2					
PDA's						
VI_Comments/Concerns: Don Kean filling in for Greg Clark as safety while Greg is an yeartien						

Don Kean filling in for Greg Clark as safety while Greg is on vacation.

VII. Signature(s)/Date 1 Apr 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe Bun Man



Date:

2 April 2008

Contract Number:

Delivery Order Number:

Location: FT ORD

Weather Conditions:

Rained off and on throughout the day, no winds, temps in 60's

I. Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.

Work accomplished:

One technician for support as SCA-53 was groomed using dozer to make it more accessable for the geo team. (Caldwell)

One technician for support as excavator removed soils from SCA-43 SEA-1 and SCA-26 SEA-3. (Lauchner)

One technician for support of loader/grader as they smoothed out roads and sift plant soil piles. (Raasch)

One technician for support of loader as it removed soils from SCA-32 SEA-1. (Smith)

Provided UXO support for geophysical personnel. (Clark)

Preformed daily inspection of surrounding public roads for soil tracking from construction activities. All roads are clean.

Plans for tomorrow: Continue with scrape of SCA's. Support Geo, escort DTSC personnel.

c. Inspection Results:

N/A

II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)

Provide UXO escort for DTSC tomorrow.

III. Safety Comments:

Two separate times today gate at Eucalyptus was left open, once by Marina Coast water district personnel, the other time by PG&E personnel. Both crews were talked to and asked to call before entering the site. This is not the first time this has happened.

IV. UXO Summary

8 ea. 2.36 in rockets were found in SEA-1 on the pad above Broadway st. They were uncovered during soil removal. Items were photographed and location was GPS. All the rockets had not been fired and safety pins are still in place.

a. UXO Destroyed: None

Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition
2.36" practice rockets	4	Unfired/safety pin in place	Stored in type II field magazine

2.36" rockets (TBD)		4	Unfired/safety pin in place	Stored in type II field magazine
,				
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	I/A			
Туре	Qu	antity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	:	No scra	p generated today	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description				Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)		1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)			
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don I	(ean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen				
Bob Smith		1		8
Tony Clark		1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe				
Andrew Caldwell		1		10
Bill Raaush		1		10

Matt Lauchner	1	10				
b. Equipment Utilization						
GATOR (rental)						
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70				
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	20				
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50				
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100				
HAND HELD GPS						
PDA's						
VI. Comments/Concerns: Don Kean filling in for Greg Clark as safety while Greg is on vacation.						
VII. Signature(s)/Date 2 Apr 2008		1				
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Sun Man				



Date: 3	3 April 2008	(Contract Number:				
Delivery C	Order Number:			Location: <u>FT OF</u>	<u>RD</u>		
Weather C	Conditions:	Sunny day, ra	in yesterday regis	stered .20 inches.	Temps in the 60's		
I. Work S	ummary: Pro	ovided UXO s	upport for the foll	owing tasks.			
	Work accomp	plished:					
	One technicia geo team. (S	an for suppoi mith)	rt as SCA-56 was	s groomed using (dozer to make it more accessable for the		
	One technicia SEA-2.	an for suppor	rt as excavator o	leaned up latrines	s and worked on SCA-32,38,37,36, and 34 in		
	One technicia (Caldwell)	an for suppor	t of loader/grad	er as they smooth	ned out roads and sift plant soil piles.		
	Provided one	UXO escort	for site visit to F	Parker Flats area v	with DTSC.		
	One technicia (Kristensen)	an for suppor	t of loader as it	removed soils fro	om various locations in SEA-1 and SEA-2.		
	Preformed da All roads are	illy inspection clean.	n of surrounding	g public roads for	soil tracking from construction activities.		
	Plans for tom	orrow: Conti	nue with scrape o	of SCA's. Support (Geo. Set up exclusion zone in SEA-4.		
c. In	spection Resu	ılts: N/A					
	ions Received Representative						
III. Safety	Comments:	Set up exc	lusion zone on E	ucalyptus road this	afternoon as work is now being done in SEA-4.		
IV. UXO S	ummary	Nothing to	day.				
a. U.	a. UXO Destroyed: None						
	Туре		Quantity	condition	Disposition		

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/	Α				••••••••
Туре			U/I	Disposition	
.,,,,,	Quan	(ity		Disposition	
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: Quite a bit of metal from culverts and constucition debris were dug up to All will be stored in holding area.					lay.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site					
Description				Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Mo	pe)	1		10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)					
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III					
Jack Kristensen		1		10	
Bob Smith	1			8	
Tony Clark					
UXO TECHNICIAN II					
Josh Laroe					
Andrew Caldwell	1			10	
Bill Raaush	1			10	
Matt Lauchner	1			10	
b. Equipment Utilization					

_

•

•

•

.. "

GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	20
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		

VI. Comments/Concerns:

Don Kean filling in for Greg Clark as safety while Greg is on vacation.

VII. Signature(s)/Date 3 Apr 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe Bruse Man



Date: 4 April 2008 Contract Nur	nber:						
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>							
Weather Conditions: Sunny, cool day with light	winds, temps in the	30's					
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO support for th	e following tasks.						
Work accomplished:							
Preformed weekly Storm water qualit	y construction site	inspection check.					
Two technicians were road guards as	we had exclusion	zone setup in SEA-4 all day.(Smith, Kristensen)					
One technician worked with excavato	or as it moved to va	rious sites in SEA-4. (M. Lauchner)					
One technician worked with the doze	r as it pushed soils	in SEA-4 SCA-66. (J. LaRoe)					
One technician worked with the loade the sift plant piles. (T.Clark)	er and a dozer as th	ey loaded soil from SCA-66 SEA-4 and worked					
Plans for tomorrow: Off.							
c. Inspection Results: SWPPP weekly ch	ack nassad						
II. Instructions Received from	Con passed.						
Customer Representative (s)							
III. Safety Comments: Exclusion zone set up a	all day on Eucalyptus	s road.					
IV. UXO Summary Nothing today.							
a. UXO Destroyed: None							
Type Quantity condition Disposition							

Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	Once ag assorted	ain today we du metal and conc	g up lots of debris, most of it pipe, culverts a rete. All is stored in holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)			
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark			
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell			
Bill Raaush			
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			I
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70

٠.

•

•

, ,

. .

.

•

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	8	80
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Don Kean filling in	n for Greg Clark as safety while	Greg is on vacation.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 4 Apr 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Brown Men

. . . .



Date: 7 April 2008 Contract Number:						
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>						
Weather Conditions: Sunny day, quite cool with temps in the 60's, winds 5-15 mph.						
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.						
Work accomplished:						
Two technicians were road guards as exclusion zone was set up around SEA-4 work areas. (T. Clark, M. Lauchner)						
One technician provided support for excavator as it worked the SEA-4 area removing soils from Special case areas. (J. Kristensen)						
One technician provided support for Dozer as it scraped special case areas in SEA-4. (B. Smith)						
One technician provided support for the loader as it loaded and hauled out soils to the sift plant. (B. Raauch).						
One technician provided support for the road grader. (J. Laroe)						
Preformed daily inspection of surrounding public roads for soil tracking from construction activities. All roads are clean.						
Plans for tomorrow: Finish moving all soil that has been excavated to the sift plant holding area. Train on EM-61. Test UXO technicians in GPO grid with schanstdats. Install QC spikes in Special Case Areas.						
c. Inspection Results: N/A II. Instructions Received from						
Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: Set up exclusion zone on Eucalyptus road while work is being done in SEA-4						
IV. UXO Summary Nothing today.						
a. UXO Destroyed: None						
Type Quantity condition Disposition						

b. Demolition Supplies Used: No	/A			.		
Туре	Qu	antity	U/I	Di	sposition	
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:		All scrap	generated toda	y taken to holding area.		
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:						
a. Personnel On-site						
Description				N	/lan-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce M	loe)	1		10		
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark))					
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don K	(ean)	1		10		
UXO TECHNICIAN III						
Jack Kristensen		1		10		
Bob Smith		1		10		
Tony Clark		1		10		
UXO TECHNICIAN II						
Josh Laroe		1		10		
Andrew Caldwell						
Bill Raaush		1		10		
Matt Lauchner	···	1		10	10	
b. Equipment Utilization						
GATOR (rental)						

•

-

.

. '

. .

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Don Kean filling in	n for Greg Clark as safety while	Greg is on vacation.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 7 Apr 2008		2
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bun Man



Date: <u>8 April 2008</u> (Contract Number:		·			
Delivery Order Number:	İ	Location: <u>FT Ol</u>	RD			
Weather Conditions: Sunny day, qu	uite cool with temp	s in the 60's, wind	ds 0-5.			
Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the follo	wing tasks.				
Work accomplished:			•			
Two technicians were roa	d guards as excl	usion zone was s	set up around SEA-4 work areas.			
One technician provided s	support for excav	/ator as it worked	d the SEA-4 area removing soils from Special			
One technician provided	support for Dozei	r as it scraped sp	pecial case areas in SEA-4.			
One technician provided s	support for the lo	ader as it loaded	d and hauled out soils to the sift plant.			
One technician provided s	support for the ro	oad grader.				
UXO technicians preforme	ed SEP test for so	chonstedt.				
Preformed daily inspectio All roads are clean.	n of surrounding	public roads for	soil tracking from construction activities.			
Plans for tomorrow: Start excavate SCA points on the	sift plant operation blue line.	າ. Reset stakes fo	or SCA points in roadway alignment. Start to			
c. Inspection Results: N/A						
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: Set up exc	lusion zone on Eu	calyptus road whi	ile work is being done in SEA-4			
IV. UXO Summary Nothing today.						
a. UXO Destroyed: None						
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition			

		i				

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
Туре	Quantity	U/I		Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scr	ap generated toda	ay taken to holdir	ng area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description				Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	1		
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1	1		
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen	1		10	
Bob Smith	1		10	
Tony Clark	1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe	1	1		
Andrew Caldwell	1	1		
Bill Raaush	1	1		
Matt Lauchner	1	1		
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)				

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 8 Apr 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bun lla



Date: 9 April 2008	Contract Number	-				
Delivery Order Number:		Location:	FT ORD			
Weather Conditions: Cool, temps i	n low 60's, sunny	with low wir	nds.			
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	support for the foll	lowing tasks	.			
Work accomplished:						
Reacquired 85 SCA point (Laroe, Clark)	s that were remo	oved during	scrape of	the roadway in SEA-1 thru SEA-4.		
Reacquired and removed 508, 464, 462, 463, 449,44	10 SCA points t 7) Kristensen, R	hat were in laasch, Cal	the blue lir dwell.	ne area in SEA-4. (521,522, 523, 507,		
Provided UXO support fo	r all soil screenir	ng operatio	ns. (Smith	, Lauchner)		
Preformed daily inspection All roads are clean.	on of surrounding	g public roa	ads for soil	tracking from construction activities.		
Plans for tomorrow: Prov	ride UXO suppor	t for sift pla	ant operation	ons.		
Require and remove SCA	points in the blu	ıe line.				
Require SCA points that v	vere removed du	ring the sc	raping of S	CA polygons.		
c. Inspection Results: All ins	pections for the si	ift plant ope	rations pass	ed.		
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: Set up exc	lusion zone on E	ucalyptus ro	ad while wo	rk is being done in SEA-4		
IV. UXO Summary Nothing to	day.					
a. UXO Destroyed: None						
Туре	Type Quantity condition Disposition					
		J	L			

b. Demolition Supplies Used	l: N/A				
Туре	Qua	antity	U/I		Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposit	tion:	All scrap	generated toda	y taken to holding a	rea.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization	! :				
a. Personnel On-site					
Description					Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Brud	e Moe)	1		10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Cl	lark)	1		10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Do	on Kean)	1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III					
Jack Kristensen		1		10	
Bob Smith		1		10	
Tony Clark		1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN II	,				
Josh Laroe		1		10	
Andrew Caldwell		1		10	,
Bill Raasch	····	1		10	
Matt Lauchner		1		10	
b. Equipment Utilization					
GATOR (rental)					
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS		7		70	

•

•

,

. .

. .

WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Sift plant operation	ns went well, as did removal of	f SCA points.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 9 Apr 2008		/
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bon Mu



Date: 10 April 2008 Contract Number:						
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>						
Weather Conditions: Cool, temps in low 60's, sunny with low winds.						
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.						
Work accomplished:						
Reacquired 75 SCA points that were removed during scrape of Special case area polygons in SEA-1 thru SEA-4. (Laroe, Clark)						
Reacquired and cleared 21 SCA points that were in the blue line area and in the roadway alignment in SEA-1 (448,443,271,269,153,158,154,159,155,157,160,156, 1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 193, 15, 164, 167) Kristensen, Raasch, Caldwell.						
Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (Smith, Lauchner)						
Preformed daily inspection of surrounding public roads for soil tracking from construction activities. All roads are clean.						
Plans for tomorrow: Provide UXO support for sift plant operations.						
Require and clear SCA points in the roadway alignment.						
Reacquire SCA points that were removed during the scraping of SCA polygons.						
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.						
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments:						
IV. UXO Summary Nothing today.						
a. UXO Destroyed: None						
Type Quantity condition Disposition						

Bob Smith 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization					
Type Quantity U/I Disposition C. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap generated today taken to holding area. V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Man-Hours SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 DE Equipment Utilization					
Type Quantity U/I Disposition C. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap generated today taken to holding area. V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Man-Hours SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 DE Equipment Utilization					
Type Quantity U/I Disposition C. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap generated today taken to holding area. V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Man-Hours SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 DE Equipment Utilization					
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap generated today taken to holding area. V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Porsonnel On-site Description Man-Hours SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III Jack Kristensen 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 LEquipment Utilization	b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Description Industrial 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) UXO TECHNICIAN III Jack Kristensen Industrial 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III Josh Laroe Industrial 10 Andrew Caldwell Industrial 10 Matt Lauchner Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Matt Lauchner Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Lack M	Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	Disposition
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Description Industrial 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) UXO TECHNICIAN III Jack Kristensen Industrial 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III Josh Laroe Industrial 10 Andrew Caldwell Industrial 10 Matt Lauchner Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Matt Lauchner Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Lack M					
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Description Industrial 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) UXO TECHNICIAN III Jack Kristensen Industrial 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III Josh Laroe Industrial 10 Andrew Caldwell Industrial 10 Matt Lauchner Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Matt Lauchner Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Lack M					
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Description Industrial 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) UXO TECHNICIAN III Jack Kristensen Industrial 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III Josh Laroe Industrial 10 Andrew Caldwell Industrial 10 Matt Lauchner Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Matt Lauchner Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Lack M					
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Description Industrial 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) UXO TECHNICIAN III Jack Kristensen Industrial 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III Josh Laroe Industrial 10 Andrew Caldwell Industrial 10 Matt Lauchner Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Matt Lauchner Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Lack M					
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Description Industrial 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) UXO TECHNICIAN III Jack Kristensen Industrial 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III Josh Laroe Industrial 10 Andrew Caldwell Industrial 10 Matt Lauchner Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Industrial 10 Lack Matt Lauchner Industrial 10 Lack Manner Caldwell Lack M					
a. Personnel On-site Description Man-Hours SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III 10 10 Bob Smith 1 10 10 Tony Clark 1 10 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II 10 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 10 b. Equipment Utilization 1 10 10	c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scr	ap generated toda	ay taken to holding area.	today taken to holding area.
Description Man-Hours SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization 1 10	V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II 1 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization 1 10	a. Personnel On-site				
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization 10	Description			Man-Hours	Man-Hours
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN III 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization 1 10	SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization 1 10	SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10	10
Jack Kristensen 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization 1 10	QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1		10	10
Bob Smith 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization	UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Tony Clark 1 10 UXO TECHNICIAN II Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization	Jack Kristensen	1		10	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II 1 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization 1 10	Bob Smith	1		10	10
Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization 1 10	Tony Clark	1		10	10
Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization	UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Bill Raasch 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization	Josh Laroe	1		10	10
Matt Lauchner 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization	Andrew Caldwell	1		10	10
b. Equipment Utilization	Bill Raasch	1		10	10
	Matt Lauchner	1		10	10
GATOR (rental)	b. Equipment Utilization				
	GATOR (rental)				

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 10 Apr 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe & M.



Date: <u>11 April 2008</u>	Contract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:	Lo	cation: <u>FT C</u>	DR <u>D</u>			
Weather Conditions: Cool, temps	in low 60's, sunny wit					
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO						
Work accomplished:						
Reacquired 85 SCA point thru SEA-4. (Laroe, Clarl	ts that were remove	d during scrap ere removed d	pe of Special case area polygons in SEA-1 uring scraping have now been replaced.			
Reacquired and cleared S SEA-1	SCA points that were	e in the blue i	ne area and in the roadway alignment in			
	,247,248,272,281,283 Raasch, Caldwell.	3,284,286,287,	288,289,280,279,290,291,292,293,294,295,296,			
Provided UXO support fo	r all soil screening	operations. (\$	Smith, Lauchner)			
Preformed weekly storm	water quality constr	uction site in	spection.			
Plans for Monday 14 Apri	l:Provide UXO sup	port for sift p	lant operations.			
Clear SCA points in the re	oadway alignment.					
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.						
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments:	III. Safety Comments:					
IV. UXO Summary Found a (HC Smoke) canister while doing search of oversize material from the sift plant. Item is 5"x3"x1". Item moved to our field magazine.						
a. UXO:						
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition			
HC Smoke canister	1	Full	Stored in Type II field magazine.			
	1					

				· · · · · ·	
·					
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					
Туре	Quanti	ity	U/I		Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	А	ll scrap g	enerated toda	ay tak	en to holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site					
Description					Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Mod	e) 1	1			10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	4			10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kea	an) 1				10
UXO TECHNICIAN III					
Jack Kristensen	1				10
Bob Smith	1				10
Tony Clark	1				10
UXO TECHNICIAN II					
Josh Laroe	1				10
Andrew Caldwell	1				10
Bill Raasch	1				10
Matt Lauchner	1				10
b. Equipment Utilization					
GATOR (rental)					
, company , comp			···		

. 1

. 1

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	,	
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 11 Apr 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Ban Mu



Date: <u>14 April 2008</u>	Date: 14 April 2008 Contract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FTC	<u>DRD</u>			
Weather Conditions: Very windy da	ay, sunny with ten	nps in 70's.				
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	support for the foll	owing tasks.				
Work accomplished:						
344,339,340,346,375,6,7,8	330,328,332,333, ,9,376) Kristenso	en, Raasch, Lauc	320,322,323,321,337,341,342,336,345,338,343, chner. No MEC items encountered today. Smith, T. Clark, Caldwell) No MEC items			
•	n of surrounding	g public roads fo	r soil tracking from construction activities.			
Plans for Tomorrow: Pro-	vide UXO suppo	rt for sift plant op	perations.			
Clear SCA points in SEA-	1					
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.						
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	safety report:					
V. UXO Summary						
a. UXO:						
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition			
	W					

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	generated toda	y taken to holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raasch	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70

WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Reminded all p	ersonnel about 200 ft exclusion	zone.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 14 Apr 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Brunch. Mr



Date: 15 April 2008 Contract Number:					
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>					
Weather Conditions: Nice day, temps in the low 60's, winds 5-10 mph					
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.					
Work accomplished:					
Reacquired and cleared SCA points (19,20,14,13,12,11,41,40,33,38,35,36,34,31,39,37,46,45,44,32,23,10,22) Kristensen, Raasch, Lauchner. No MEC items encountered today.					
Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (Smith, T. Clark, Laroe) No MEC items encountered today.					
Provided UXO support for the installation of Qc spikes in SCA polygons. (Caldwell)					
Preformed daily inspection of surrounding public roads for soil tracking from construction activities. All roads are clean.					
Plans for Tomorrow: Provide UXO support for sift plant operations.					
Clear SCA points in SEA-1					
Assist Geo with installation of QC spikes in SCA polygons.					
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed. Spent some time finding one seed item as it was in the 2 in oversize pile.					
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)					
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:					
IV. UXO Summary					
a. UXO:					
Type Quantity condition Disposition					

			T
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All so	rap generated today	lv taken to holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site	THE STREET STREET, IS MADE AND A STREET, AND ASSESSED.		
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raasch	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization	·		J

GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Weston site vis	it today went well.	
VII. Signature(s)/Date 15 Apr 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bun Mu



Date: 16 April 2008 Contract Number:						
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>						
Weather Conditions: Nice day, temps in the 60's, winds WNW 5-17 mph						
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.						
Work accomplished:						
Reacquired and cleared SCA points (60,56,61,62,78,63,58,64,65,98,66,101,100,95,54,107,140,147,145,148,149,146,150,123,144,151) Kristensen, Raasch, Lauchner, Smith. Some munitions debris was encountered today, 4 in stokes fragments and 3 in stokes frag.						
Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (T. Clark, Laroe). No MEC items encountered today.						
Provided support for GEO as they installed QC spikes in SCA polygons. (Caldwell)						
Preformed daily inspection of surrounding public roads for soil tracking from construction activities. All roads are clean.						
Plans for Tomorrow: Provide UXO support for sift plant operations.						
Clear SCA points in SEA-1						
Provide support for GEO.						
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.						
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:						
IV. UXO Summary						
a. UXO:						
Type Quantity condition Disposition						

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	-L √A	1			
Туре	Qua	antity	U/I	Disposition	
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition);	All scrap	generated today	taken to holding area.	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site					
Description				Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce I	Vioe)	1		10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark	<)	1		10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don	Kean)	1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III					
Jack Kristensen		1		10 .	
Bob Smith		1		10	
Tony Clark		1	····	10	
UXO TECHNICIAN II					***************************************
Josh Laroe		1		10	
Andrew Caldwell		1		10	
Bill Raasch		1		10	
Matt Lauchner		1		10	
b. Equipment Utilization		<u> </u>			

GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Discussed SO	P procedures for liqui	d filled ordnance with the Techs.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 16 Apr 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO S	upervisor Bruce Moe Sruce M. Little



Date:	17 April 2008	C	ontract Number:			
Delivery	Order Number:		į	.ocation:	<u>FT OR</u>	<u>a</u>
Weather	Conditions: Nic	ce day, temp	os in the 60's, wind	ds 0-5 mph		
I. Work	Summary: Prov	ided UXO st	upport for the follo	wing tasks.		
	Work accompli	shed:				
	Reacquired and (83,90,84,85,86, Raasch, Lauch	,18,17,96,30		1,137,138,1	04,102,	,105,103,163,72,73,82,92,91,89,) Kristensen,
	Provided UXO was found in the	support for ne first mag	all soil screening net bin. Item is I	g operation /ID. (inert)	ıs. (T.	Clark, Laroe). One MK2 practice grenade
	Provided suppo	ort for GEO	as they installed	I QC spikes	in SC	A polygons. (Caldwell)
	Preformed daily All roads are cl		n of surrounding	public roa	ds for s	soil tracking from construction activities.
	Plans for Tomo	rrow: Prov	ide UXO support	t for sift pla	ınt ope	rations.
	Clear SCA poin	nts in SEA-1				
	Provide suppor	rt for GEO.				
c.	Inspection Results	s: All ins	pections for the sif	t plant oper	ations p	passed.
	ictions Received fi er Representative				*****	
III. Safe	ty Comments:	See daily s	safety report:			
IV. UXC	Summary	No UXO to	oday.			
а.	UXO:					
	Туре		Quantity	conditi	on	Disposition
						,

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All sci	ap generated toda	y taken to holding area.	····
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				······································
Description		***************************************	Man-Hours	;
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1		10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kea	n) 1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen	1		10	
Bob Smith	1		10	
Tony Clark	1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe	1		10	
Andrew Caldwell	1		10	
Bill Raasch	1		10	
Matt Lauchner	1		10	
b. Equipment Utilization				

GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's	1	10
VI. Comments/Concerns: Cleaning of sc be screened.	reen at sift plant more	e often has reduced the amount of oversize going back to

VII. Signature(s)/Date 17 Apr 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

Brun bloc



Date: 18 April 2008 Contract Number: **Delivery Order Number:** Location: FT ORD Weather Conditions: Nice day, temps in the 60's, winds 0-5 mph I. Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks. Work accomplished: Reacquired and cleared SCA points (215,214,210,212,199,192,206,210,200,191,177,195,202,205,204,203,193,152,133,134,136,128,129,131,130, 135,) Kristensen, Raasch, Lauchner, Smith. Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (T. Clark, Laroe). Preformed weekly SWPPP inspection of work site and surrounding public roads. Plans for Tomorrow: Off c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed. II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s) III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report: IV. UXO Summary 5-M1 Smoke candles found at sift plant oversize lay down area. a. UXO: Type Quantity condition Disposition M1 smoke candle (HC) 5 Live Stored in field magazine

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	generated toda	y taken to holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	······································	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raasch	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)		•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3		30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5		50

.

. 1

. .

. 1

HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's	1	10
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 18 Apr 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe



+6+ Date: 21 April 2008 Contract Number: Delivery Order Number: Location: FT ORD Weather Conditions: Sunny, cool with temps in the 60's, winds 0-10 mph i. Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks. Work accomplished: Reacquired and cleared SCA points (28,297,298,259,263,264,270,267,254,253,256,255,250,234,220,235,236,225,219,224,223,218,217,221,222) Kristensen, Lauchner, Smith, Laroe. Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (T. Clark, Caldwell). Preformed daily SWPPP inspection of work site and surrounding public roads. Plans for Tomorrow: Turn over DMM items to USACE for demo. Continue with the sift plant operations. We will continue to clear SCA points in SEA-1 and SEA-2. c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed. II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s) III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report: IV. UXO Summary Nothing found today. a. UXO: Type Quantity condition Disposition

Туре			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
0.000			
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap (generated toda	ay taken to holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raasch			
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			3
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3		30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5		50

Project Manager	Senior UXO S	Supervisor Bruce Moe Bruce Mac
VII. Signature(s)/Date 21 Apr 2008		
VI. Comments/Concerns: SCA poi	nts that are in Polygons do	o not appear on the maps and are not staked in the field.
PDA's	1	10
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	110



Date: <u>22 April 2008</u>	Contract Number	:		
Delivery Order Number:		Location: <u>FT (</u>	<u>ORD</u>	
Weather Conditions: Sunny, cool	with temps in the 6	50's, winds 0-10 n	nph	
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the foll	lowing tasks.		
Work accomplished:				
Reacquired and cleared (282,99,57,106,55,305,169) Lauchner, Smith, Laroe.	SCA points 5,273,249,93,307,9	94,306,302,299,3	00,24,25,21,26,87,88,285) Kristensen ,	
Provided UXO support fo	or all soil screenin	ng operations. (T. Clark, Caldwell).	
Turned over (9 ea) 2.36	in rockets to the	USACE.		
Preformed daily SWPPP	inspection of wo	rk site and surro	unding public roads.	
Plans for Tomorrow: Con	ntinue with sift pl	lant operations.		
Continue to excavate SC	A points in SEA-1	1 and SEA-2		
a Inspection Results. All in-	nn o chia na Farabha a -			
	pections for the si	ift plant operations	s passed.	
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)				
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety report:			
V. UXO Summary Nothing for	und today.			
a. UXO:				
Type Quantity condition Disposition				

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	generated toda	ay taken to holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Large	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raasch			
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70

Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bruce M. Alax
VII. Signature(s)/Date 22 Apr 2008		
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's	1	10
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	110
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30



Date: 23 April 2008 Contract Number:							
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>							
Weather Conditions: Nice day, temps in the 60's, light breeze.							
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.							
Work accomplished:							
Reacquired and cleared SCA points (115,171,170,172,173,174,175,176,303,301,304,316,301,313,314,312,311,276,277,28,268,250,252,237,211,1 62,97,27) Clark, Lauchner, Smith, Laroe. No MEC items encountered, mostly scrap metal, wire and concrete.							
Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (Kristensen, Caldwell). No MEC items came thru the sift plant operations today.							
One UXO technician assisted with GEO support.							
Preformed daily SWPPP inspection of work site and surrounding public roads.							
Plans for Tomorrow: Continue with sift plant operations.							
Continue to excavate SCA points in SEA-1 and SEA-3							
, and the second							
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.							
II. Instructions Received from Place sign at bottom of Gen. Jim Moore and Euacalyptus road. Customer Representative (s)							
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:							
IV. UXO Summary Nothing found today.							
a. UXO:							
Type Quantity condition Disposition							

		1		
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scra	is stored in the	e sift plant holding area.	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description			Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	oe) 1		10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	Clark) 1		10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III				
Jack Kristensen	1		10	
Bob Smith	1		10	
Tony Clark	1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN II				
Josh Laroe	1		10	
Andrew Caldwell	1		10	
Bill Raasch				
Matt Lauchner	1		10	
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)				

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70		
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30		
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	30		
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120		
HAND HELD GPS	2	20		
PDA's	2	20		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Will be approaching SEA-4 in a day or so with the dig team.				

VII. Signature(s)/Date 23 Apr 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor Bruce Moe Bun M. Mun



Date: 24 April 2008 Contract Number:							
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>							
Weather Conditions: Nice day, temps in the 60's, light breeze.							
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.							
Work accomplished:							
Reacquired and cleared SCA points (251,257,258,260,196,198,197,233,240,382,379,380,381,336,368,367,365,366,364,363,369,371,370,335,374, 372,373,310,356,362,355,353,354,357,358,309,361,347,348,360,359,349,350,351,352) Clark, Lauchner, Smith, Laroe. No MEC items encountered, mostly scrap metal, wire and concrete.							
Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (Kristensen, Caldwell). No MEC items came thru the sift plant operations today.							
One UXO technician assisted with GEO support.							
Preformed daily SWPPP inspection of work site and surrounding public roads.							
Plans for Tomorrow: Continue with sift plant operations.							
Continue to excavate SCA points in SEA-4							
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.							
II. Instructions Received from	-						
Customer Representative (s)							
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:							
IV. UXO Summary Nothing found today.							
a. UXO:							
Type Quantity condition Disposition							
	-						
	1						

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A					
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Dispositi	on	
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scr	ap is stored in the s	ift plant holding area.		
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site					
Description			Man-Ho	ours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10		
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10		
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kear	ean) 1		10		
UXO TECHNICIAN III					
Jack Kristensen	1		10		
Bob Smith	1		10		
Tony Clark	1		10		
UXO TECHNICIAN IS					
Josh Laroe	roe 1		10		
Andrew Caldwell	1		10		
Bill Raasch					
Matt Lauchner	1		10		
b. Equipment Utilization					
GATOR (rental)					

• 1

. 1

•

.

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70				
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30				
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	30				
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120				
HAND HELD GPS	2	20				
PDA's	2	20				
VI. Comments/Concerns: Began SCA points in SEA-4 today.						
VII. Signature(s)/Date 24 Apr 2008						
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Brune Mac				



Date: <u>25</u>	April 2008	Contract Number:					
Delivery Ord	er Number:	ι	.ocation: j	FT ORD			
Weather Cor	ditions: Sunny, no	winds, temps in the hi	igh 60's				
I. Work Sum	I. Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.						
Wo	rk accomplished:						
(47 39 Ra	,333,334,410,335,42	529,528,515,530,517,5 24,427,428,434,426,43 s encountered, most	3.404.425.4	08.409.406) Clark Laur	9,420,384,389,387,386,392, Chner, Smith, Laroe, Had two dig teams today		
Pro thr	vided UXO support I the sift plant oper	t for all soil screening ations today.	g operations	s. (Kristensen, Caldwell	l). No MEC items came		
On	UXO technician a	ssisted with GEO sup	port.				
Pr€	formed weekly SWI	PPP inspection of wo	rk site and	surrounding public road	ds.		
Pla	ns for Tomorrow: (Off					
c. Inspe	c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.						
	I. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Co	II. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:						
IV. UXO Sum	mary Nothing	g found today.					
a. UXO	a. UXO:						
	Туре	Quantity	condition	1	Disposition		

b Domolition Counties the standard			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
O Secon Connection (Discosition	A 11		
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	is stored in the	e sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	····	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raasch			
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70

WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30				
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	30				
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120				
HAND HELD GPS	2	20				
PDA's	2	20				
VI. Comments/Concerns: Fuel and wash for all vehicles.						
VII. Signature(s)/Date 25 Apr 2008		/				
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bun Uhu				



Date: <u>28 April 2008</u> (Contract Number:					
		·				
Delivery Order Number:	I	ocation: <u>FT OF</u>	<u>RD</u>			
Weather Conditions: Cool day with	fog lingering all da	y. Temps in the l	ow 60's and winds 0-10 mph.			
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the follo	wing tasks.				
Work accomplished:						
Reacquired and cleared S (377,385,388,401,402,403,4 No MEC items encountere	105,407,411,412,4	13,414,415,416,4 netal, wire and c	17,421,422,423,437) Clark, , Laroe, Raasch. oncrete. Only one dig team today.			
19 SCA points dug today,	85 left in SEA-4					
Provided UXO support for the sift plant operations to	all soil screening day.	g operations. (La	auchner, Smith). No MEC items came thru			
Reinstalled some of the st	akes on the old f	ence line.				
Preformed daily SWPPP in	spection of work	site and surrour	nding public roads.			
Plans for Tomorrow: Con	tinue with SCA po	oint removal, sift	plant operations.			
Provide escort for Biologis	sts.					
Continue to prep old fence line for geophysics.						
c. Inspection Results: All insp	ections for the siff	niant anarations	nassed			
	70000710 101 010 0111		passou.			
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:						
IV. UXO Summary Nothing found today.						
a. UXO:						
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition			

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	/A				
Туре	Qua	intity	U/I		Disposition
			·		
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:		All scrap	is stored in the s	ift plar	nt holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site					
Description					Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce M	loe)	1		1	0
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)					
)				
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don k		1		1	0
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don K		1		1	0
		1		1	0
UXO TECHNICIAN III		1			0
UXO TECHNICIAN III Jack Kristensen				1	
UXO TECHNICIAN III Jack Kristensen Bob Smith		1		1	0
UXO TECHNICIAN III Jack Kristensen Bob Smith Tony Clark		1		1	0
UXO TECHNICIAN III Jack Kristensen Bob Smith Tony Clark UXO TECHNICIAN II		1		1	0
UXO TECHNICIAN III Jack Kristensen Bob Smith Tony Clark UXO TECHNICIAN II Josh Laroe		1		1	0
UXO TECHNICIAN III Jack Kristensen Bob Smith Tony Clark UXO TECHNICIAN II Josh Laroe Andrew Caldwell		1		1 1	0

GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	30
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's	2	20
VI. Comments/Concerns: Don Kean safe	ty today as Greg was out, Kriste	nsen and Caldwell also off today.
VII. Signature(s)/Date 28 Apr 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bun M. Max



Date:	29 April 2008	(Contract Number:			
Delivery	Order Number:			Location:	FT OF	<u>RD</u>
Weather	Conditions: 1	Nice sunny da	y, temps in the 60	s, wind pic	cked up	in the afternoon.
I. Work	Summary: Pro	ovided UXO s	upport for the follo	wing tasks		
	Work accomp	olished:				
	MEC items er	436,438,441,4 ncountered, i	140,431,442,445,4 nostly scrap met	144,452,45 al, wire bu	1,465,4 irial pit	169,470,474,476) Clark, Laroe, Raasch. No is and concrete. One dig team today.
	18 SCA point	s dug today,	67 left in SEA-4			
	Provided UXC the sift plant	O support for operations to	all soil screenin oday.	g operatio	ns. (La	auchner, Smith). No MEC items came thru
	Reinstalled al	ll of the stake	es on the old fend	ce line and	l smoo	thed over some of the high spots.
	Preformed da	ily SWPPP ir	nspection of wor	k site and	surrou	nding public roads.
	Plans for Ton	norrow: Con	tinue with SCA p	oint remov	val, sift	t plant operations.
	Provide esco	rt for Bìologi	sts.			
	Surface swee	p of WOW ar	ea.			
c. I	nspection Resu	ılts: All ins	pections for the sif	t plant ope	rations	passed.
	ctions Received Representative			······································		
III. Safety	/ Comments:	See daily s	safety report:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
IV. UXO	Summary	Nothing for	und today.			
a. l	JXO:					
	Туре	***************************************	Quantity	condit	ion	Disposition

			**************************************	····	
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	∛/A				
Туре	Qua	antity	U/I	Dis	position
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition): 	All scrap	is stored in the s	t plant holding area.	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site					
Description		M	an-Hours		
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1		1		10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1		1		10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don	Kean)	1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III					
Jack Kristensen		1		10	
Bob Smith		1 .		10	
Tony Clark		1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN II					
Josh Laroe	1		10		
Andrew Caldwell	***************************************	1		10	
Bill Raasch		1		10	
Matt Lauchner		1		10	
b. Equipment Utilization		I			A CONTINUE OF THE PARTY OF THE

... ′

. ′

. 1

GATOR (rental)					
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70			
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30			
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	30			
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120			
HAND HELD GPS	2	20			
PDA's	2	20			
VI. Comments/Concerns: There are a couple of SCA points that were buried links and we will have to take loader in and remove the pile of links to sift area.					
VII. Signature(s)/Date 29 Apr 2008					
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bruch Mar			



Date: 30 April 2008 Contract Number:					
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>					
Weather Conditions: Nice sunny day, temps in the 60's, winds 0-15 mph					
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.					
Work accomplished:					
Reacquired and cleared SCA points (460,459,458,457,456,455,454,453,540,432,418,419,400,393,378,399,398,397,496,497,494,495,493,492,491, 490,489,488,487,482,481,480,479,478,477,475,473,466,461) Clark, Laroe, Raasch. No MEC items encountered, mostly scrap metal, wire, burial pits and concrete. One dig team today.					
39 SCA points dug today, 27 left in SEA-4					
Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (Lauchner, Smith). No MEC items came thru the sift plant operations today.					
Swept surface of the WOW for debris.					
Preformed daily SWPPP inspection of work site and surrounding public roads.					
Plans for Tomorrow: Continue with SCA point removal, sift plant operations.					
Cut brush in the WOW that was inaccessible with the brush cutting machine.					
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.					
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)					
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:					
IV. UXO Summary Nothing found today.					
a. UXO:					
Type Quantity condition Disposition					

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A	***************************************	1	
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
	······································		
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scra	p is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	IIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1		10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1		10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Reasch	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			

,

GATOR (rental)					
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70			
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30			
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	30			
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120			
HAND HELD GPS	2	20			
PDA's	1	10			
VI. Comments/Concerns: Talked to Mark Major about using a loader and dump to pick up some of the dirt piles left from excavations on the SCA points.					
VII. Signature(s)/Date 30 Apr 2008					
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bun Mun			



Date: 1 May 2008 Co	ntract Number:							
Delivery Order Number:	Location:	FT ORD						
Weather Conditions: Nice sunny day,								
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO sup	Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.							
Work accomplished:								
(518,519,520,524,525,526,53	Reacquired and cleared SCA points (518,519,520,524,525,526,531,532,509,511,506,505,504,502,503,501,500,499,510,498) Clark, Laroe, Raasch. No MEC items encountered, mostly scrap metal, wire, burial pits and concrete. One dig team today.							
20 SCA points dug today, 4 i	emain.							
Provided UXO support for al the sift plant operations today	l soil screening operationy.	ons. (Lauchner, Smith).	No MEC items came thru					
Swept surface of the WOW for	or debris and brush cut	remainder of area.						
Preformed daily SWPPP insp	ection of work site and	surrounding public road	s.					
Plans for Tomorrow: Contin	ue with SCA point remo	val, sift plant operations.						
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.								
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)	II. Instructions Received from							
III. Safety Comments: See daily safe	ety report:							
IV. UXO Summary Nothing found	I today.							
a. UXO:								
Туре	Quantity condit	ion	Disposition					

Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bruse M. Mor
VII. Signature(s)/Date 1 May 1, 2008		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Received 12 ra	adios today, will replace ours and	I have them programmed to our repeater
PDA's	1	10
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	4	30
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30

.



Date: 2 May 2008	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	Loc	cation:	<u>FT ORD</u>
Weather Conditions: Nice sur	nny day, temps in the 60's,	winds 0-	0-15 mph
I. Work Summary: Provided U	JXO support for the following	ng tasks.	ks.
Work accomplished	•		
Reacquired and clea encountered large a	ared SCA points (390,446, mounts of wire from site	,535,534, 390.	34,533) Clark, Laroe, Raasch. No MEC items
5 SCA points dug to	day, 0 remain that are no	t in Poly	olygons.
Provided UXO supporting the sift plant operation	ort for all soil screening c ons today.	peration	ions. (Kristensen, Smith). No MEC items came thru
Preformed weekly S	torm water Quality consti	ruction s	n site inspection.
Plans for Tomorrow	: off		
c. Inspection Results:	All inspections for the sift p	lant oper	perations passed.
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			
III. Safety Comments: See	daily safety report:		
IV. UXO Summary Noth	ing found today.		
a. UXO:			
Туре	Quantity	conditi	dition Disposition

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Quantity U/I		Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All sc	rap is stored in the si	ft plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kear	ገ) 1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raasch	Bill Raasch 1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3		30
			

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS

HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's	1	10
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 2 May 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bruce St. Hoe



Date: <u>5 May 2008</u>	Contract Number:						
Delivery Order Number:	L	ocation: <u>FT OR</u>	RD				
Weather Conditions: Sunny and v	warm, light winds.						
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the follow	wing tasks.					
Work accomplished:							
Dig team excavated cab inside the limits of road	le and wire from the	ree different loca	tions. One cable was 800 ft long that ran				
Provided UXO support f sift plant operations tod		g operations. (CI	ark, Laroe). No MEC items came thru the				
Preformed daily Storm v	water Quality const	ruction site inspe	ection.				
Plans for Tomorrow: Co for geophysics.	ontinue to chase ca	ble and wire, sup	pport the sift plant operations and prep sites				
c. Inspection Results: All i	nspections for the sif	t plant operations	passed.				
It. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)							
III. Safety Comments; See dail	ly safety report:						
IV. UXO Summary Nothing	found today.						
a. UXO:							
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition				
b. Demolition Supplies Used:							

Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scra	p is stored in the sif	t plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description	William property and the state of the state		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)) 1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kear	n) 1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen			
Bob Smith	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
ndrew Caldwell 1			10
Bill Raasch	1		8 Jury duty
Matt Lauchner			10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS

WHITE METAL DETECTORS

HAND HELD RADIOS

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS

HAND HELD GPS	2	20				
PDA's						
VI. Comments/Concerns: Bill Raasch had jury duty today.						
VII. Signature(s)/Date 5 May 2008			. ,			
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	Brun M. Moc			



Date:	6 May 2008	C	ontract Number:		
Delivery (Order Number:		ι	ocation: <u>FT OR</u>	<u>8D</u>
Weather	Conditions: S	unny and coo	l, temps in the 60	's, light breeze	
I. Work S	Summary: Pro	vided UXO su	pport for the follo	wing tasks.	
	Work accomp	lished:			
	Dig team exca	vated cable	and wire from 11	different location	ns. The wire was in various lengths and
	Provided UXC sift plant oper			g operations. (CI	ark, Laroe). No MEC items came thru the
	Preformed da	ily Storm wat	er Quality const	ruction site inspe	ection.
	Plans for Tom plant operation		4 Technicians (EOD) get certified	d on the EM-61, continue to support the sift
	Inconcition Decu	He: Alliner	actions for the sit	t plant operations	nassad
***************************************	Inspection Resu	<u> </u>	Dections for the sir	t plant operations	passeu.
	ctions Received r Representative				
III. Şafet	y Comments:	See daily s	afety report:		
iv. UXO	Summary	Nothing for	und today.		
a.	UXO:				
	Туре		Quantity	condition	Disposition
		,,			
b.	Demolition Sup	plies Used: N	/A		
1					

Туре	Qua	ntity	U/I		Disposition	
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	:	All scra	p is stored in the	sift p	olant holding area.	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:						
a. Personnel On-site						
Description					Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce I	Moe)	1			10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark	۲)	1			10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don	Kean)	1			10	
UXO TECHNICIAN III						
Jack Kristensen						
Matt Lauchner						
Tony Clark		1			10	
UXO TECHNICIAN II						
Josh Laroe		1			10	
Andrew Caldwell						
Bill Raasch		1			10	
Bob Smith		1			10	
b. Equipment Utilization						
GATOR (rental)						
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	7			70	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		2			20	
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTOR	RS	2			20	
HAND HELD RADIOS		10			100	

HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 6 May 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bruse M. Mar

N.



Date: 7 May 2008 Co	ontract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	Location		<u>D</u>
Weather Conditions: Cool day, cloud	dy with temps in the high	50 S	
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO st	pport for the following tas	ks.	
Work accomplished:			
Four EOD Technicians test	ted on the EM-61 in the	GPO. (Cal	dwell, Smith, Raasch, Laroe)
Provided EOD escort for the	ne biologist. (Lauchner)	i	
Dig team excavated cable sizes. (Smith, Lauchner, F		-4-3. A-9-3.	. The wire was in various lengths and
Provided UXO support for sift plant operations today.		tions. (Cla	ark, Laroe). No MEC items came thru the
Preformed daily Storm wat	er Quality construction	site insper	ction.
Plans for Tomorrow: Cont wire/cable from various loc		e sift plant	t, biologist escort and digging out
c. Inspection Results: All insp	ections for the sift plant o	perations p	passed.
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	afety report:	***************************************	
IV. UXO Summary Nothing for	ınd today.		·
a. UXO:		<u>, </u>	
Type	Quantity cor	ndition	Disposition

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				l-x	
Туре	Quantit	ty	U/I		Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	Α	.II scrap i	s stored in the	sift p	lant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site					
Description					Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Mod	e) 1	1			10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	1			10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Ke	an) 1	1			10
UXO TECHNICIAN III					
Jack Kristensen	1				10
Matt Lauchner	1				10
Tony Clark	1				10
UXO TECHNICIAN II					
Josh Laroe	1				10
Andrew Caldwell	1	:			10
Bill Raasch	1				10
Bob Smith	1	1			10
b. Equipment Utilization					
GATOR (rental)					
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	7			70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2)	2		20

. .

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	2	20	
HAND HELD RADIOS	10	100	
HAND HELD GPS	2	20	
PDA's			
VI. Comments/Concerns:			,,
VII. Signature(s)/Date 7 May 2008		. ,	
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bru M.M.	سعا



Date: 8 May 2008	Contract Number:	
Delivery Order Number:	Location: <u>FT ORD</u>	
Weather Conditions: Cool da	ay, cloudy with temps in the high 50's	
i. Work Summary: Provided	UXO support for the following tasks.	
Work accomplished	j:	
Instrument sweep o	of the blue line fence installation area was completed up t	o the sift plant location.
Four EOD Technicia	ans tested on the RTK system in the GPO. (Caldwell, Smi	ith, Raasch, Laroe)
Provided EOD esco	ort for the biologist. (Lauchner)	
Dig team excavated wire. The concrete	two culverts (Broadway rd and in SEA-4 roadway), and t and culverts will have to be picked up by heavy equipme	wo locations with exposed
Provided UXO supposift plant operations	oort for all soil screening operations. (Clark, Laroe). No is today.	MEC items came thru the
Preformed daily Sto	orm water Quality construction site inspection.	
Plans for Tomorrow removal of anomali	v: Continue with support for the sift plant, biologist escores in SEA-4 area.	rt and reacquisition and
c. Inspection Results:	All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.	
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)		
III. Safety Comments: See	e daily safety report:	
IV. UXO Summary Not	hing found today.	
a. UXO:		
Туре	Quantity condition	Disposition

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A	l		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raasch	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70

•

•

,

.

•

WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	20
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	2	20
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Time sheets cor	npleted.	
VII. Signature(s)/Date 8 May 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bun Hoe

.



Date: 9 May 2008	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	Locat	ion: <u>FT Of</u>	<u>3D</u>
Weather Conditions: Nice day, p	artly cloud y with te mps in	the 60's	
I. Work Summary: Provided UXC	support for the following	tasks.	
Work accomplished:			
Reacquisition team loca	ated and marked 39 poin	ts in SEA-4.	(Caldwell, Raasch)
Dig team 1 excavated the off at the surface with off points to install in the	nly 12" left in the groun	d.No MEC	ontacts were fence posts that had been cut or related item were encountered. Still have
Provided UXO support sift plant operations too	for all soil screening ope lay.	erations. (C	lark, Laroe). No MEC items came thru the
Preformed daily Storm	water Quality construction	on site inspe	ection.
Plans for Tomorrow: O	ff till Monday.		
c. Inspection Results: All in	nspections for the sift plan	t operations	passed.
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			
III. Safety Comments: See dail	y safety report:		
IV. UXO Summary Nothing	found today.		
a. UXO:			
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition
		····	

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raasch	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2		20
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	2	4.000 mm	20

•

.

-

•

•

Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bun Cun
VII. Signature(s)/Date 9 May 2008		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Perdiem paid.		
PDA's		
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120

•

,

•

•



Date: 12 May 2008 Contract Number:
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>
Weather Conditions: Some wind in the afternoon, sunny with temps in the 60's
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.
Work accomplished:
Began DGM/Data on the blue line, finished A-20,A-21,A-22 and A-33.
Reacquisition team located and marked 57 points in SEA-4. This completed all 96 points. (Caldwell, Raasch)
Dig team 1 excavated the 57 points in SEA-4. Most of the contacts were fence posts that had been cut off at the surface with only 12" left in the ground. No MEC or related item were encountered. This completed all the digs in this area. (Kristensen, Lauchner)
Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (Clark, Laroe). No MEC items came thru the sift plant operations today.
Preformed daily Storm water Quality construction site inspection.
Plans for Tomorrow: Continue with DGM/Data on the blue line, sift plant support, excavating
cable/wire, and begin recon of the Parker flats area.
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.
II. Instructions Received from . Customer Representative (s)
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:
IV. UXO Summary Nothing found today.
a. UXO:
Type Quantity condition Disposition

·			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scra	ap is stored in the s	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1			10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)			10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)			10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		9
Andrew Caldwell 1			8 ,
Bill Raasch 1			8
Bob Smith 1			10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70

Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bun Ma
VII. Signature(s)/Date 12 May 2008		
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's		
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	115
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	3	27
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	20



Date:	13 May 2008	Contract Number	:		
Delivery (Order Number:		Location: <u>FT</u>	ORD	
Weather	Conditions: Some wir	nd in the afternoon, su	ınny with temps i	n the 60's	
I. Work S		O support for the foli			
	Work accomplished:		J .		
	Continued with the D (Kean)	GM/Data on the blue	e line, finished A	A-40, A-52, A-67 in SEA	-4 and A-38 in SEA-2
	[] 3	~~~ I. ~~~~ M-01 III	OPA-AL SMOOT	in SEA-3. Spent some hed out polygons SCA they use the EM-61 for	time smoothing out the (A-34, A-36, A-37 and DGM/Data collection.
	Provided UXO suppor thru the sift plant oper	t for all soil screenir ations today.	ng operations. (Kristensen, Caldwell).	No MEC items came
	Provided one escort for	or the biologist. (Lar	oe)		
	Restaked SCA (A-53 a	nd roadway in SEA-	1), (A-32 in SEA	-2) (Lauchner, Smith)	
	Preformed daily Storm				
	Plans for Tomorrow:(cable/wire, and begin i	Continue with DGM/I econ of the Parker f	Data on the blue lats area.	e line, sift plant support	t, excavating
c In	spection Results: All	inenestions for the all	the standard survey.		
I. Instructi	ions Received from Representative (s)	inspections for the sit	t plant operation	s passed.	
		ily safety report:			
V. UXO S	···········	found today.			
a. U)		, towner today.			
a. 07					
	Туре	Quantity	condition	Dis	sposition

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
		•	
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	Alls	crap is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)			10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1			10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		·	10
UXO TECHNICIAN III		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		8
Tony Clark	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Androw Coldwoll	ew Caldwell 1		10
Tildlew Caldwell			
Bill Raasch	1		10

GATOR (rental)		
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	20
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	3	27
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	115
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
PDA's		
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 13 May 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Brun M. Man



Date: 14 May 2008 - Contract Number:			
Delivery Order Number: Location: FT ORD			
Weather Conditions: Nice day, sunny temps in the 70's, low winds.			
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.			
Work accomplished:			
Continued with the DGM/Data on the blue line, (A-20,21,22 SEA-4), (A-23 SEA-3), and (A-36, 37, 38 in SEA-2). (Laroe)			
Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (Caldwell, Raasch)			
Provided one escort for the biologist. (Clark)			
Dig team finished digging up the cable from roadway, entered stopping point in GPS. (Kristensen, Laroe)			
Re-staked grid A-66 and surrounding grids in the SEA-4 area. (Lauchner, Smith)			
Preformed daily Storm water Quality construction site inspection.			
Plans for Tomorrow: Continue with DGM/Data, sift plant support, biologist escort.			
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.			
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			
II. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:			
V. UXO Summary Nothing found today.			
a. UXO:			
Type Quantity condition Disposition			

		`	
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Type	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		6
Matt Lauchner	1		8
Tony Clark	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		10
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raasch	1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	10
Bob Smith	1		8
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70

Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervi	sor Bruce Moe
VII. Signature(s)/Date 14 May 2008		
VI. Comments/Concerns: Finally came t	o end of cable in roadway, e	ended at Eucalyptus and GJM.
PDA's	2	20
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	100
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	3	27
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	20



Date: 15 May 2008 Contract Number:						
Delivery Order Number:		Location: <u>FT OF</u>	RD			
Weather Conditions: Hot today with	temps in the 90's	. Very little wind.				
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO se	upport for the follo	wing tasks.	·			
Work accomplished:						
Unsuccessfully attempted with the satellite fix on the	to collect DGM/i	Data on the Blue I g. (Raasch)	line SCA Polygons. Encountered problems			
Provided UXO support for	all soil screenin	g operations. (Ca	aldwell, Smith)			
Provided one escort for th	e biologist. (Kris	tensen)				
Continued to re-staked gri	ds in the SEA-4 :	area. (Clark, Larc	pe)			
Preformed daily Storm wa	ter Quality const	ruction site inspe	ection.			
Plans for Tomorrow: Cont	tinue with DGM/E	Data; sift plant su	pport, biologist escort.			
c. Inspection Results: All insp	pections for the sif	t plant operations	passed.			
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	afety report:					
IV. UXO Summary Nothing for	und today.					
a. UXO:						
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition			
		L				

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A	·	·	
Туре	luantity	U/I	Disposition
·			,
			
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Matt Lauchner			
Tony Clark	1		8
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		8
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raasch	1		10
Bob Smith	1		10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2		20
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	3		30

HAND HELD RADIOS	12	116
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
PDA's	2	12
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 15 May 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe R



Date: 16 May 2008 Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Hot today with temps in the 90's. Very little wind.				
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.				
Work accomplished:				
Completed collecting DGM/Data on the blue line where Watkins gate rd. meets the blue line.				
Unsuccessfully attempted to collect DGM/Data on the Blue line SCA Polygons in SCA A-32 Encountered problems with the satellite fix on the RTK all day long. (Raasch, Caldwell)				
Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (Kristensen, Lauchner)				
Provided one escort for the biologist. (Laroe)				
Continued to re-staked grids in the SEA-4 area. (Clark, Smith)				
Preformed WeeklyStorm water Quality construction site inspection.				
Plans for Tomorrow: Off				
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)				
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:				
IV. UXO Summary Nothing found today.				
a. UXO:				
Type Quantity condition Disposition				

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A	·		
Type Qi	uantity	U/I	Disposition

	~~~~		-
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1		10
UXO TECHNICIAN III			
Jack Kristensen	1		10
Matt Lauchner	1		10
Tony Clark	1		5
UXO TECHNICIAN II			
Josh Laroe	1		7
Andrew Caldwell	1		10
Bill Raasch	1 .		10
Bob Smith	1		5
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)			
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2		20

,

VII. Signature(s)/Date 16 May 2008			
VI. Comments/Concerns: Two areas ma	y need more heavy e	quipment work, A-22-1 and A-32-4	
PDA's	1	10	
HAND HELD GPS	1	10	
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	100	
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	3	30	

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor Bruce Moe Bruce Moe



Date: <u>19 May 2008</u>	Contract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:	(	Location:	FT ORD	<u>)</u> .		
Weather Conditions: Cool and bree	zy with temps in the	he 60's				
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the follo	wing tasks				
Work accomplished:		_				
Completed collecting DGI	M/Data on the blu	e line. (La	roe, Raas	sch)		
Re-acquired 27 points in F	Poly SCA-110 (La	roe, Raas	h)			
Dug the 27 points in Poly	SCA-110 (Kristen	sen, Lauc	hner)			
Began to collect DGM/Dat	a in the WOW are	a. (Caldw	rell)			
Provided UXO support for	all soil screening	g operatio	ns. (Clar	k, Smith)		
Preformed Daily Storm wa	ter Quality const	ruction si	e inspec	tion.		
provide escort for biologis	Plans for Tomorrow: Continue to collect data in WOW, re-acquire points in polygons on the blue line, provide escort for biologist, provide support for sift plant, dig up points in polygons on the blue line and begin QC-1 on the blue line SCA polygons and SCA points.					
c. Inspection Results: All insp	c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.					
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	afety report:					
IV. UXO Summary Nothing for	und today.					
a. UXO:	a. UXO:					
Туре	Quantity	condit	on	Disposition		
			·····	<del></del>		

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	20
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	3	30
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
PDA's	3	30
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 19 May 2008		·
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe

•

•

.

	····		
			•
b Donaliti - O P 11	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A		<del></del>	
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scra	p is stored in the s	ift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Mod	э)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kea	an)	1	10
Tony Clark		1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner		1	10
Bob Smith		1	10
Bill Raasch		1	10
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1	10
Eric Gonzalez		1	10
Joe Remington		1	10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)		1	10

• • • • • •



		_				
Date: 20 May 2008 C	ontract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:	Lo	cation: <u>FT Ol</u>	<u>RD</u>			
Weather Conditions: Cool and breez	ry with temps in the	60's				
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO su	pport for the followi	ng tasks.				
Work accomplished:						
Re-acquired points in Pol	/ SCA-W068, W09(	), W091, and W	/018 (Gonzalez)			
Dug points in Pery SCA-W	068 and <b>W090 (Kri</b> :	stensen, Laucl	hner, Caldwell)			
Collected DGM/Gata in the	WOW area. (Remi	ington)				
Provided UXO support for	all soil screening	operations. (C	lark, Smith)			
Escorted biologist in Parke	er Flats area (Laro	e)				
Assisted QC in checking S	ICA points in Seas	side 1. (Raascl	h)			
Preformed Daily Storm wa	er Quality constru	ction site insp	ection.			
provide escort for biologis	Plans for Tomorrow: Continue to collect data in WOW, re-acquire points in polygons on the blue line, provide escort for biologist, provide support for sift plant, dig up points in polygons on the blue line and continue QC-1 on the blue line SCA polygons and SCA points. Apply gorilla snot where					
c. Inspection Results: All insp	ections for the sift p	olant operations	passed.			
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
া৷. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:						
IV. UXO Summary Holning found today.						
a. UXO:						
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition			
		,				
		***************************************				

b. Demolition Supplies Use	ed: N/A					
Туре	Qua	antity	U/I		Disposition	
						,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
c. Scrap Generation/Dispos	sition:	All scrap	is stored in the	sift plant holding a	rea.	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization	on:					
a. Personnel On-site						······································
Description					Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)			1		10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)			1		10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		1			10	
Tony Clark			1		10	
Jack Kristensen			1		10	
Matt Lauchner			1		10	
Bob Smith			1		10	
Bill Raasch			1		10	
Josh Laroe			1		10	
Andrew Caldwell			1		10	
Eric Gonzalez			1		10	
Joe Remington			1		10	
b. Equipment Utilization		<u></u>				
GATOR (rental)			1		10	<del> </del>

. 1

. ′

. .

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	3	30
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 20 May 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Frem La



Date: 21 May 2008	Contract Number:								
Delivery Order Number	Pelivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>								
Weather Conditions:	eather Conditions: Cool and very windy in the afternoon with temps in the 60's								
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.									
Work accon	Work accomplished:								
Re-acquired	points in Poly SCA-W158, W159, W160, W091, W090 and W068 (Gonzalez)								
Dug points W158, W159	in Poly SCA-W091, W158, W159, W018 and W160. Dug Geo QC points in W090, W068, W091, and W160 (Kristensen, Lauchner, Caldwell). No MEC or related items found.								
Collected D	GM/Data in the WOW area. (Remington)								
Provided UX	(O support for all soil screening operations. (Clark, Smith)								
Escorted bi	ologist in Parker Flats area (Laroe)								
Provided U	XO escort for the installation of the Gorilla snot . (Raasch)								
Preformed I	Daily Storm water Quality construction site inspection.								
provide esc	Plans for Tomorrow: Continue to collect data in WOW, re-acquire points in polygons on the blue line, provide escort for biologist, provide support for sift plant, dig up points in polygons on the blue line and continue QC-1 on the blue line SCA polygons and SCA points. Apply gorilla snot where necessary.								
c. Inspection Re	sults: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.								
II. Instructions Receive Customer Representat									
III. Safety Comments:	See daily safety report:								
IV. UXO Summary	Nothing found today.								
a. UXO:	•								
Туре	Quantity condition Disposition								

				<u> </u>	
				-	
				-	
b. Demolition Supplies Used:				<del></del>	
Type	Qua	entity	U/I	-	Disposition
	·				
		,			
				<u> </u>	
c. Scrap Generation/Dispositio	n:	All scra	p is stored in the s	sift pla	ant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site		1			
Description					Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)		1			10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1			10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)			1		10
Tony Clark			1		10
Jack Kristensen		1			10
Matt Lauchner			1		. 2
Bob Smith		1			10
Bill Raasch		Í			10
Josh Laroe		1			10
Andrew Caldwell			1		10
Eric Gonzalez			1		10
Joe Remington			1		10
b. Equipment Utilization		<u> </u>		L	
GATOR (rental)			1		10

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	3	30
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns: Meeting tomorrow at tomorrow.	t 0900 with Linda, then 100	00 meeting. Service on generator and mini-x
VII. Signature(s)/Date 21 May 2008		1

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe Dine M. Mae



Date: <u>22</u>	May 2008	Contract Number:			
Delivery Ord	er Number:		Location:	FT OR	<u>30</u>
Weather Cor	iditions: Cool and v	ery windy in the after	rnoon with te	emps in	the 60's
I. Work Sum	mary: Provided UX	O support for the follo	owing tasks		
Wo	ork accomplished:				
Re	-acquired points in	Poly SCA-W160 (Go	onzalez)		
Du	g points in Poly SC	A-W160. (Kristenser	n,Caldwell).	No ME	EC or related items found.
Co	llected DGM/Data in	the WOW area. (Re	emington)		•
Pro	ovided UXO support	for all soil screening	g operatio	ns. (Cla	ark, Smith)
Es	corted biologist in P	arker Flats area (La	roe)		
Pr	ovided UXO escort f	or the installation o	f the Gorilla	a snot.	. (Lauchner)
QC	-1 was completed o	on W-068, W-090, W-	091 W-110	and sta	arted on W-160 (Kean, Raasch)
Pre	formed Daily Storm	water Quality cons	truction sit	e inspe	ection.
pro	vide escort for blok	ogist, provide suppo	ort for sift n	lant, di	equire points in polygons on the blue line, ig up points in polygons on the blue line points. Apply gorilla snot where necessary.
c. Inspe	ection Results: All	inspections for the sit	ft plant oper	ations p	passed.
	Received from presentative (s)				
III. Safety Co	mments: See da	ly safety report:			
IV. UXO Sum	mary Nothing	found today.			
a. UXO					
	Туре	Quantity	condition	on	Disposition
***************************************					
÷					

b. Demolition Supplies Used	: N/A			
Туре	Qua	intity	U/I	Disposition
			And the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second s	
c. Scrap Generation/Dispositi	ion:	All scrap	is stored in the	e sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description				Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruc	e Moe)		1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Cla	FFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Do	n Kean)	1		10
Tony Clark			1	10
Jack Kristensen			1	10
Matt Lauchner			1	10
Bob Smith			1	10
Bill Raasch			1	10
Josh Laroe			1	10
Andrew Caldwell			1	10
			1	10
Eric Gonzalez			ı	
Eric Gonzalez Joe Remington			1	10

GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	3	30
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns: Should finish DGM o	n the WOW tomorrow as well a	as application of gorilla and

VII. Signature(s)/Date 22 May 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe

Bruce Mac



Date: <u>23 May 2008</u>	Contract Number	•	,					
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT	ORD					
Weather Conditions: C	ool and very windy in the afte	ernoon with temps	s in the 60's					
I. Work Summary: Prov	vided UXO support for the foll	lowing tasks.						
Work accompl	ished:							
Re-acquired p	oints in Poly SCA-W160, W	/-114, W-166 and	began in W-015 (Gonzalez)					
Completed dig		4 W-166 No.M	C in any of the networks					
Collected DGM	/Data in the WOW area. W(	OW Data collect	on is now completed.					
	support for all soil screenir							
	gist in Parker Flats area (La		,					
		•	ot . This completes the application. (Moe)					
	pleted on W-158 and contin							
•								
	Preformed Daily Storm water Quality construction site inspection.  Plans for Tomorrow: Holiday weekend							
1 10110	rians for fomorrow. Honday weekend							
	,							
c. Inspection Results	: All inspections for the sit	ft plant operations	s passed.					
I. Instructions Received fro Customer Representative (								
II. Safety Comments:	See daily safety report:							
V. UXO Summary	Nothing found today.							
a. UXO:								
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition ·					
			·					

	1		<u></u>		
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	/A				
Туре	Qu	antity	U/I		Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:		All scra	p is stored in the	e sift p	lant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site					
Description					Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)			1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)			1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don K	(ean)	1			10
Tony Clark			1		10
Jack Kristensen			1		10
Matt Lauchner			1		10
Bob Smith					
Bill Raasch			1		10
Josh Laroe			1		10
Andrew Caldwell	Andrew Caldwell		1		. 10
Eric Gonzalez			1		10
Joe Remington			1		10
b. Equipment Utilization		L			
GATOR (rental)			1		10
	1				

. ′

•

•

•

. ′

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	3	30
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	3	30
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:	· ·	
VII. Signature(s)/Date 23 May 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe

•



Date: 27 May 2008 Contract Number:							
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>							
Weather Conditions: Sunny and pleasant, 60-70's, light breeze.							
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.							
Work accomplished:							
Reacquired 121 points in WOW. (Kristensen, Caldwell, Raasch)							
Collected QC-2 data from SCA Polygons on the blue line. (Smith)							
Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (Kristensen, Laroe)							
Dig team excavated 27 points in W-015 and 121 points in the WOW. (Lauchner, Gonzalez, Clark,							
Remington)							
QC-1 was completed on W-160, W-015, W-114 and W-116 (Kean, Raasch)							
Preformed Daily Storm water Quality construction site inspection.							
Plans for Tomorrow: Continue to reacquire and excavate points in the WOW, support sift plant							
operations, continue with QC-1 and QC-2 where needed.							
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.							
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)							
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:							
IV. UXO Summary  The only item found in the WOW that was ordnance related was one hole which contained several 1907 brass shipping caps.							
a. UXO:							
Type Quantity condition Disposition							

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/	Ά		
Туре	Quantit	y U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All	scrap is stored in the si	ift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Me	oe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Ki	ean)	1	10
Tony Clark		1	. 10
Jack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner		1	10
Bob Smith			
Bill Raasch		1	10
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1	10
Eric Gonzalez		1	10
Joe Remington		1	10
b. Equipment Utilization	1		
GATOR (rental)		1	10
		·-····	

•

•

.

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns: Remington phys	sical 0800-1200.	
VII. Signature(s)/Date 27 May 2008	,	
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bruce Mae



Date: <u>28 May 2008</u>	Contract Number:						
Delivery Order Number:	J	Location: <u>FT O</u>	<u>RD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Sunny	and pleasant, 60-70's, lig	ht breeze.					
I. Work Summary: Provided	UXO support for the follo	wing tasks.					
Work accomplished:	Work accomplished:						
Reacquired 148 points i	n WOW. (Smith, Caldw th of work moving repe	ell, Raasch) Had ater various tim	d lots of problems keeping a fix on the RTK, es.				
Provided UXO support fin the screen of the sifte	or all soil screening op er during the cleaning o	erations. (Laucl	nner, Laroe) Found 1 electric blasting cap				
Dig team excavated 148 items were found today.	points in the WOW. (C	clark, Gonzalez, I	Remington) No MEC or ordnance related				
Preformed Daily Storm v	water Quality construct	ion site inspecti	on.				
Plans for Tomorrow operations, continu	r: Continue to reacquire e with QC-1.	e and excavate β	points in the WOW, support sift plant				
			,				
c. Inspection Results:	All inspections for the sif	t plant operations	passed.				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)							
III. Safety Comments: See	daily safety report:	***************************************					
	IV. UXO Summary  No MEC or related items found in the WOW. Found 1 electric blasting cap in the sift plant operations.						
a. UXO;							
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition				
Electric blasting cap	1	Live	Stored in magazine				
		<u> </u>					

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A	\		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All sc	rap is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description		······	Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Mo	e)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		1	10
Tony Clark		1	9
Jack Kristensen			
Matt Lauchner		1	10
Bob Smith		1	9
Bill Raasch		1	9
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1	9
Eric Gonzalez		1	8
Joe Remington		1	9
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)		1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS		7	70

VII. Signature(s)/Date 28 May 2008  Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Brune Il Mac				
VI. Comments/Concerns: Gonzalez physical 0800-1200.						
PDA's	4	40				
HAND HELD GPS	2	20				
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120				
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60				
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40				



Date: 29 May 2008 C	Contract Number:							
Delivery Order Number:	l	_ocation: <u>FT</u>	ORD					
Weather Conditions: Sunny and ple	Weather Conditions: Sunny and pleasant, 60-70's, light breeze.							
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.								
Work accomplished:								
Reacquired 154 points in WOW. (Smith, Lauchner, Kristensen) No problems today with the fix on the RTK.								
Provided UXO support for all s	oil screening op	erations. (Cald	idwelli, Laroe)					
Dig team excavated 145 points items were found today.	in the WOW. (C	lark, Gonzalez	z, Remington) No MEC or ordnance related					
Began to collect data on the ol	d fence line (pinl	k line) and two	o of the roads inside SEA-1.					
Preformed QC-1 on points in the	те WOW. (Raasc	:h)						
Preformed Daily Storm water G	Quality constructi	ion site inspec	ction.					
Plans for Tomorrow: Weel	kend off.							
c. Inspection Results: All insp	pections for the sife	t plant operatior	ons passed.					
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)								
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	afety report:							
IV. UXO Summary No MEC or related items found in the WOW.								
a. UXO:								
Type	Quantity	condition	Disposition					
			:					
		1						

	······································		
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A	١		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	The use at the visit of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the same of the sa		
·			
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scra	ap is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Mo	e)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		1	10
Tony Clark		1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner		1	10
Bob Smith		1	10
Bill Raasch		1	10
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1	10
Eric Gonzalez		1	10
Joe Remington		1	10
b. Equipment Utilization			Í
GATOR (rental)		1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS		7	70

Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Roses M Miss
VII. Signature(s)/Date 29 May 2008		
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's	4	40
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40



Date: 30 May 2008 Contract Number:					
Contract Number.					
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>					
Weather Conditions: Sunny and pleasant, 60-70's, light breeze.					
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.					
Work accomplished:					
Reacquired 78 points in Hillside West of General Jim Moore Boulevard (the WOW), and 7 points in W-160 (Smith, Laroe, Caldwell)					
Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (Lauchner, Clark)					
Dig team excavated 78 points in the WOW, and 7 points in W-160. (Gonzalez, Remington, Kristensen)					
Began to collect geophysical data on the old fence line (pink line) and two of the roads inside SEA-1.					
Performed QC-1 on points in the WOW and W-160. (Raasch, Kean)					
Cut the grass around our magazines as it has grown since the first cutting. (Gonzalez, Remington)					
Performed Weekly Storm water Quality construction site inspection.					
Plans for Tomorrow: Off for the weekend.					
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.					
II. Instructions Received from					
Customer Representative (s)					
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:					
Uncovered one old demo pit in the WOW area where a livens projector was disposed of. Found about 1 lb of what appeared to be old TNT chunks in the hole along with numerous pieces of the livens. The TNT is stored in magazine in mineral oil. The soil surrounding the pieces of livens did not appear to be discolored. The pieces of the livens and the TNT were found between 4 and 5 feet deep.					
and 5 feet deep.					
and 5 feet deep.  a. UXO:					
and 5 feet deep.					
and 5 feet deep.  a. UXO:					

			1	
				·
b. Demolition Supplies Used:	N/A			
Туре	Qu	antity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Dispositio	n:	All scra	o is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description				Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe).			1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)			1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)			1	10
Tony Clark			1	10
Jack Kristensen		1		10
Matt Lauchner	***************************************		1	10
Bob Smith			1	10
Bill Raasch			1	10
Josh Laroe			1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1		10
Eric Gonzalez			1	10
Joe Remington			1	10

b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	. 40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	12 ·	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 30 May 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bune Mu



Date: 2 JUNE 2008 C	ontract Number:							
Delivery Order Number:		Location: <u>FT (</u>	<u>DRD</u>					
Weather Conditions: Sunny and ple	asant, 60-70's, lig	ht breeze.						
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO su	Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.							
Work accomplished:								
Reacquired 120 Points in W14	l, 16 points in W	078 and 4 point	s in W145. (Raasch, Laroe, Smith, Caldwell)					
Provided UXO support for all s	oil screening op	erations. (Kris	tensen, Clark)					
Dig team excavated 120 points W120 were either a cable (about found today in any of the grids	it 100 ft of teleph	none) or no con	d 4 points in W145. The majority of points in tacts. No MEC or ordnance related items alez).					
Continued to collect data on th	e old fence line	(pink line), finis	hed around W160.					
Preformed Daily Storm water C	luality construct	ion site inspect	ion.					
Plans for Tomorrow: Cont points on the old fence line	inue with collect e. Continue with	tion of data on on soil sifting.	old fence line. Continue to reacquire and dig					
c. Inspection Results: All insp	ections for the sif	t plant operation	s passed.					
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)								
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	afety report:							
IV. UXO Summary No MEC or	related items und	covered today.						
a. UXO:								
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition					
	,							

b. Demolition Supplies Used	: N/A		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposi	tion: All scrap	is stored in the s	ift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization	n:		
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Brud	ce Moe)	1	10

. ′

. 1

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Eric Gonzalez	1	10
Joe Remington	1	10
⁻ b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70

Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bur M. Km
VII. Signature(s)/Date 2 June 2008		
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's	4	40
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	· 4	40



3 JUNE 2008

Contract Number:

Date:

Delivery Order Number:	elivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>					
Weather Conditions: Sunny and pleasant, 60-70's, light breeze, overcast all day long.						
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.						
Work accomplished:	Work accomplished:					
Reacquired 10 points in W110, W158 ( Laroe, Smith, Caldwell)	Reacquired 10 points in W110, 4 points in W166, 28 points in W114, 78 points in W160 and 25 points in W158 ( Laroe, Smith, Caldwell)					
			ark) Scraped and surface cleared -4. No MEC or related items found			
the 28 digs were completed in	W114. (Lauchner, Remin the blue line. No MEC it	gton, Gonzalez).	160 and 25 points in W158. 17 of These points were picked from d. Most of the digs were expended			
Continued to collect data on th	e old fence line (pink line	·).				
Preformed Daily Storm water C	tuality construction site i	nspection.				
Plans for Tomorrow: Continue with collection of data on old fence line. Finish the 11 digs in W114 then continue with the old fence line. Continue with the sifting operations.						
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.						
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	afety report:					
IV. UXO Summary No MEC or	IV. UXO Summary No MEC or related items uncovered today.					
a. UXO:						
Туре	Quantity cond	lition	Disposition			
			·			

			1	т	
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	/A				
Туре	Qua	intity	U/I		Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	•	All scra	p is stored in the	sift pla	ant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site			·		
Description					Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce N	foe)		1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark	)		1		. 10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don )	(ean)		1		10
Tony Clark			1		10
Jack Kristensen			1		10
Matt Lauchner			1		10
Bob Smith			. 1		10
Bill Raasch			1		10
Josh Laroe			, 1		10
Andrew Caldwell			1		10
Eric Gonzalez			1		10
Joe Remington			1		10
b. Equipment Utilization		·	·		

. ^

GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		J.
VII Signaturo(a)/Data 2 juna 2009	<u> </u>	

VII. Signature(s)/Date 3 June 2008

Project Manager

Senior UXO Supervisor

Bruce Moe Bruce M. Mrc



Date: 4 June 2008	Contract Number:		•			
Delivery Order Number:	Local	tion: <u>FT C</u>	DRD .			
Weather Conditions: Partly cloudy, temps in the 60's, no winds.						
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.						
Work accomplished:						
Reacquired 166 points in the	Reacquired 166 points in the WOW. (Laroe, Smith, Caldwell, Raasch)					
Provided UXO support for al	I soil screening operati	ons. (Krist	ensen, Clark)			
Dig team excavated 101 poin found in any of today's digs.			digs in W114. No MEC or related items )			
Continued to collect data on	the old fence line (pink	cline).				
Continued to collect data in	the WOW.					
Preformed Daily Storm water	Quality construction	site inspect	ion.			
Plans for Tomorrow: Co	ntinue with collection	of data on c	old fence line and the WOW.			
Continue to excavate digs in the WOW. Provide UXO support for the sift plant.						
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.						
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: See daily	III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:					
IV. UXO Summary  During the instrument aided surface sweep of the oversize material from the sift plant the technicians found (1) 57 mm.						
a. UXO:						
Type	Quantity	condition	Disposition			
Cartridge 57 mm TP M306A1		Unfuzed practice	Stored in field magazine			

b. Demolition Supplies Used:	N/A			
Туре	Qua	antity	U/I	Disposition
****				
Park Mark Adult Andrews and the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Control of the Cont				
			<u> </u>	
c. Scrap Generation/Dispositio	n:	All scra	p is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		···		
a. Personnel On-site		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Description				Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)			1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)			1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don	Kean)		1	10
Tony Clark			1	10
Jack Kristensen			Ĭ	10
Matt Lauchner			1	10
Bob Smith			1	10
Bill Raasch			1	10
Josh Laroe			1	10
Andrew Caldwell			1	10 -
Eric Gonzalez			1	10
Joe Remington			1	. 10
b. Equipment Utilization		1		

. ′

. ′

GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	. 70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	. 60
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 4 June 2008	·	, /,
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Soma M. Man



Date: <u>5 June 2008</u>	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:		Location: <u>FT Of</u>	<u>RD</u>
Weather Conditions: Sunny skies, t	temps in the 60/70	D's, slow winds.	
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the foll	owing tasks.	
Work accomplished:		•	
Provided UXO support for all s	soil screening o	perations. (Kriste	nsen, Clark)
Dig team excavated 65 points (Lauchner, Remington, Gonza	in the WOW (0 re lez)	emain). No MEC d	or related items found in any of today's digs.
Continued to collect data on the	ne old fence line	(pink line).	
Continued to collect data in th	e WOW.		
Preformed Daily Storm water (	Quality construc	tion site inspectio	on.
Plans for Tomorrow: Continue	e with collection	of data on old fer	nce line and the WOW.
Provide UXO support for the s	ift plant.		
c. Inspection Results: All insp	pections for the si	ft plant operations	passed.
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	safety report:		
IV. UXO Summary			
a. UXO:		,	
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition
•			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	
		<u> </u>	

b. Demolition Supplies Us	sea: IV/A		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition

All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area.

### V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:

#### a. Personnel On-site

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
Tony Clark	1	5
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Eric Gonzalez	1	10
Joe Remington	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70

WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	6	60
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	2	20
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 5 June 2008		1
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Brun M. Ula



Date: <u>6 June 2008</u>	Contract Number	:		
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT O	RD	
Weather Conditions: Sunny skies,	temps in the 60/7	0's, light breeze fro	om Oceanside.	
Work Summary: Provided UXO:	support for the foll	lowing tasks.		
Work accomplished:				
Provided UXO support for all operations today.	soil screening o	perations. (Kriste	ensen, Laroe)	No MEC found in the
Continued to collect data on t	the old fence line	e (pink line). (Clar	k)	
No data was collected in the	NOW due to med	chanical problems	with the Mag.	
Cut brush and weed-whacked	l magazine area.	(Gonzalez, Remi	ngton)	
QC-1 on several of the SCA p	oints. (Kean, Ra	asch)		
Preformed Daily Storm water	Quality construc	tion site inspecti	on.	
Plans for Tomorrow: Will coll	lect data on the \	wow.		
c. Inspection Results: All ins	pections for the s	ift plant operations	passed.	
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)				
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety report:			
IV. UXO Summary				
a. UXO:				
Туре	Quantity	condition		Disposition

		1.	
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scra	p is stored in the s	ift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Mod	<del>)</del>	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kea	an)	1	10
Tony Clark		1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner			`
Bob Smith			
Bill Raasch		1	8
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell			
Eric Gonzalez		1	8
Joe Remington		1	8
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)		1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS		7	70
*		,	

VII. Signature(s)/Date 6 June 2008 Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Frankl. flor
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's	2	20
HAND HELD GPS		
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	110
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	2	20
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	20

.

.



Date: 9 June 2008	Contract Number	r:		
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT	ORD	
	s, temps in the 60/7	<u> </u>		
	O support for the fol		TOTH OCEANSING.	
Work accomplished:	and hore for fire for			
Provided UXO support for a operations today.	nll soil screening o	pperations. (Clar	k, Lauchner) No M	EC found in the
Reacquired points in the fo points in W124) (Caldwell,	llowing SCA's ( 21 Laroe, Gonzalez)	points in W134,	4 points in W163, 6 p	points in W039 and 7
Dig team excavated the poi	nts above. No ME	C items were un	overed (Kristensen,	Smith, Remington)
Continued to collect data or	1 the WOW.			
Fence installation crew beg	an to pound in pos	sts along the blu	e line.	
QC-1 on several of the SCA	points. (Kean, Ra	asch)	•	
Preformed Daily Storm water	r Quality construc	tion site inspect	ion.	
Plans for Tomorrow: Finis trailer in SEA-4, reacquire at operation.	h up data collectiond excavate points	on of the WOW a s on the old fenc	rea, collect data on V e line and continue to	V111 and W112 in front of o support the sift plant
c. Inspection Results: All in	nspections for the si	ift plant operations	s passed.	
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)				
III. Safety Comments: See dail	y safety report:			
V. UXO Summary Total of	38 points dug today	with no MEC or r	elated items found.	
a. UXO:				
Туре	Quantity	condition		Disposition

	T		Υ	
				·
b. Demolition Supplies Used: I	N/A			
Туре	Qu	antity	U/I	Disposition
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	1:	All scra	o is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description				Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce I	Moe)		1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark	<b>()</b>	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don	Kean)		1	10
Tony Clark			1	10
Jack Kristensen			1	10
Matt Lauchner	,,,,,,		1	10
Bob Smith			1	10
Bill Raasch			1	10
Josh Laroe			1	10
Andrew Caldwell			1	10
Eric Gonzalez			1	10
Joe Remington			1	10

. .

•

. .

b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 9 June 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Brun le Sun

•



Date: <u>10 June 2008</u>	Contract Number	<b>r:</b>	
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT (	<u>DRC</u>
Weather Conditions: Sunny skies	s, temps in the 60/7	70's, light breeze fo	rom Oceanside.
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the fo	llowing tasks.	
Work accomplished:			
Provided UXO support for a	Il soil screening c	perations. (Clari	k, Lauchner)
Reacquired points in the foll	lowing SCA's ( 53	in W130) (Cald	well, Laroe, Gonzalez)
Dig team excavated the poin	ts above. No ME	C items were und	covered (Kristensen, Smith, Remington)
Continued to collect data on	the WOW and W	111, W112 and W	1118.
Fence installation crew confi	inued to pound ir	n posts along the	blue line.
QC-1 on several of the SCA	points. (Kean, Ra	ıasch)	
Preformed Daily Storm water	Quality construc	ction site inspect	ion.
Plans for Tomorrow: contir dig anomalies, support sift p	nue to collect data lant operations.	a on polygons ins	side the roadway alignment, reacquire and
c. Inspection Results: All in	spections for the s	ift plant operations	s passed.
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			`
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety report:		
IV. UXO Summary Total of 5 found in t	3 points dug today he bin from a mag	with no MEC or reneat at the sift plant	elated items found. 1 ea fuze for a landmine was
a. UXO:			
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition
Fuze, practice landmine M1A1	1	Safety clip in place	Stored in field magazine
		I .	

				T-	
				<u></u>	
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	/A				
Туре	Qua	antity	U/I		Disposition
	<u></u>				
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition		All scrap	is stored in the	e sift pla	ant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site					
Description					Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce M	oe)		1	,	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)			1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don k	ean)	1			10
Fony Clark			1		10
Jack Kristensen			1		. 10
Matt Lauchner			1		10
3ob Smith			1		10
Bill Raasch			1		10
losh Laroe			1		10
andrew Caldwell			1		10
Fric Gonzalez			1		10
oe Remington			1		10
b. Equipment Utilization	L				

. . .

. 1

. ′

GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	. 7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 10 June 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Bruce Mo



		***************************************	
Date: <u>11 June 2008</u> (	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	Loc	ation: <u>F</u>	T ORD
Weather Conditions: Sunny skies, t	emps in the 60/70's, li	ight breeze	e from Oceanside.
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO se	upport for the followin	ıg tasks.	
Work accomplished:			
Provided UXO support for all s	oil screening opera	tions. (Kr	ristensen, Lauchner)
Reacquired points in the follow	ving SCA's ( 160 in \	W048) (C	Caldwell, Laroe, Gonzalez)
Dig team excavated the points	above. No MEC ite	ms were u	uncovered (Clark T, Smith, Remington, )
Continued to collect data on the	ne Pink Line and W1:	26.	
Fence installation crew stringi	ng wire along the blo	ue line.	
QC-1 on several of the SCA po	ints. (Kean, Raasch	1)	
Performed Daily Storm water G	tuality construction	site inspe	ection.
Plans for Tomorrow: continu dig anomalies, support sift pla	e to collect data on	polygons	inside the roadway alignment, reacquire and
and automations and hour our him	n operations,		
c. Inspection Results: All insp	pections for the sift pla	ent oneratio	ione necesal
II. Instructions Received from	COULDING TOT THE GIRL PIC	ant Operass	ons passed.
Customer Representative (s)		····	
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	afety report:		
IV. UXO Summary Total of 12	7 points dug today wit	lh no MEC	or related items found.
a. UXO:			
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition
		,,,	

	***************************************				
		,			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/	A	·····		l	
Туре	Qua	ntity	U/I		Disposition
	····				`
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:		Ali scrap i	s stored in the	e sift pla	ant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:	***************************************	***************************************			
a. Personnel On-site				·····	
Description		-	·		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Me	oe)	***************************************	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)			1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don K	ean)		1		10
Tony Clark			1		10
Jack Kristensen			1		10
Matt Lauchner			1		10
Bob Smith			1		10
Bill Raasch		. 1			10
Josh Laroe		1			10
Andrew Caldwell	aldwell 1		1		10
Eric Gonzalez			1		10
Joe Remington			1		10
b. Equipment Utilization					
GATOR (rental)			1		10

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40	
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70	
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	12 120	
HAND HELD GPS		,	
PDA's	4	40	
VI. Comments/Concerns:			
VII. Signature(s)/Date 11 June 2008			
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	



Date:

12 June 2008

Contract Number:

Delivery Order Number:

Location: **FT ORD** 

Weather Conditions: Sunny skies, temps in the 60/70's, light breeze from Oceanside.

1. Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.

Work accomplished:

Provided UXO support for all soil screening operations. (LaRoe, Caldwell)

Reacquired points in the following SCA's (in W048) (Raasch, Gonzalez, )

Dig team excavated the points above. No MEC items were uncovered (Lachner, Smith, Remington, )

Continued to collect data on the Pink Line and Roadway Alignment SCA's.

Fence installation crew stringing wire along the blue line.

Performed Daily Storm water Quality construction site inspection.

Plans for Tomorrow: continue to collect data on polygons inside the roadway alignment, reacquire and dig anomalies, support sift plant operations.

c. Inspection Results:

All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.

II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)

III. Safety Comments:

See daily safety report:

IV. UXO Summary

Total of 132 points dug today with no MEC or related items found. 1 ea French No. 5 fuze for a projectile was found in the 2" oversize at the sift plant.

a. UXO:

Type	Quantity	condition	Disposition
Fuze, PD, French No. 5	1	TBD	Stored in field magazine
Burster Tube	1	Live	Stored in field magazine
M306, 57mm Practice unfuzed, unfired with possible spotting charge	1	Live	Stored in field magazine

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A	`	I.				
Туре	Qua	entity	U/I		Disposition	
	······································			,		
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	· <del>^</del>	All scran	is stored in the	ift plant holding	2102	<b>.</b>
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		Air scrap		TO PIGHT HOIGHING	aica.	
a. Personnel On-site	·····			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		•••••
Description					Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Greg Clar	k)		1		10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Tony Clark)	ırk)		1		10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Ke	an)	1			10	
THE CONTRACT PROBLEM AND ADDRESS OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRACT OF THE CONTRA		***************************************				
Matt Lauchner			1		10	
3ob Smith		1			10	
3ill Raasch		1			10	
Josh Laroe		1			10	
Andrew Caldwell			1		10	
Eric Gonzalez	,		1		10	
Joe Remington			1		10	
b. Equipment Utilization	1			A		
GATOR (rental)			1		10	

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 12 June 2008		
Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Greg Clark

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	/A		<u></u>	
Туре	pe Quantity		U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:		All scra	o is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description				Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Greg CI	ark)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Tony Clark)		1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		1		10
Matt Lauchner			1	10
Bob Smith		1		10
Bill Raasch		1		10
Josh Laroe		1		10
Andrew Caldwell		1		10
Eric Gonzalez		1		10
Joe Remington			1	10
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)		***************************************	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	7	70

VII. Signature(s)/Date 13 June 2008  Project Manager	Senior UXO Supervisor	Greg Clark
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's	4	40
HAND HELD GPS		
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40

Project Manager



Date: <u>13 June 2008</u>	Contract Number:		
		ST OR	
Delivery Order Number:		Location: <u>FT OR</u>	
Weather Conditions: Sunny skies	temps in the 60/70	's, light breeze fron	n Oceanside.
Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the folio	wing tasks.	
Work accomplished:			
Provided UXO support for al	l soil screening op	erations. (LaRoe,	Caldwell)
Reacquired points in the foll	owing SCA's(W1	14, W048) (Raas	ch, Gonzalez, )
Dig team excavated the poin	ts above. No MEC	items were unco	vered (Lachner, Smith, Remington, )
Continued to collect data on	the Pink Line and	Roadway Alignme	ent SCA's.
Fence installation crew not in his weekly Performed Monthly Storm w		ruction site inspec	tion.
c. Inspection Results: All in	nspections for the si	ft plant operations p	passed.
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			••
III. Safety Comments: See dail	y safety report:		
IV. UXO Summary Total of	2d points dug today	with 1 MEC related	d item found in 6" lay down area at sift plant.
a. UXO:			
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition
Fuze, Practice Mine AT M1A1	1	TBD safety clip in place	Placed in Field Magazine



Date: <u>16 June 2008</u> · C	Date: 16 June 2008 Contract Number:								
Delivery Order Number:		Location: <u>FT C</u>	DRD						
Weather Conditions: Morning Fog le	eading to Sunny s	skies, temps in the	e 60/70's, light breeze from Oceanside.						
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO si	Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.								
Work accomplished:									
Provided UXO support for all s	oil screening or	perations. (Smit	h, Caldwell/Ramirez)						
Reacquired points in the follow	ving SCA's(W1	I10,W114,W158,	W160) (Raasch, Gonzalez, )						
Dig team excavated 147 points	above. No MEC	C items were und	covered (Lauchner, LaRoe, Remington, )						
Continued to collect data on the	e Pink Line and	Roadway Align	ment SCA's.						
Fence installation crew workin	g between Austi	in Rd and Site O	ffice, By Sift Plant during evening.						
Performed Daily Storm water G	Quality construct	tion site inspect	ion.						
QC1 performed real time in SC	A W110,W114, \	W158,W160							
Plans for Tomorrow: Continuin Road Alignment.	e to Reac and di	g anomalies for	W140 (Pink Line). Continue mapping SCA's						
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.									
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)									
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:								
IV. UXO Summary Total of 146 points dug today with no MEC items found.									
a. UXO:									
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition						
		-							

b. Demolition Supplies Used: 1	N/A				
Туре	Qua	antity	U/I		Disposition
		***************************************			
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	า:	All scrap	is stored in the	e sift plar	nt holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site					
Description					Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Greg C	Clark)	1			10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Tony Clar	k)	1			10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don	Kean)		1		10
Matt Lauchner			1		10
Richard Ramirez	,		1		10
Bob Smith			1		10
Bill Raasch		1			10
Josh Laroe		1			10
Andrew Caldwell			1		10
Eric Gonzalez			1		10
Joe Remington 1				10	
b. Equipment Utilization		L			
GATOR (rental)			1		10

•

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	. 4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 16 June 2008		
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Greg Clark



Date: <u>17 June 2008</u> C	te: 17 June 2008 Contract Number:							
Delivery Order Number:	L	_ocation: <u>FT OR</u>	RD					
Weather Conditions: Morning Fog le	Weather Conditions: Morning Fog leading to Sunny skies, temps in the 60/70's, light breeze from Oceanside.							
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.								
Work accomplished:								
Provided UXO support for all s	oil screening op	erations. (Smith,	Caldwell)					
Reacquired points in the follow	ving SCA's(W0	48) (Raasch, Go	nzalez, Ramirez)					
Dig team excavated points in a	bove SCA's. No	MEC items were	uncovered (Lauchner, LaRoe, Remington,)					
Fence installation crew workin	g by W160, & by	Sift Plant during	lunch.					
Performed Daily Storm water G	Quality construct	ion site inspectio	n.					
QC1 performed real time in SC	A W048							
Geo plotted data gaps and red	o area's on the V	vow						
Plans for Tomorrow: Continuin Road Alignment.	Plans for Tomorrow: Continue to Reac and dig anomalies for W048 (Pink Line). Continue mapping SCA's in Road Alignment.							
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.								
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)								
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:								
IV. UXO Summary Total of 12	5 points dug today	y. 80 flags reaquir	ed. 1 MEC items found at sift plant.					
a. UXO:	a. UXO:							
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition					
Primer, M60A1 for 57mm cartridge	1	live	Moved to Field Magazine					

b. Demolition Supplies Us	ed: N/A		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
**************************************			
,			<u>:</u>

All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area.

### V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Greg Clark)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Tony Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
Richard Ramirez	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Eric Gonzalez	1	10
Joe Remington	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70

WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120 ·
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 17 June 2008		
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Greg Clark

•

•

-

•

,

•



Date: <u>18 June 2008</u>	rate: 18 June 2008 Contract Number:				
,		•			
Delivery Order Number:	elivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Sunny s	kies, temps in the 60/70	's, light breeze fror	n Oceanside.		
I. Work Summary: Provided U	XO support for the follo	wing tasks.			
Work accomplished:					
Provided UXO support for	or all soil screening op	erations. (LaRoe	, Ramirez)		
Reacquired points in the	following SCA's ( W0	48) (Raasch, Go	nzalez,)		
Dig team excavated poin	ts in above SCA's. No	MEC items were	uncovered (Lauchner, Smith, Remington,)		
Performed Daily Storm w	ater Quality construct	ion site inspectio	n.		
Geo plotted data gaps in	SCA W048.				
Demolition operations co	Demolition operations conducted at sift plant.				
	Plans for Tomorrow: Continue to Reac and dig anomalies for W048 (Pink Line) and the WOW. Continue				
mapping SCA's in Road Alignment.					
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.					
	At inspections for the sit	t plant operations	passeu.		
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)					
III. Safety Comments: See	III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:				
IV. UXO Summary  Total of 101 points dug today. 109 flags reaquired. 1 MEC items found in 2" oversize lay down area. Disposal operations by sift plant conducted at 16:07 disposing of 1x40mm practice grenade, 1x57mm practice projectile, 2x mine fuze, 1x commercial electric blasting cap.					
a. UXO:					
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition		
M407A1 40mm Prac. Grenade	1	Live	Disposed of on site.		

b. Demolition Supplies Used:				
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
Shaped charge 3 3/8"	. 4	Each	consumed	
Det Cord	30	Feet	consumed	
Electric Blasting Cap	2	Each	consumed	

All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area.

### V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Greg Clark)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Tony Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
Richard Ramirez	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	0	0
Eric Gonzalez	1	10
Joe Remington	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		<u> </u>
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS	7	70
1	1	<u>'</u>

WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:	1	
VII. Signature(s)/Date 18 June 2008		
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Greg Clark



Date: <u>19 June 2008</u> C	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>					
Weather Conditions: Morning Fog le	eading to Sunny s	kies, temps in the	60/70's, light breeze from Oceanside.		
Work Summary: Provided UXO se	upport for the follo	wing tasks.			
Work accomplished:	•				
Provided UXO support for all s	soil screening op	erations. (LaRoe	e, Caldwell)		
Reacquired points in the follow	ving SCA's (W04	8) (Raasch, Gor	nzalez, Ramirez)		
Dig team excavated points in a	above SCA's. No	MEC items were	uncovered (Lauchner, Smith, Remington,)		
Performed Daily Storm water 0	Quality construct	ion site inspectio	on.		
QC1 performed real time in SC	A W048				
Geo plotted data gaps and per	formed DGM in S	SCA's.			
mapping SCA's in Road Alignr	nent.	g anomalies for V t plant operations	V048 (Pink Line) and WOW. Continue passed.		
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)					
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	safety report:				
IV. UXO Summary Total of 97	points dug today.	63 flags reaquire	ed. 0 MEC items found.		
a. UXO:					
Type	Quantity	condition	Disposition		
	<u>.</u>				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·		

Type	Quantity	U/I	Disposition

All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area.

## V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:

<u></u>		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Greg Clark)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Tony Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
Richard Ramirez	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Eric Gonzalez	1	10
Joe Remington	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 1 Rental	8	80
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 19 June 2008		
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Greg Clark



Date: 20 June 2008	Contract Number:		,,,,,			
Delivery Order Number:	Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>					
Weather Conditions: Sunny skies, t	emps in the 70/80	)'s, light br	eeze fro	m Oceanside.		
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.						
Work accomplished:						
Provided UXO support for all s	soil screening op	erations.	(LaRoe	e, Caldwell)		
Reacquired points in the follow	wing SCA's (W04	8,090,091	,015,16	6,068,018) (Raasch, Gonzalez, Ramirez)		
Dig team excavated points in a	above SCA's. No	MEC iter	ns were	uncovered (Lauchner, Smith, Remington,)		
Performed Daily Storm water (	Quality construct	tion site ir	spectio	on.		
QC1 performed real time in SC	:A's listed above					
Geo performed DGM in SCA's.	,			•		
Plans for Tomorrow: Off for v	veekend. Start a	gain on M	onday.			
c. Inspection Results: All insp	pections for the sit	ft plant ope	erations	passed.		
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:					
IV. UXO Summary Total of 99	IV. UXO Summary Total of 99 points dug today. 131 flags reaquired. 0 MEC items found.					
a. UXO:						
Туре	Type Quantity condition Disposition					
			****			

Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
<u> </u>			

#### V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Greg Clark)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Tony Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
Richard Ramirez	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Eric Gonzalez	1	10
Joe Remington	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 1 Rental	8	80
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 20 June 2008		
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Greg Clark

•

.



Date: <u>23 June 2008</u> (	Contract Number		
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT (	<u>ORD</u>
Weather Conditions: Sunny skies,	emps in the 70/8	0's, light breeze fi	rom Oceanside.
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the foll	owing tasks.	
Work accomplished:			
Provided UXO support for all	soll screening o	perations. (Raas	sch, Kristensen)
Reacquired points in the follow	wing SCA's (WC	W) (LaRoe, Go	nzalez, Ramirez)
Dig team excavated points in	above SCA's. (C	Caldwell, Lauchn	er, Smith, Remington,)
Performed Daily Storm water (	Quality construc	tion site inspect	ion.
Geo performed DGM in SCA's	and data gaps.		
Plans for Tomorrow: Comple	te WOW reacq a	nd dig and Mag	and dig ops.
c. Inspection Results; All ins	pections for the s	ift plant operation	s passed.
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	afety report:		
IV. UXO Summary Total of 20	0 points dug toda	y. 250 flags reac	quired, 0 MEC items found.
a. UXO;			
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition
	,		
		***************************************	**************************************
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	A		

Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition

All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area.

### V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Greg Clark)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Tony Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
Richard Ramirez	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Eric Gonzalez	1	10
Joe Remington	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		L.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 1 Rental	8	80
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
		1

Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Greg Clark
VII. Signature(s)/Date 23 June 2008		
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's	4	40
HAND HELD GPS		
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120

•

•

•



hanner					
Date: <u>24 June 2008</u>	Date: 24 June 2008 Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT O	<u>RD</u>		
Weather Conditions: Cloudy skies,	Foggy, temps in t	the 50/60's, light b	reeze from Oceanside.		
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	support for the follo	owing tasks.			
Work accomplished:					
Provided UXO support for all	soil screening or	perations. (Smith	ı, Ramirez)		
Reacquired points in the follo	wing SCA's (WO'	W) (LaRoe, Gon	zalez, Raasch)		
Dig team excavated points in	above SCA's. (C	aldwell, Kristens	en, Remington)		
Performed Daily Storm water (	Quality construct	tion site inspection	on.		
Pink line scraped 5 feet wider	on the west side	from Broadway	south for data collection.		
Geo performed DGM in SCA's	and data gaps.				
Plans for Tomorrow: Comple	Plans for Tomorrow: Complete WOW reacq and dig and Mag and dig ops.				
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.					
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)					
II. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:					
IV. UXO Summary Total of 12	5 points dug toda	y. 57flags reacquir	red. 2 MEC items found in 2"oversize.		
a. UXO:					
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition		
Igniter Cartridge, for flame thrower	2	Live	In field magazine		
	:				
		,	,		
~~^	-				
		f. :	i .		

Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition

All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area. 2.36 practice rocket found in first magnet bin at sift op.

#### V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Greg Clark)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Tony Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Matt Lauchner	sick	
Richard Ramirez	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Bill Raasch	1 .	10
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Eric Gonzalez	1	10
Joe Remington	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 1 Rental	8	80
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40

Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Greg Clark
VII. Signature(s)/Date 24 June 2008		
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's	4	40
HAND HELD GPS		
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70

.



Date: <u>25 June 2008</u> C	ontract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:	elivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Cloudy skies, I	Foggy, temps in th	ne 50/60's, strong l	breeze from Oceanside.		
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO su	Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.				
Work accomplished:					
Provided UXO support for all s	oil screening op	erations. (Smith,	Ramirez)		
Reacquired points in the follow	ving SCA's (WOV	W) (LaRoe, Gonz	alez, Raasch)		
Dig team excavated points in a	bove SCA's, (Ca	aldwell, Kristense	ın, Lauchner, Remington)		
QC1 on WOW 50% complete					
Performed Daily Storm water C	luality construct	ion site inspectio	n.		
Geo performed DGM in SCA's	and data gaps.				
Plans for Tomorrow: Complet	e WOW reacq ar	nd dig and Mag ar	nd dig ops.		
c. Inspection Results: All inspections for the sift plant operations passed.					
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)					
II. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:					
IV. UXO Summary Total of 16	4 points dug toda	y. 158 flags reacqu	uired. 0 MEC items found.		
a. UXO:					
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition		
	The second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second secon				
	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O				
	Addition to the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second				
	•				

Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
·			

All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area.

## V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Greg Clark)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Tony Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
Richard Ramirez	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Eric Gonzalez	1	10
Joe Remington	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 1 Rental	8	80
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 25 June 2008		
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Greg Clark



Date: <u>26 June 2008</u> C	Contract Number:			
Delivery Order Number:		Location:	FT OF	RD
Weather Conditions: Cloudy skies, Foggy, temps in the 50/60's, strong breeze from Oceanside.				
Work Summary: Provided UXO se	upport for the follo	owing tasks.		
Work accomplished:				
Provided UXO support for all s	oil screening o	perations. (	(Krister	nsen, Caldwell)
Reacquired points in the follow	ving SCA's (W1	11) (LaRoe	, Gonz	alez, Raasch)
Dig team excavated points in a	above SCA's. (S	mith , Lauc	hner, f	Remington, Ramirez)
QC1 on WOW 99% complete(R	aasch)			
Performed Daily Storm water C	Quality construc	tion site ins	spectio	n.
Geo performed DGM in SCA's	and data gaps.			
Plans for Tomorrow: Continu	e working on re	acq and dig	for sc	rape area is Seaside 4 Road Alignment.
c. Inspection Results: All insp	oections for the si	ift plant oper	rations	passed,
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)				
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:				
IV. UXO Summary Total of 64 points dug today, 161 flags reacquired. 1 MEC items found.				
a. UXO:				
Туре	Quantity	conditi	ion	Disposition
M205A2 Fuze, Grenade	1	Live/pin	ined	Placed in Magazine 765
,				
	***************************************			

Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	is stored in the sift pla	nt holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Greg Clarl	<)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Tony Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner		1	10
Richard Ramirez		1	10
Bob Smith		1	10
Bill Raasch		1	10
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1	10
Eric Gonzalez		1	10
Joe Remington		1	9
b. Equipment Utilization		23.3.1	
GATOR (rental)		1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 1 Rental		8	80
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		4	40

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)/Date 26 June 2008		
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Greg Clark

.



Date: <u>27 June 2008</u>	Contract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT OF	RD		
Weather Conditions: Smokey skies, Foggy, temps in the 60/70's, Light breeze from Oceanside.					
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the folio	owing tasks.			
Work accomplished:		·			
Provided UXO support for all s	soil screening or	perations. (Lauch	iner, LaRoe)		
Reacquired points in the follow	wing SCA's (W11	I1,WOW) (Caldw	rell, Gonzalez, Raasch)		
Dig team excavated points in a	above SCA's. (S	mìth , Kristensen	, Remington, Ramirez)		
QC1 on WOW 100% complete	QC2 survey und	erway.			
Performed BiWeekly Storm wa	iter Quality cons	truction site insp	ection.		
Geo performed DGM in SCA's	and data gaps.				
Plans for Tomorrow: Weeken	d off.				
c. Inspection Results: All insp	pections for the sit	ft plant operations	passed,		
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)					
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:					
IV. UXO Summary Total of 237 points dug today. 135 flags reacquired. 0 MEC items found.					
a. UXO:					
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition		

Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
,,			
		<u>'</u>	
		***************************************	

All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area.

### V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization;

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Greg Clark)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Tony Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
Richard Ramirez	1	10
Bob Smith	1	8
Bill Raasch	1	10
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Eric Gonzalez	1	10
Joe Remington	1 .	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 1 Rental	8	80
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:	····	
VII. Signature(s)/Date 27 June 2008		
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Greg Clark

.

.

•

.

•

.

-



Date: <u>30 June 2008</u>	Contract Number	er:	
Delivery Order Number:		Location: <u>FT</u>	ORD
Weather Conditions: Partly	cloudy, temps in the hig	gh 60's. light bree	ze from Oceanside.
	UXO support for the fo		
Work accomplished:			
Geo performed DGM in	SCA's and data gaps.	-	
One team reacquired po Lauchner, Raasch, Cald	oints in the following of well, Ramirez.	grids. W120 (4 p	oints), W119 (5 points), W118 (119 points).
One team excavated the points. No ordnance or debris. Lauchner, Raase	following points. Wi related items were du ch, Caldwell and Ram	120 (4 points), W Ig up in any of th irez.	119 (5 points), W118 (119 points) and W048 (12 ne digs. Lots of wire, nails and associated
Two UXO technicians we pulled the trees from SC pushed over trees that n	ere needed for the tree A W140 and laid then eeded to be removed	e removal/chipp n out for the cut from special ca	ing operations. One escorted the loader as it ters and the other was with the dozer as it se areas W138 and W160.
Moved sifted soils from s			
Tony Clark passed his C	alifornia Blasters exa	m.	
Plans for Tomorrow: Co SCA's, reacquire and exc	entinue with the follow avate points in SCA's	ving operations: s	Cut and chip trees from W140, DGM in
c. Inspection Results: S	Sift plant did not run tod	lay.	
Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			
l. Safety Comments: See o	daily safety report:		
/. UXO Summary Total	of 140 points dug toda	y. 128 flags reacc	uired. 0 MEC items found.
a. UXO:			
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре			
туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scra	is stored in the sif	ft plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	,	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean	)	1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner		1	10
Tony Clark		1	8
3ob Smith		1	10
Bill Raasch		1	10
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1	10
Richard Ramirez		1,	10
		,	

GATOR (rental)	1	10	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 1 Rental	8	80	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40	
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70	
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120	
HAND HELD GPS			
PDA's	4	40	
VI. Comments/Concerns: Data has been colleto reacquire and ex	ected for all the SCA polys the	at fall into the unscraped area in SEA-4, will try as possible.	
VII. Signature(s)		Date 30 June 2008	
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Rause M. Mar	

Brun M. Har



Date: 1 July 2008	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	Locatio	on: <u>FT C</u>	DRD
Weather Conditions: Partly cloudy,	temps in the high 60's, t	<del></del>	
	upport for the following t		
Work accomplished:			
Geo performed DGM in SCA's	and data gaps. (Kriste	nsen)	•
One team reacquired points in	the following grids. W	/048 (75 p	oints) (Clark, Raasch, Caldwell, Ramirez).
One team excavated the follow	vina points. W048 (120	points) t	No ordnance or related items were dug up in asch, Caldwell, Laroe, Clark and Ramirez).
Continued to cut and chip the			
Moved sifted soils from sift pla	int area to new laydow	n area.	
Used dozer to move soils to as	sist with the collection	of data g	aps in several SCA areas. (Lauchner)
Plans for Tomorrow: Continue SCA's, reacquire and excavate	with the following op points in the WOW and	erations:	Cut and chip trees from W140, DGM in
c. Inspection Results: Sift pla	ant only ran for 2 hours to	oday, all ins	spections passed.
Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			
II. Safety Comments: See daily sa	afety report:		
V. UXO Summary Total of 120	points dug today.75 flag	js reacquir	red. 0 MEC items found.
a. UXO:			`
Туре	Quantity cor	ndition	Disposition

to the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of the state of th			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/	/A		
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All s	crap is stored in the sift pla	ant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Me	oe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Ko	ean)	1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner		1 .	10
Tony Clark		1	10
Bob Smith		1	10
Bill Raasch		1	- 10
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1	10
Richard Ramirez		1	10
-			
b. Equipment Utilization	L		
GATOR (rental)		1	10

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental

WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40	
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70	
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120	
HAND HELD GPS			
PDA's	4	40	
VI. Comments/Concerns: Will get the last 54	digs in the WOW tomorrow,	then continue with W048	
VII. Signature(s)		Date 1 July 2008	
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe P	

.



Date: <u>2 July 2008</u>	Contract Number:		
Dolivon Ordon Number			
Delivery Order Number:		Location: <u>F</u>	<u>FT ORD</u>
Weather Conditions: Pr	artly cloudy, temps in the high	60's, breeze	e light 0-5 mph
I. Work Summary: Prov	rided UXO support for the follo	owing tasks.	·
Work accomplishe	d:	. •	
Geo performed DG	M in SCA's and data gaps. (	(Laroe)	
One team reacquire (Clark, Raasch, Sm	ed points in the following grith).	rids. W048 (1	(153 points), W001 (2 points) and W034 (59 points)
One team excavate items were dug up Lauchner, Kristens	meny of the digs. Lots of w	i8 (75 points) vire, nails and	s) and W034 (59 points). No ordnance or related nd associated debris. (Raasch, Caldwell,
Continued to cut ar	nd chip the trees that have b	een laid dow	wn from W140.
Moved sifted soils f	rom sift plant area to new la	ay down area	a.
One team reacquire	d and dug 54 contacts in the	e WOW (Kris	stensen, Caldwell)
Plans for Tomorrow	: Continue with the followi		ens: Cut and chip trees from W140, DGM in
SCA's, reacquire an	d excavate points.	<b>.</b>	11-12-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-
c. Inspection Results	Sift plant did not run toda	ay.	
II. Instructions Received fro Customer Representative (			
III. Safety Comments:	See daily safety report:	***************************************	
IV. UXO Summary	Total of 188 points dug today	. 268 flags re	reacquired. 0 MEC items found.
a. UXO:		ŕ	
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition
	·	···	

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
	***		
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scra	o is stored in the sift	plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)		1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kear	1) .	1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner		1	10
Tony Clark		1	10
Bob Smith.		1	10
Bill Raasch		1	10
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1	10
Richard Ramirez		1	10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)		1	10

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental	9	90
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	. 120
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns: Site visit by Bu	nker brothers to view oversize n	naterials.
VII. Signature(s)		Date 2 July 2008
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe R



Date: 3 July 2008	Contract Number	·:							
Delivery Order Number:		Location:	FT ORD						
Weather Conditions: Nice sunny day with temps in the 70's, no winds.									
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.									
Work accomplished:									
Geo performed DGM in SCA's	Geo performed DGM in SCA's and data gaps. (Laroe)								
One team reacquired points i W014 (52 points) (Clark, Raas	n the following g sch, Smith).	ırids. <b>W</b> 048	(12 point	s), W112 (2 points), W117 (4 points) and					
One team excavated the folio ordnance or related items we (Raasch, Caldwell, Lauchner,	re uug up in anv	48 (93 poin of the digs.	ts) , W001 Lots of v	(2 points) and W014 (42 points) No wire, nails and associated debris.					
Continued to cut and chip the	trees that have	been laid d	own from	W140.					
Moved sifted soils from sift p	ant area to new	lay down ar	ea.						
	Plans for Tomorrow: Holiday weekend.  c. Inspection Results: Sift plant did not run today.								
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)				·					
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety report:								
IV. UXO Summary Total of 13	37 points dug toda	ıy. 70 flags	reacquired	I. 0 MEC items found.					
a. ⊎XO:									
Туре	Quantity	conditi	on	Disposition					
	i		1						

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
	,		·
)		- <u></u>	·
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site	·		
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1		10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner		1	10
Tony Clark		1	10
3ob Smith		1	10
Bill Raasch		1	10
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1	10
Richard Ramirez		1	10
		-	
b. Equipment Utilization		***************************************	
GATOR (rental)		1	10

. .

•

Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	
VII. Signature(s)	·	-	Date 3 July 2008
VI. Comments/Concerns:			
PDA's	4		40
HAND HELD GPS			
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	12 120	
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7		70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4		40
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental	9		90

.



Date:	7 July 2008	Contra	ct Number:						
Deliver	y Order Number	<del>;</del> ;	Location:	FTC	<u>DRD</u>				
Weathe	er Conditions:	Partly cloudy day wit	th temps in the 60-70	)'s, light	winds.				
I. Work	Summary: P	rovided UXO support	for the following task	<s.< td=""><th></th></s.<>					
W	ork accomplis	hed:							
G	eo performed i	OGM in SCA's and d	ata gaps. (Laroe)						
Oi (C	ne team reacqı lark, Raasch, S	uired points in the fo Smith).	ollowing grids. W07	'4 (103 _:	points), W067 (8 points), W131 (50 points)				
,	· ) factorises the c	ated the following poordnance or related i z, Caldwell, Lauchne	tems were maa nn i	nts) , W in any c	/074 (12 points), W067 (8 points), and W131 of the digs. Lots of wire, nails and associated				
Co	ontinued to cut	and chip the trees t	hat have been laid	down fi	rom W140.				
Ве	gan the scrap	e of area in SEA-4 (V	V111, W112, W117,	W118, i	n front of trailer.				
	Plans for Tomorrow: Reacquire and dig remainder of contacts in W048 (approx 60), and continue in W131. Continue with brush cutting, scraping and DGM of areas.  c. Inspection Results: Sift plant did not run today.								
II. Instru Custome	ctions Received r Representativ	l from e (s)							
II. Safet	ty Comments:	See daily safety re	eport:		•				
V. UXO	Summary	Total of 57 points	dug today. 161 flags	s reacqu	aired. 0 MEC items found.				
a.	a. UXO:								
	Type Quantity condition Disposition								
		l	1						

		1		
b. Demolition Supplies Used	4: N/A			
Туре				
Туре	Qu	antity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposit	ion;	All scrap	is stored in th	e sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization	:			o surpaint roding area.
a. Personnel On-site		·····		
Description				Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruc	e Moe)		1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1		10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		1		10
Jack Kristensen			1	10
Matt Lauchner		1		10
Tony Clark			1	10
Bob Smith			1	10
Bill Raasch		1		10
Josh Laroe				
Andrew Caldwell		1		10
Richard Ramirez			1	10
	1			
b. Equipment Utilization	1.	····		
GATOR (rental)	Ţ		1	10

•

VII. Signature(s) Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Date 7 July 2008  Bruce Moe En L. L.
VII. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's	4	40
HAND HELD GPS		
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	110
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental	9	90



Date: 8 July 2008	Contract Number:						
Delivery Order Number:	Location:	FT ORD					
Weather Conditions: Partly cloudy	day with temps in the 60-70	9's, light winds and heavy smoke from forest fires in the air.					
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.							
Work accomplished:							
Geo performed DGM in SCA's	and data gaps. (geo team	ns)					
One team reacquired points in Caldwell and Laroe.	n the following grids. W04	48 (61 points) , W074 ( 53 points) and W124 (1 point).					
One team excavated the follow Kristensen, Ramirez, Smith, R		8 (62 points) , W074 (85 points) and W124 (1 point).					
Continued to cut and chip the	trees that have been laid	down from W140.					
Completed the scrape of inter	section Gen. Jim Moore a	nd Eucalyptus. Clark					
QC-3 on WOW completed. Ke	an and Raasch						
Plans for Tomorrow: Reacquire and dig remainder of contacts in W074 and move on to next area. Continue with brush cutting, and DGM of data gap areas.							
c. Inspection Results: Sift plant did not run today.							
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)							
III. Safety Comments: See daily	III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:						
IV. UXO Summary Total of 148 points dug today. 115 flags reacquired. 0 MEC items found.							
a. UXO:							
Туре	Quantity cond	dition Disposition					

	*****************			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/	Α	······		
Туре	Qua	ıntity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:		All scra	p is stored in the s	ift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				
Description				Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce M	oe)		1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	k)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)			1	10
Jack Kristensen		1		10
Matt Lauchner				·
Tony Clark		1		10
Bob Smith			1	10
Bill Raasch			1	10
Josh Laroe		1		10
Andrew Caldwell		1		10
Richard Ramirez			1	10
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)			1	10

. .

.

, 1

.

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental	9	90
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	110
HAND HELD GPS		
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)		Date 8 July 2008
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe Brown M. Mar

.



Date: 9 July 2008 Contract Number:								
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>								
Weather Conditions: Very warm today, temps in the 70's, light breeze with little clouds.								
. Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.								
Work accomplished:								
Geo performed DGM in SCA	's and data gaps.	(geo teams)						
One team reacquired points points, W151 (24 points and	in the following g W152 (4 points).	rids. W074 (119 p Caldwell and Lard	points) , W123 ( 15 points) and W087 (20 pe.					
One team excavated the folloand W 152 (4 points) . Kriste	owing points in gr ensen, Ramirez, Sı	ids. W123 (15 po nith, Raasch.	ints) , W074 (175 points), W151 (24 point)					
Began the cutting of brush v	vith mower along	Gen. Jim Moore E	3lvd.					
Plans for Tomorrow: Continuous to holding area. Continu	ue with brush cut ie with DGM of are	tting. Scrape Wat eas. Continue to	tkins gate road. Continue to move scraped reacquire and dig contacts in SCA's					
c. Inspection Results: Sift	plant did not run too	day.						
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)								
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety report:							
V. UXO Summary Total of 2	218 points dug toda	y. 182 flags reacq	uired. 0 MEC items found.					
a, UXO:								
Type Quantity condition Disposition								

Туре	Quantity	un	
.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Qualitity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	is stored in the sift p	lant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)		1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean	)	1	10
ack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner		5	5
ony Clark		1	10
ob Smith		1	10
lill Raasch		1	10
osh Laroe		1	10
ndrew Caldwell		1	10
lichard Ramirez		1	10
b. Equipment Utilization			
ATOR (rental)		1	10
ESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental		9	90

WHITE METAL DETECTORS

Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	Brun le Man
VII. Signature(s)			Date 9 July 2008
VII Signatura(a)			
VI. Comments/Concerns:			
PDA's	4		40
HAND HELD GPS			
HAND HELD RADIOS	11		110
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7		70



Date: <u>10 July 2008</u>	Contract Number	er:					
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT (	ORD				
Weather Conditions: Very warm today, temps in the 70's, light breeze with little clouds.							
I. Work Summary: Provided UX	O support for the fo	llowing tasks.					
Work accomplished:							
DGM in SCA'/data gaps and Moore. (Geo team)	I two sections of t	the fence (100 ft Id	ong) one on Eucalyptus and one on Gen. Jim	l			
One team reacquired ( 299 )	points in the grid	l W160. (Geo tear	m)				
Two teams excavated (162 ) Caldwell, Ramirez)	points in grid W1	60 and (20) point	s in W087 (Kristensen, Clark, Laroe,				
Continued the cutting of bro	ısh with mower al	ong Gen. Jim Mo	ore Blvd.				
Began the removal of aspha	lt from Watkins g	ate rd. (Smith)					
Brush crew removed 100 ft Geo crew and then installed	Brush crew removed 100 ft section of fence along Gen. Jim Moore and one section on Eucalyptus for the Geo crew and then installed it when the geophysical data was collected.						
Plans for Tomorrow: Conti	nue with brush cu	ittina Serano Mo	tkins gate road. Continue to move scraped reacquire and dig contacts in SCA's				
c. Inspection Results: Sift	plant did not run to	day.					
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)							
II. Safety Comments: See dail	y safety report:						
V. UXO Summary Total of	points dug today. fl	lags reacquired. 0	MEC items found.				
a. UXO:							
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition				

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A  Type Quantity U/I Disposition  Type Quantity U/I Disposition  C. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area.  V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:  a. Personnel On-site  Description Man-Hours  SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10  SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10  QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10  Matt Lauchner  Torry Clark 1 10  Bob Smith 1 10  Bill Raasch 1 10  Josh Laroe 1 10  Andrew Caldwell 1 10  Richard Ramirez 1 10  Richard Ramirez 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Andrew Caldwell 1 10  Richard Ramirez 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill Ransfer 1 10  Bill				
Type         Quantity         U/I         Disposition           Image: Company of the property of				
Type         Quantity         U/I         Disposition           Image: Comparison of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the policy of the polic	b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
C. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area.   V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:   a. Personnel On-site		Quantity	11/1	D:
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:  a. Personnel On-site    Description				Disposition
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:         a. Personnel On-site       Man-Hours         Description       Man-Hours         SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)       1       10         SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)       1       10         QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)       1       10         Jack Kristensen       1       10         Matt Lauchner       1       10         Tony Clark       1       10         Bob Smith       1       10         Bill Raasch       1       10         Josh Laroe       1       10         Andrew Caldwell       1       10         Richard Ramirez       1       10				
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:  a. Personnel On-site    Description				
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:  a. Personnel On-site    Description				
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:  a. Personnel On-site    Description				
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:  a. Personnel On-site    Description	c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scra	ap is stored in	n the sift plant holding area
Description         Man-Hours           SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)         1         10           SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)         1         10           QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)         1         10           Jack Kristensen         1         10           Matt Lauchner         1         10           Tony Clark         1         10           Bob Smith         1         10           Bill Raasch         1         10           Josh Laroe         1         10           Andrew Caldwell         1         10           Richard Ramirez         1         10			-p to otored in	The sit plant holding area.
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)  1 10  SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10  QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10  Matt Lauchner  Tony Clark 1 10  Bob Smith 1 10  Bill Raasch 1 10  Josh Laroe 1 10  Andrew Caldwell 1 10  Richard Ramirez 1 10		····		
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)       1       10         SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)       1       10         QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)       1       10         Jack Kristensen       1       10         Matt Lauchner       1       10         Tony Clark       1       10         Bob Smith       1       10         Bill Raasch       1       10         Josh Laroe       1       10         Andrew Caldwell       1       10         Richard Ramirez       1       10	Description			Man-Houre
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)       1       10         QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)       1       10         Jack Kristensen       1       10         Matt Lauchner	SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)		1	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)       1       10         Jack Kristensen       1       10         Matt Lauchner	SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	
Matt Lauchner       Tony Clark     1     10       Bob Smith     1     10       Bill Raasch     1     10       Josh Laroe     1     10       Andrew Caldwell     1     10       Richard Ramirez     1     10	QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		1	
Tony Clark 1 10  Bob Smith 1 10  Bill Raasch 1 10  Josh Laroe 1 10  Andrew Caldwell 1 10  Richard Ramirez 1 10	Jack Kristensen		1	10
Bob Smith 1 10  Bill Raasch 1 10  Josh Laroe 1 10  Andrew Caldwell 1 10  Richard Ramirez 1 10	Matt Lauchner			
Bill Raasch	Tony Clark		1	10
10	Bob Smith		1	10
Andrew Caldwell 1 10  Richard Ramirez 1 10	Bill Raasch		1	10
Richard Ramirez 1 10	Josh Laroe		1	10
	Andrew Caldwell		1	10
b. Equipment Utilization	Richard Ramirez		1	10
b. Equipment Utilization				
	b. Equipment Utilization	<u> </u>		
GATOR (rental) 1 10			1	10

. .

-

VII. Signature(s)  Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Date 10 July 2008 Bruce Moe
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's	4	40
HAND HELD GPS		
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	110
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental	9	90



Date: <u>11 July 2008</u>	Contract Number	er:					
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT	<u>ORD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Partly cloud	ly, temps in the 70	's, no winds.					
I. Work Summary: Provided UXC	support for the fo	llowing tasks.					
Work accomplished:							
DGM in SCA'/data and data	gaps (geo crews	)					
One team reacquired ( 161 )	points in the grid	W160, W058, W0	059, W074 and W087. (Geo team)				
Two teams excavated (145 ) Caldwell, Ramirez)	points in grid W1	60 and (32) point	s in W087 (Kristensen, Clark, Laroe,				
Removed concertina wire from	om two sections of	of fence along Ge	en. Jim Moore Blvd. (Brush crew)				
Completed the removal of as							
	Began analog sweep of 25 ft wide area along fence in WOW area along Gen. Jim Moore Blvd. (Lauchner,						
Plans for Tomorrow: Continue with DGM of areas. Continue to reacquire and dig contacts in SCA's and continue with analog sweep of fence line area along Gen Jim Moore Blvd.							
c. Inspection Results: Sift	olant did not run to	day.					
Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)							
II. Safety Comments: See daily	safety report:						
/. UXO Summary Total of 177 points dug today. 161 flags reacquired. 0 MEC items found.							
a. UXO;							
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition				

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Overtit		
	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	) is stored in the s	ift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:	,-	o coolea in the s	in plant holding area.
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)		. 1	Man-Hours
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	)	1	10
lack Kristensen		1	10
Aatt Lauchner		1	10
ony Clark		1	10
ob Smith		1	10
ill Raasch		1	10
osh Laroe		1	10
ndrew Caldwell		1	10
ichard Ramirez		1	10
			10
b. Equipment Utilization			
ATOR (rental)		1	10

VI. Comments/Concerns: VII. Signature(s)	4	40
HAND HELD GPS PDA's		
HAND HELD RADIOS	11	110
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental	9	90

.



Date: <u>12 July 2008</u> C	Contract Number:		
Delivery Order Number:	l	_ocation: <u>FT OR</u>	R <u>D</u>
Weather Conditions: Partly cloudy,	temps in the 70's,	no winds.	
Work Summary: Provided UXO se	upport for the follo	wing tasks.	
Work accomplished:			
DGM in SCA'/data and data ga	ps (geo crews)		
Two teams excavated (243) po	oints in grid W08	7, W055, W058, V	V059, W074, W037 W130 and W035.
(Kristensen, Clark, Laroe, Calo	lwell, Smith, Raas	sch, Lauchner)	
continue with analog sweep of		along Gen Jim Mo	o reacquire and dig contacts in SCA's and pore Blvd.
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	safety report:		
IV. UXO Summary Total of 24	3 points dug toda	y. No MEC items f	found.
a. UXO:			
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition
			·
	<u> </u>		
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	/A		

Туре	Quantity	U/l	Disposition

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:

All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area.

### V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:

#### a. Personnel On-site

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
Bob Smith	1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Richard Ramirez		
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1 .	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental	9	90
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70

VII. Signature(s)  Project Manager Lind	a Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	Date 12 July 2008 Brue M. Mu
VI. Comments/Concerns	»:			
PDA's		4		40
HAND HELD GPS				
HAND HELD RADIOS		11		110

.

.

•



Date: 13 July 2008 Contract Number:
Delivery Order Number: Location: FT ORD
Weather Conditions: Nice sunny day, little winds temps in the 70's.
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.
Work accomplished:
DGM in SCA'/data and data gaps (geo crews)
One teams excavated ( 124 ) points in grids- W035, W034, W0135, W0122, W005 and W066
(Kristensen, Clark, Laroe, Caldwell, Smith, Raasch, Lauchner)
Plans for Tomorrow: Continue with DGM of areas. Continue to reacquire and dig contacts in SCA's and continue with analog sweep of fence line area along Gen Jim Moore Blvd.
c. Inspection Results: Sift plant did not run today.
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:
IV. UXO Summary Total of 124 points dug today. No MEC items found.
a. UXO:
Type Quantity condition Disposition
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A

Туре	Qua	entity	U/I		Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Dispositi	on:	All scrap	is stored in the	sift pla	ant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:					
a. Personnel On-site					
Description					Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce	e Moe)		1		8
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Cla	ark)		1		8
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Do	n Kean)		1		8
Jack Kristensen			1		8
Matt Lauchner			1	•	6
Tony Clark			1		8
Bob Smith			1		8
Bill Raasch .			1		8
Josh Laroe		1			8
Andrew Caldwell			1		8
Richard Ramirez					
b. Equipment Utilization	***************************************	***************************************			
GATOR (rental)		1			10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Re	ental		9		90
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	·		2		20
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTO	ORS		5	-	50

.

HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)		Date 13 July 2008
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe En la lan

.

Tr.

•



Date: 14 July 2008	Contract Number	•	
Delivery Order Number:		Location:	<u>FT ORD</u>
Weather Conditions: Nice sun	iny day, little winds ten	nps in the 70'	O's.
I. Work Summary: Provided U	XO support for the foll	owing tasks.	
Work accomplished:			
DGM in SCA'/data and da	ta gaps (geo crews)		
			V080 (4), W057 (10), W056 (9), W011 (5), W003 (17)
(Kristensen, Clark, Laroe,			
One teams reacquired (16	36 ) points in grids- W	V162, W080,	, W057, W056, W011, W003 and W048.
Re-scraped an area in W1	60 and hauled all soil	l to the sift p	plant,
Removed the concertina v	vire from fence along	Eucalyptus	s rd.
Plans for Tomorrow: Co Continue with the fence re	ntinue with DGM of a moval and installatio	areas. Conti on.	tinue to reacquire and dig contacts in SCA's
c. Inspection Results: S	ift plant did not run tod	ay.	
. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			
Safety Comments: See da	aily safety report:		
/. UXO Summary Total o	of 166 points reacquire	d and dug too	oday. No MEC items found.
a. UXO:			
Туре	Quantity	condition	on Disposition
			,

b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Diametri
		971	Disposition
	<u> </u>		
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrar	is stored in the sift plan	+ halding a
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		no ocored in the sin plan	tholding area.
a. Personnel On-site			,
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)		1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kear	1)	1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner			
Tony Clark		1	10
Bob Smith		1	10
Bill Raasch		1	10
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell		- 1	10
Richard Ramirez			10
			IV
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)		1	
VESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental		1	10

•

•

•

,

•

vii. Signature(s)		Date 14 July 2008
VI. Comments/Concerns: Removing a la ft along the fe  VII. Signature(s)	arge wire cable all the way along ( nce line.	Gen. Jim Moore blvd that is right in the area 2
PDA's	4	40
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	20



Date: <u>15 July 2008</u> C	ontract Number:			
Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>				
Weather Conditions: Nice sunny day, little winds temps in the 70's.				
Work Summary: Provided UXO se	upport for the follo	wing tasks.		
Work accomplished:				
DGM in SCA'/data and data gaps (geo crews)				
One teams excavated (141) points in grids- W041(6), W042(7), W043(3), W045(1), W046(12), W049(2), W101(6), W142(1), W131(64), W164(2), W143(1) / QC-2 W014(6), W055(7), W067(1), W111(2), W118(4), W119(2), W120(3), W124(5), W163(2), W112(1) (Kristensen, Clark, Laroe, Caldwell, Smith, Raasch, Lauchner, Ramirez)				
One teams reacquired (141) points in the above grids (geo team)				
Began sift plant operations (Caldwell, Laroe)				
Began to remove and replace fence along Eucalyptus rd. Total of 500 ft of fence moved.				
Plans for Tomorrow: Continue with DGM of areas. Continue to reacquire and dig contacts in SCA's Continue with the fence removal and installation.  c. Inspection Results: All inspections at the sift plant passed.				
II. Instructions Received from				
Customer Representative (s)				
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:				
IV. UXO Summary Total of 141 points reacquired and dug today.				
UXO: One item found during sift plant operations.				
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition	
Rocket practice 35mm subcaliber M73	1	live	Stored in field magazine	

h Domolition Supplied Heads N	Ι/Λ		
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	: All scr	ap is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site		•	
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce N	Aoe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark	)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don I	(ean)	1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner			
Tony Clark		1	10
Bob Smith		1	10
Bill Raasch		1	10
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1	10
Richard Ramirez			10
b. Equipment Utilization			

WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental	9	90
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	. 2	20
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
PDA's	4	40
VI. Comments/Concerns: Need to continu	e with QC-2 along Euc. Rd to s	tay ahead of fence crew.
VII. Signature(s)		Date 15 July 2008
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe

.

.

•



Date: <u>16 July 2008</u> C	ontract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:	Delivery Order Number: Location: FT ORD					
Weather Conditions: Cloudy all day	, little winds temps	s in the 70's.				
Work Summary: Provided UXO su	pport for the follow	wing tasks.				
Work accomplished:						
DGM in SCA'/data and data ga	os (geo crews)					
One teams excavated (246) poi Raasch, Lauchner, Ramirez)	nts in grids- W0	48 (94), <b>W</b> 047 (4)	and W160 ( 148). (Kristensen, Caldwell,			
One teams excavated ( 156 ) po (12), W125 (11), W035 (17), W13			(12), W128 (17), W127 (5), W126 (15), W129 Clark, Laroe, Smith)			
Supported sift plant operations	s (Caldwell, Laro	e)				
Began to remove and replace f section and 1000 ft moved from			of 500 ft of fence moved from the West			
Plans for Tomorrow: Continu Continue with the fence remov			o reacquire and dig contacts in SCA's			
c. Inspection Results: All inspections at the sift plant passed.						
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	afety report:					
IV. UXO Summary Total of 40	2 points dug today	/. No MEC or rela	ated items found today.			
UXO:						
Type Quantity condition Disposition						

b. Demolition Supplies Us	b. Demolition Supplies Used: N/A				
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition		
	1				

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:

All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area.

#### V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:

#### a. Personnel On-site

a. Torbonnor on one		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	10
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
Tony Clark	1	10
Bob Smith	. 1	10
Bill Raasch	1	10
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell	1	10
Richard Ramirez		10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental	Q	90

VII. Signature(s)  Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Date 16 July 2008  Bruce Moe Sulf Lu
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's	4	40
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	5	50
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	20

•



Date: 17 July 2008 Contract Number:
Delivery Order Number: Location: FT ORD
Weather Conditions: Cloudy all day, little winds temps in the 70's.
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.
Work accomplished:
Two team excavated points in the following areas. W140 (264), W057 (3), W122 (1), W131 (5), W132 (15), W037 (1), W134 (5), W018 (40), W048 (209)
DGM in SCA'/data and data gaps (geo crews)
Supported sift plant operations (Caldwell, Laroe)
Continued to remove and replace fence along Eucalyptus rd. Total of 500 ft of fence moved from the East section and 1000 ft moved from the West portion. Looks like fence should be finished by Sat/Sun.
Plans for Tomorrow: Continue with DGM of areas. Continue to reacquire and dig contacts in SCA's Continue with the fence removal and installation.
c. Inspection Results: All inspections at the sift plant passed.  II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:
IV. UXO Summary Total of 543 points dug today. No MEC found today.
UXO:
Type Quantity condition Disposition

Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All annou		
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:	All Scrap	is stored in the sift plan	t holding area.
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)			Man-Hours
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	. 10
Matt Lauchner		1	10
		1	10
Tony Clark		1	10
Bob Smith		1	10
Bill Raasch		1	10
losh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1	10
Richard Ramirez		1	10
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)		1	10
VESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental		9	90
VHITE METAL DETECTORS		4	40

,

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7		70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12		120
HAND HELD GPS	1		10
PDA's	6		60
VI. Comments/Concerns:			
VII. Signature(s)			Date 17 July 2008
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	Brun Kne



Date:	18 July 2008		Contract Number:	Acceptable to the second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second secon		
Delivery	Order Number:			Location: <u>F1</u>	ORD	
Weather	Conditions: C	loudy all da	y, little winds temp	ps in the 70's.		
I. Work	Summary: Pro	vided UXO s	upport for the folk	owing tasks.		
Wo	ork accomplishe	ed:				
On	e team reacquir	ed points ir	grids W125, W1	27, W128, W1:	29, W160 (Geo crew).	
Tw W1	o team excavate 27 (3), W128 (2)	ed points in , W129 (5) A	the following an ND W160 (16).	eas: W140 (23)	7), W161 (12), W141 (1	11), W005 (1), W125 (3),
DG	M in SCA'/data	and ran the	strip along Euca	lyptus where	the fence was. (geo	o crews)
Suj	oported sift plar	nt operation	s (Caldwell, Lar	oe)		
Cor	ntinued to remo	ove and rep	ace fence along	Eucalyptus rd	. (About 500 ft of fen	ce left to move)
Cor		fence remov	'al and installatio	on.	ue to reacquire and di	ig contacts in SCA's
II. Instruc	nspection Result ctions Received f Representative	rom	pections at the sift	plant passed.		
	/ Comments:		of a transport			
		•	afety report:			
	Summary	10tar 0t 25	00 points dug toda	ay. No MEC to	ound today.	
UXC		1				
	Туре		Quantity	condition		Disposition
**************************************						

Туре	A		
туре	Quantity	U/l	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	is stored in the sift plan	t holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)		1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kear	1)	1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner		1	10
Tony Clark		1	7
Bob Smith		1	10
Bill Raasch		1	10
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell			
Richard Ramirez		1	10
b. Equipment Utilization	<u> </u>		
BATOR (rental)		1	10
VESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental		9	90
VHITE METAL DETECTORS		4	40

VII. Signature(s)  Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Date 18 July 2008  Bruce Moe Russ M. Ma
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's	6	60
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70

.



Date: <u>19 July 2008</u> C	Contract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:		.ocation: <u>FT OR</u>	RD.			
Weather Conditions: Cloudy all day	/, little winds temp	s in the 70's.				
Work Summary: Provided UXO support for the following tasks.						
Work accomplished:						
Two team excavated points in	the following are	as: W140 (101) ar	nd W048 (129)			
Finished the removal of the fer posts and wire still remains fo		ptus rd, the new	fence is in place. Some cleanup of old			
Plans for Tomorrow: DGM re	oadway along Eu	calyptus, Rd. Co	entinue to reacquire and dig contacts.			
c. Inspection Results: Sift pla	ent did not run toda	зу.				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:						
IV. UXO Summary Total of 230 points dug today. No MEC found today.						
UXO: NONE						
Туре	Quantily	condition	Disposition			
b. Demolition Supplies Used: N	/A					
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition			

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap is stored in the sift p	plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:		
a. Personnel On-site		
Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	8
Jack Kristensen	1	10
Matt Lauchner	1	10
Tony Clark	1	8
Bob Smith		
Bill Raasch	1	10
Josh Laroe	1	10
Andrew Caldwell		
Richard Ramirez	1	10
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental	. 9	90
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	1	10

. ′

PDA's	6		60
VI. Comments/Concerns:			
VII. Signature(s)			Date 19 July 2008
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Вгисе Мое	En Mila

.

•

•

•



Date: <u>20 July 2008</u> C	ontract Number:				
Delivery Order Number:	L	ocation: <u>FT OR</u>	<u>RD</u>		
Weather Conditions: Cloudy and con	ol all day, little win	ds temps in the 70	o's.		
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO su	ipport for the follo	wing tasks.			
Work accomplished:					
Two teams excavated points in W048 ( 5 ).	the following ar	reas: W018 (7), W	111 (5), W132 (9), W157 (12), W161 (2) and		
Aetna crew cleaned up worksit Moore Blvd.	e from fence ren	noval and continu	ued with brush cutting along Gen. Jim		
Completed QC-3 from B1A6F7/	B1A7F1 to B1E8	17/B1E8I0 (south	boundary to Broadway rd.)		
138.	picks along Euc nt did not run toda		trees which are laid down near W160 and W		
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)					
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	afety report:				
IV. UXO Summary Total of 40	points dug today.	No MEC found to	oday.		
UXO: <b>NON</b> E					
Type	Quantity	condition	Disposition		

Z. m.o.	Ougantitu.	1171	mina na Mina
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition

c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:

All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area.

#### V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:

#### a. Personnel On-site

Description		Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	8
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)	1	8
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)	1	8
Jack Kristensen	1	6
Matt Lauchner	1	6
Tony Clark	1	6
Bob Smith		·
Bill Raasch	1	6
Josh Laroe	1	6
Andrew Caldwell		
Richard Ramirez	1	6
b. Equipment Utilization		
GATOR (rental)	1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental	9	90
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40

VII. Signature(s)  Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior LIXO Supervisor	Date 20 July 2008
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's	6	60
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70



Date: <u>21 July 2008</u>	Contract Number	•	
Delivery Order Number:		Location: <u>FT</u>	ORD
Weather Conditions: Cloudy and	cool all day, little w	rinds temps in the	e 70's.
I. Work Summary: Provided UX	support for the foll	lowing tasks.	
Work accomplished:			
Two teams excavated point	s in the following a	areas: W140 (29	91), W123 (2), W074 (3), W034 (23).
Aetna crew continued with			
			306), W123 (2), W074 (3), W034 (23). Geo team.
Sift plant operations continu		•	The second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second second secon
ontando war sint plant ope	s along Eucalyptus rations. plant QC and pile in		s which are laid down near W160 and W 138.
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)			
II. Safety Comments: See dail	y safety report:		
V. UXO Summary Total of	319' points dug tod	ay. No MEC for	und today.
UXO: NONE			
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition
b. Demolition Supplies Used:	V/A		

Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	is stored in the sift plan	t holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe	)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kea	n)	1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner		1	9
Tony Clark		1	10
Bob Smith		1	10
Bill Raasch		1	10
Josh Laroe		1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1	10
Richard Ramirez		1	7
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)		1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental		9	90
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		4	40
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS		7	70

. .

Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	- Mu
VII. Signature(s)		Dat	e 21 July 2008
VI. Comments/Concerns:			
PDA's	6	6	0
HAND HELD GPS	1	1	0
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	12	20



Date: 22 July 2008	Contract Number						
			•				
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT	ORD				
Weather Conditions: Cloudy and co	Weather Conditions: Cloudy and cool all day, little winds (0-5) mph, temps in the 70's.						
Work Summary: Provided UXO s	support for the fol	lowing tasks.					
Work accomplished:							
Two teams excavated points in that remained from yesterday.	n the following a	areas: W140 QC	C-2 (170) of the 224 flags and W140 (15) flags				
Aetna crew continued with ch	nipping and rem	oval of trees in V	W160 area.				
Two teams reacquired points	in the following	areas: W140. (	Geo teams.				
Sift plant operations continue	d.						
Geo crew spent the day assist	ing with third pa	arty QA who is o	on site.				
and W 136. Continue with Sin	t plant operation	us rd. in W140. s.	Chip trees which are laid down near W160				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)				*****			
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	safety report:						
IV. UXO Summary Total of 18	5 points dug toda	ау.					
UXO: One item uncovered du and decided to Blow in Place. M	ring operations in ade all arrangem	W140 along Euc ents and blew iter	calyptus rd. Contacted USACE rep (Clint Huckens) m at 1451. All operations went as planned.	,			
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition				
Projectile 57 mm M306	1	Fuzed	Disposed of item- BIP				
				•••••			
	~~~~~~		<del></del>				

b. Demolition Supplies Used:				
Туре	Ou	antity	U/I	
Shape charge	 	1	0/1	Disposition
Blasting caps, electric		2		Expended
Det Cord	 	5 ft		Expended
	1	3 H		Expended
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	<u> </u> n:	All scrap	is stored in the	sift plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				on paint nothing area.
a. Personnel On-site				
Description				Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce N	Moe)		1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)			1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean)		1		10
Jack Kristensen	lack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner		***************************************	1	9
Tony Clark			1	10
Bob Smith		····	1	10
Bill Raasch			1	10
Josh Laroe			1	10
Andrew Caldwell		1		10
Richard Ramirez		1		10
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)			1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Renta	ı		9	90

. .

. .

.

.

VII. Signature(s) Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Date 22 July 2008 Bruce Moe
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
PDA's	6	60
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7	70
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	4	40



].
Date: 23 July 2008	Contract Number	•		
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT O	<u>RD</u>	
Weather Conditions: Partly cloudy	and cool all day, I	little winds (0-5) mp	oh, temps in the 70's.	
Work Summary: Provided UXO s	support for the foll	lowing tasks.		
Work accomplished:				
Two teams excavated points in the 742 that remained. A total	n the following a l of 352 points di	areas: W140 QC-2 ug today. That le	2 (54) of the 54 flags and aves 444 left to dig in W	d W140 (298) flags of 140.
Aetna crew continued with ch	nipping and remo	oval of trees in W	160 area and W138.	
Two teams reacquired points	in W140. Geo to	eams.		
Sift plant operations continue	d.			
Geo crew spent the day assist	ting with third pa	arty QA who is on	site.	
Plans for Tomorrow: Dig picks	s along Eucalypt	us rd. in W140.		
c. Inspection Results: Sift pla	ant QC and pile in	spections all passe	ed.	
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)				A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	safety report:			
IV. UXO Summary				
UXO				
Туре	Quantity	condition	Dispo	sition
	——————————————————————————————————————			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1		

b. Demolition Supplies Used:				
Type Quant		U/l	Disposition	W
	V. 1			
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	n: All scr	ap is stored in the sift plar	t holding area.	110 THE PROPERTY LIABOR STRUCTURE STRUCTURE STRUCTURE AND ARREST STRUCTURE S
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
a. Personnel On-site				W
Description			Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce	Moe)	1	10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Cla	rk)	1	10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Dor	ı Kean)	1	10	
Jack Kristensen		1	10	
Matt Lauchner		1	10	
Tony Clark		1	10	
Bob Smith		1	10	
Bill Raasch		1	10	
Josh Laroe		1	10	
Andrew Caldwell		1	10	
Richard Ramirez		1	10	
b. Equipment Utilization	I			
GATOR (rental)		1	10	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rer	ital	9	90	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		4	40	

. 1

SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	7		70
HAND HELD RADIOS	12		120
HAND HELD GPS	1		10
PDA's	6		60
VI. Comments/Concerns: Need to do QC-1	and numerous backhoe digs	on W140 area.	
VII. Signature(s)			Date 23 July 2008
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	R. M. Mu



Date: <u>24 July 2008</u>	Contract Number:			
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT (<u>DRD</u>	
Weather Conditions: Partly cloudy	and cool all day, I	ittle winds (0-5) m	oph, temps in the 70's.	
Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the following	owing tasks.		
Work accomplished:				
Two teams excavated points i except 15 backhoe digs whic	n the following a	reas: W140. All orrow.	flags that were put in ha	ve been excavated
One team reacquired points in	W140. Geo tea	ım.		
Sift plant operations continue	d with rerunning	the 2 in oversize	e material.	
Plans for Tomorrow: Excavate SCA's and begin data gaps in	backhoe digs a W140 and W048	long Eucalyptus Continue to sif	rd. in W140. Take care c t 2 in oversize material.	the 22 data gaps in
c. Inspection Results: Sift pla	e ch			
II. Instructions Received from				
Customer Representative (s)				
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	safety report:			
IV. UXO Summary				
UXO				
Туре	Quantity	condition	Dispo	sition

b. Demolition Supplies Used:		<u> </u>		

Type	Quantity	U/I	Disposition	
1				
			A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scrap	is stored in the sift plan	nt holding area.	
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				77
a. Personnel On-site				
Description			Man-Hours	
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Mo	De)	1	10	
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1	10	
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Ke	ean)	1	10	
Jack Kristensen		1	10	
Matt Lauchner		1	10	
Tony Clark		1	10	
Bob Smith		1	10	
Bill Raasch		1	10	
Josh Laroe		1	10	
Andrew Caldwell		1	10	
Richard Ramirez		1	10	
b. Equipment Utilization				
GATOR (rental)		1	10	
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental		9	90	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		4	40	
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS		7	70	

,

,

HAND HELD RADIOS	12		120
HAND HELD GPS	1		10
PDA's	6		60
VI. Comments/Concerns;		J., 122	
VII. Signature(s)			Date 24 July 2008
Project Manager · Linda Tempte	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe	In h. hu

-

.



		•					
Date: <u>25 July 2008</u>	Contract Number:						
Delivery Order Number:	Delivery Order Number: Location: <u>FT ORD</u>						
Weather Conditions: F	artly cloudy and cool all day, ii	ttle winds (0-5) m	uph, temps in the 70's.				
I. Work Summary: Pro	vided UXO support for the folk	owing tasks.					
Work accomplishe	ed:						
Analog was comp W074, W111, W118 and W140.	leted in the following SCA da 3, W119, W122, W123, W125,	ita gap areas. W W129, W130, W	/014, W035, W037, W041, 143, W151, W158, W159, \	W055, W057, W066, W161, W162, W048			
Sift plant operation	ns continued with rerunning	the 2 in oversize	e material.				
Geo crews continu	ed to collect data in SCA's.						
Weekly Storm Wat	er Quality construction inspe	ection complete	d.				
Plans for Tomorro	w: Off						
c. Inspection Result	s:						
II. Instructions Received f Customer Representative	rom (s)						
III. Safety Comments:	See daily safety report:						
IV. UXO Summary	No MEC or related today.		A				
UXO							
Туре	Quantity	condition	Dispo	sition			
b. Demolition Supplie	es Used:						
			2				

C. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap is stored in the stift plant holding area. V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Man Hours SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 Bill Rassch 1 1 10 Bill Rassch 1 1 10 Bill Rassch 1 1 10 Andrew Caldwelt 1 10 Bill Rassch 1 1 10 Andrew Caldwelt 1 10 Bill Rassch 1 1 10 S. Equipment Utilization GATOR (rental) 1 10 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 9 90 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 4 40	Туре	Quantity	U/I	FN2	daition
. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area. V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Man-Hours SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 100 Matt Lauchner 1 100 Tony Clark 1 100 Bill Rassch 1 100 Josh Laroe 1 100 Andrew Catdwell 1 100 Richard Ramirez 1 100 B. Equipment Utilization GATOR (rental) 1 100 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 90 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 4 40	. 144	Querinty	O/I	nisb	USRION
. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area. V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Man-Hours SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 100 Matt Lauchner 1 100 Tony Clark 1 100 Bill Rassch 1 100 Josh Laroe 1 100 Andrew Catdwell 1 100 Richard Ramirez 1 100 B. Equipment Utilization GATOR (rental) 1 100 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 90 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 4 40					
. Scrap Generation/Disposition: All scrap is stored in the sift plant holding area. V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Man-Hours SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 100 Matt Lauchner 1 100 Tony Clark 1 100 Bill Rassch 1 100 Josh Laroe 1 100 Andrew Catdwell 1 100 Richard Ramirez 1 100 B. Equipment Utilization GATOR (rental) 1 100 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 90 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 4 40					
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Man Hours SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 10 B. Equipment Utilization GATOR (rental) 1 10 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40					
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Man Hours SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 10 B. Equipment Utilization GATOR (rental) 1 10 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40					
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization: a. Personnel On-site Description Man Hours SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 10 B. Equipment Utilization GATOR (rental) 1 10 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40					
Description	c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scra	p is stored in the sif	t plant holding area.	
Description	V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:				
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe) 1 10 SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 10 Bill Rausch 1 10 Bill Rausch 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 10 Bill Rausch 1 10	a. Personnel On-site				
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark) 1 10 QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Bill Reasch 1 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 10 B. Equipment Utilization 1 10 GATOR (rental) 1 10 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40	Description			Mar	-Hours
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean) 1 10 Jack Kristensen 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Bill Reasch 1 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization 1 10 GATOR (rental) 1 10 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 90 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40	SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce M	oe)	1		10
Jack Kristensen 1 10 Matt Lauchner 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization 1 10 GATOR (rental) 1 10 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 90 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40	SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)		1		10
Matt Lauchner 1 10 Tony Clark 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization 1 10 GATOR (rental) 1 10 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 90 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40	QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don K	ean)	1		10
Tony Clark 1 10 Bob Smith 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization GATOR (rental) 1 10 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40	Jack Kristensen		1		10
Bob Smith 1 10 Bill Raasch 1 10 Josh Laroe 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization 1 10 GATOR (rental) 1 10 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 90 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40	Matt Lauchner		1		10
Bill Raasch 1 1 10 Josh Laroe 1 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization GATOR (rental) 1 10 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40	Tony Clark		1		10
Josh Laroe 1 1 10 Andrew Caldwell 1 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization GATOR (rental) 1 10 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 90 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40	Bob Smith		1		10
Andrew Caldwell 1 10 Richard Ramirez 1 1 10 b. Equipment Utilization GATOR (rental) 1 10 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40	Bill Raasch		1		10
Richard Ramirez	Josh Laroe		1		10
b. Equipment Utilization GATOR (rental) 1 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40	Andrew Caldwell		1		10
GATOR (rental) 1 10 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 90 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40	Richard Ramirez		1		10
GATOR (rental) 1 10 WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 90 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40					
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental 9 WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40	b. Equipment Utilization	I	***************************************		
WHITE METAL DETECTORS 4 40	GATOR (rental)		1		10
	WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental		9		90
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS 7 70	WHITE METAL DETECTORS		4		40
	SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS		7		70

HAND HELD RADIOS	12		120
HAND HELD GPS	1		10
PDA's	2		20
VI. Comments/Concerns: Need to comp	olete QC-3 on Monday		
VII. Signature(s)			Date 25 July 2008
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe 🔑	63



Date: 28 July 2008	Contract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT O	<u>RD</u>			
Weather Conditions: Partly cloudy	and cool all day, li	ttle winds (0-5) mp	ph, temps in the 70's.			
I. Work Summary: Provided UXO s	upport for the follo	owing tasks.	,			
Work accomplished:						
Analog survey completed on various SCA's. QC-3 complet the digs today.	Data gaps in W12 ed on roadway.	24 and W039. QC Nothing ordnanc	-3 backcheck completed on 38 points in e or ordnance related was found in any of			
Escorted biologist in Parker F	lats area.					
Geo crews continued to collect	ct data in SCA's.					
Daily Storm Water Quality con	struction inspec	tion completed.				
Plans for Tomorrow:						
c. Inspection Results: Sift pla	ant did not run toda	ay.				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)						
III. Safety Comments: See daily s	safety report:					
IV. UXO Summary No MEC o	r related items tod	ay.				
UXO: NONE						
Туре	Quantity	condition	Disposition			
		77				
b. Demolition Supplies Used:						

Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition	on: All scra	ap is stored in the sift	plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce	Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Cla	ırk)	1	10
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don	n Kean)	1 .	10
Jack Kristensen		1	8
Matt Lauchner		1	8
Tony Clark		1	5
Bob Smith	·	1	5
Bill Raasch		1	8
Josh Laroe		1	8
Andrew Caldwell		1	8
Richard Ramirez		1	8
b. Equipment Utilization	I		j
GATOR (rental)		1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rer	ntal	9	90
WHITE METAL DETECTORS		2	20
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTOR	RS	7	70
			1

HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120			
HAND HELD GPS	1	10			
PDA's	5	50			
VI. Comments/Concerns: Began to sort through the sift plant material that came off magnets.					
VII. Signature(s)		Date 28 July 2008			
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe R			

F



Daily Report ————

Date: 29 July 2008 Contract Number					
Date: 29 July 2008 Contract Number:					
Delivery Order Number:		Location: FT (<u>DRD</u>		
Weather Conditions: Partly cloudy	and cool all day,	little winds (0-5) m	nph, temps in the 70's.		
1 .					
Work accomplished:					
Escorted biologist in Parker F	lats area.				
Geo crews continued to collec	ot data in SCA's	•			
Cleared data gaps in WOW us	ing analog surv	ey equipment.			
Continued segregating scrap	at the sift plant.				
Continued to chip the trees that	at were moved (out of SCA areas.			
Daily Storm Water Quality con					
Plans for Tomorrow; Collect da					
	λια, C3C01 (D)()(C	yısı, sort scrap, i	orush cut and tree chip.		
c. Inspection Results: Sift pla	c. Inspection Results: Sift plant did not run today.				
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)					
III. Safety Comments: See daily safety report:					
V. UXO Summary No MEC or related items today.					
UXO: NONE					
Type Quantity condition Disposition					
			3.000		

b. Demolition Supplies Used:			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scra	p is stored in the sif	t plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)	1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)			
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kea	n)	1	10
Jack Kristensen		1	8
Matt Lauchner			
Tony Clark		1	10
Bob Smith		1	8
Bill Raasch		1	8
Josh Laroe		1	8
Andrew Caldwell			
Richard Ramirez		1	8
b. Equipment Utilization			
GATOR (rental)		1	10
WESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental		9	90

VII. Signature(s) Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Date 29 July 2008 Bruce Moe	
VI. Comments/Concerns:			
PDA's	5	50	
HAND HELD GPS	1	10	
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120	
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	3	5	
WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	5	

,



Date: 30 July 2008	Contract Number			
D. ()				
Delivery Order Number:		Location:	FT ORD	
Weather Conditions: Partly cloud	y and cool all day,	little winds (0-5) mph, te	mps in the 70's.
Work Summary: Provided UXO	support for the fol	lowing tasks		
Work accomplished:				
Escorted biologist in Parker	Flats area.			
Geo crews continued to colle	ect data in SCA's.			
Continued segregating scrap	at the sift plant.			
Finished chipping the trees t	hat were moved o	out of SCA a	ıreas.	·
Analog on W140 from south	boundry to the fir	st gate.		
Daily Storm Water Quality co	nstruction inspec	tion comple	eted.	
Plans for Tomorrow: Collect				Cut and tree chin
		5 ,		out and tree crisp.
c. Inspection Results: Sift p	look did a sk			
	lant did not run tod	lay.		
II. Instructions Received from Customer Representative (s)				
III. Safety Comments: See daily	safety report:			
	or related items too	lav		
UXO: NONE	or related kerns tot	ay.		
		T		
Туре	Quantity	condition	on	Disposition

b. Demolition Supplies Used:			
Туре	Quantity	U/I	Disposition
c. Scrap Generation/Disposition:	All scra	p is stored in the sift	t plant holding area.
V. Personnel/Equipment Utilization:			
a. Personnel On-site			
Description			Man-Hours
SENIOR UXO SUPERVISOR (Bruce Moe)		1	10
SITE SAFETY OFFFICER (Greg Clark)			
QUALITY CONTORL OFFICER (Don Kean))	1	10
lack Kristensen		1	10
Matt Lauchner		1	10
ony Clark			
ob Smith		1	10
ill Raasch		1	10
osh Laroe		1	10
ndrew Caldwell		1	10
lichard Ramirez		1	10
		1	
b. Equipment Utilization		- T	
ATOR (rental)		1	10
ESTON PICKUP TRUCKS + 2 Rental		9	90

•

•

WHITE METAL DETECTORS	2	5
SCHONSTEDTS METAL DETECTORS	3	5
HAND HELD RADIOS	12	120
HAND HELD GPS	1	10
PDA's	5	50
VI. Comments/Concerns:		
VII. Signature(s)		Date 30 July 2008
Project Manager Linda Temple	Senior UXO Supervisor	Bruce Moe

. ,